Global @dvisor: POWER TO THE PEOPLE
Q5_1. To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - ... society is broken
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/R/I/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/V/W
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/1/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Total Argentina Belgium Mexico Poland South Africa South Korea  Sweden Turkey Hungary Australia Brazil Canada France Germany  Great Britain India Israel Serbia
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T ) \ W
Base: All (unwtd) 16597 511 501 503 501 504 501 502 510 501 1003 1012 1013 1003 1004 1004 506 1002 1005 1003 1000 501 506 501
Base: All (wtd) 11501 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 501
Strongly agree (5) 3312 206 76 258 244 204 182 74 154 206 70 248 67 112 109 92 47 123 38 220 183 46 133 220
29% 29% 29% 29% 29% 29% 29% 29% 29% 29% 29% 29% 29% 29% 29% 29% 29% 29% 29% 29% 29% 29% 29% 29%
BGHJLMNOP PRU ABEFGHIJLM | ABEFGHIJLM | BGHILMNOP | BGILMNOPQ R BGJLMNOPQ | BGHILMNOP PRU ABEFGHIJLM PRU BGJLOPRU BGJLPRU JLPRU BGJLOPRU BFGHILMNO | BGJLMNOPQ BGJLOPRU | BFGHILMNO
QRUV NOPQRSTUV | NOPQRTUV QRUV RUV RU QRUV NOPQRSTUV PQRTUV RUV PQRTUV
w
Tend to agree (4) 3358 144 115 120 153 164 177 184 108 159 165 139 116 148 194 186 111 144 114 169 147 116 143 143
29% 29% 23% 24% 31% 33% 35% 37% 22% 32% 33% 28% 23% 30% 39% 37% 22% 29% 23% 34% 29% 23% 29% 29%
BHLPRU BCHLPRU BCHLPRU | ABCHKLMPQ | BCHKLPQRU BCHLPRU BCHKLPRU P BCHLPRU | ABCDEHUKL | ABCDHKLMP BHLPRU BCHKLPQRU | BCHLPRU HP HLPR
RTUVW MPQRSTUV | QRTUVW
w
Neither agree nor disagree (3) 2228 84 145 55 37 66 81 98 56 71 144 50 127 103 109 108 118 118 160 66 72 138 148 74
19% 17% 29% 11% 7% 13% 16% 20% 11% 14% 29% 10% 25% 21% 22% 22% 24% 24% 32% 13% 14% 28% 30% 15%
CDHK ACDEFGHIKM D CDK CDHKS D ACDEFGHIKM ACDEFHIKMS | CDEFHIKSTW | ACDEFHIKST | ACDEFHIKST | ACDEFHIKST | ACDEFHIKST | ACDEFGHIKL D DK ACDEFGHIKM ACDEFGHIKM DK
NOQSTW NOPQSTW W w w w w MNOPQSTW NOSTW. NOQSTW
Tend to disagree (2) 1207 20 68 16 19 41 31 102 54 34 85 18 99 44 62 67 79 48 85 22 55 98 27 32
10% 4% 14% 3% 4% 8% 6% 20% 11% 7% 17% 4% 20% 9% 12% 14% 16% 10% 17% 4% 11% 20% 5% 6%
ACDEFIKMQS ACDKS C ABCDEFHIKM | ACDFKSVW CDK ACDEFHIKMN ABCDEFHIKM|  ACDKSV | ACDEFIKMSV | ACDEFIKMQS | ACDEFHIKM | ACDFKSVW |ACDEFHIKMN ACDFIKSVW |ABCDEFHIKM C
vw NOQSTVW 0QsTVW NOQSTVW w vw QsTVW QsTVW NOQSTVW
Strongly disagree (1) 861 30 23 41 15 20 14 37 115 21 20 19 66 24 16 34 121 33 37 11 29 28 22
7% 6% 5% 8% 3% 4% 3% 7% 23% 4% 4% 4% 13% 5% 3% 7% 24% 7% 7% 2% 6% 17% 6% 4%
DFNS S BDEFIJKMNS DFNS ABCDEFGUKL S ABCDEFGIK S DEFJKNS | ABCDEFGUKL DFJKNS BDEFIJKMNS DFNS ABCDEFGIK FS
w MNOQRSTV MNOQRSTV MNOQRSTUV w MNOQRSTV
w W W W
Don't know 536 15 74 10 33 5 15 5 13 8 15 26 25 70 10 13 24 34 65 12 14 17 21 11
5% 3% 15% 2% 7% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 5% 5% 14% 2% 3% 5% 7% 13% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2%
E ACDEFGHUKL ACEFGHINO E E CEGINOSTW |CEGUNOSTW | ACDEFGHIJKL CEGINOSW | ACEFGHIINO |ACDEFGHUKL E E EGI
NOPQSTUVW STUW NOPQSTUVW STUW NOPQSTUVW
Sigma 11501 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 501
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Tend to agree) 6670 350 191 378 396 368 359 257 263 365 235 387 183 260 303 278 158 267 153 389 330 162 276 363
58% 70% 38% 76% 79% 74% 72% 51% 53% 73% 47% 77% 37% 52% 61% 56% 32% 53% 31% 78% 66% 32% 55% 72%
BGHJLMNOP PR BGHJLMNOP | ABFGHIJLMN | BGHJLMNOP | BGHILMNOP BLPRU BLPRU BGHJLMNOP BLPRU ABFGHILMN R BIJLPRU BGHILMOPQ BIJLPRU BILPRU ABFGHILMN | BGHJLMNOP BIJLPRU BGHJLMNOP
QRUV QRTUV. OPQRTUVW QRTUV. QRTUV. QRTUV. OPQRTUV. RU OPQRTUVW QRUV QRTUV.
Low2Box (Tend to/ Strongly disagree) 2068 50 91 57 34 61 45 140 169 56 106 37 165 67 78 101 200 81 123 33 84 183 56 53
18% 10% 18% 11% 7% 12% 9% 28% 34% 11% 21% 7% 33% 13% 16% 20% 40% 16% 25% 7% 17% 37% 11% 11%
S ACDEFIKMSV DKS DKS ABCDEFIKMN | ABCDEFIJKM DS ACDEFIKMN ABCDEFIJKM DFKS ACDFIKSW | ACDEFIKMN | ABCDEFGIJKL | ACDFIKSVW |ABCDEFIKMN ACDEFIKMSV | ABCDEFGIK DS DS
w OQSTVW | NOQRSTVW QasTvw NOQRSTVW asvw MNOQRSTV oasTvw w MNOQRSTV
W W
Mean 3.6 4 3.4 4.1 43 4 4 33 33 4 3.4 4.2 3 3.7 3.7 35 2.8 3.6 31 4.2 3.8 29 3.7 4
BGHJLMNOP LPRU BGHJLMNOP | ABCEFGHIL | BGHILMNOP | BGHILMNOP LPRU LPU BGHJLMNOP LPRU ABEFGHIJLM PU BGHJLOPRU | BGHJLOPRU HILPRU BGHILPRU PU ABEFGHIJLM | BGHILMNOP BGHJLOPRU | BGHJLMNOP
QRTUV QRTUV MNOPQRTU QRTUV QRTUV QRTUV NOPQRTUV NOPQRTUV QRU QRTUV
W w
Standard Deviation 1.23 115 111 1.23 0.99 112 1.03 117 1.57 111 1.06 1.05 1.25 113 1.06 115 133 1.19 1.07 0.97 1.22 1.23 112 112
Standard Error 0.01 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.07 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.05
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Global @dvisor: POWER TO THE PEOPLE
Q5_2. To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - ... is in decline
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina T Mexico Poland South Africa South Korea Sweden Turkey Hungary Australia Brazil Canada France Germany  Great Britain Israel Serbia
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [0] P Q R S T u \' w
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 16597 511 501 503 501 504 501 502 510 501 1003 1012 1013 1003 1004 1004 506 1002 1005 1003 1000 501 506 501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11501 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 501
Strongly agree (5) 3256 147 151 202 121 219 204 102 197 193 68 226 66 164 102 97 44 215 47 192 154 58 99 188
28% 29% 40% 24% 41% 20% 39% 14% 45% 13% 33% 20% 19% 9% 43% 9% 2 12% 20% 38%
GJLNOPRUV DGJLNOPRUV ABDGJLMNO JLOPRU ABDGJLMNO | ABDGILMNO JLPRU ABDGJLMNO | ABDGJLMNO PR ABDGILMNO PR DGJLNOPRUV JLPRU JLPRU ABDGILMNO ABDGILMNO DGJLNOPRUV JLPRU ABDGILNOPR
PRTUV PRTUV PRTUV PRTUV PRTUV PRSTUVW PRTUV PRTUV TUV
Tend to agree (4) 3292 144 167 144 130 164 163 161 80 158 176 136 124 169 133 189 66 149 151 153 147 150 122 115
29% 29% 33% 29% 26% 33% 33% 32% 16% 32% 35% 27% 25% 34% 27% 38% 13% 30% 30% 31% 29% 30% 24% 23%
HP DHKLNPVW HPW HP DHLNPVW DHLNPVW HPW HLPYW ACDHKLNPQT HP HP DHKLNPTVW HP ACDHIKLNPQ HLPW HLPW HLPYW HLPW HPW HP HP
vw RSTUVW
Neither agree nor disagree (3) 2328 123 100 78 103 61 71 103 48 85 136 61 131 80 139 111 114 70 153 95 90 108 175 96
20% 25% 20% 16% 21% 12% 14% 21% 10% 17% 27% 12% 26% 16% 28% 22% 23% 14% 31% 19% 18% 22% 35% 19%
CEFHIKMQST EFHKQ H CEFHKMQ EHKQ HK BCDEFHIKMO BCDEFHIKMQ H BCDEFHIKMO CEFHIKMQT = CEFHIKMQT ABCDEFGHIK EFHKQ EHKQ CEFHKMQ  ABCDEFGHUK EHKQ
QsTuw STW QsTuw MOPQSTUW LMNOPQSTU
w
Tend to disagree (2) 1182 35 43 21 48 30 39 68 51 37 80 30 98 32 76 59 99 25 61 28 57 74 43 49
10% 7% 9% 4% 10% 6% 8% 14% 10% 7% 16% 6% 20% 6% 15% 12% 20% 5% 12% 6% 11% 15% 9% 10%
ca CEKMQS c ACEFIKMQS CEKMQS C ABCDEFHIKM ABCDEFHIKM ABCDEFHIKM ABCEFIKMQS ABCDEFHIKM ABCEFIKMQS ACEFIKMQS | ABCDEFIKMQ ca CcKMaQs
OQRSTVW NOQRSTUVW QsTvw NOQRSTUVW Ssvw
Strongly disagree (1) 916 34 12 43 18 18 1 30 114 22 25 19 56 19 37 32 151 22 24 16 35 94 39 45
8% 7% 2% 9% 4% 4% 2% 6% 23% 4% 5% 4% 11% 4% 7% 6% 30% 4% 5% 3% 7% 19% 8% 9%
BDEFKMS BDEFIJKMQR BF ABCDEFGIKL BF ABDEFGIJKM BDEFIKMQRS =~ BDEFKMS  ABCDEFGHIK BF BDEFKMQS ABCDEFGIKL BDEFKMQS | BDEFIJKMQR
N MNOQRSTV NOQRST LMNOQRSTU MNOQRSTV N
w vw w
Don't know 526 18 26 12 79 8 12 35 10 5 15 29 25 37 14 12 26 20 64 15 18 17 21 8
5% 4% 5% 2% 16% 2% 3% 7% 2% 1% 3% 6% 5% 7% 3% 2% 5% 4% 13% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2%
| CEFHINOW ABCEFGHUKL CEFHUUNOSW | CEFHUNOSW =~ CEFHINOW  ACEFHILNOQ | CEFHINOW ElwW ABCEFGHUKL | El | EIW
MNOPQSTUV STUVW MNOPQSTUV
w w
Sigma 11501 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 501
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Tend to agree) 6548 291 319 346 251 383 367 264 277 352 244 361 190 333 234 286 110 363 199 346 301 208 221 303
57% 58% 64% 69% 50% 77% 73% 53% 55% 70% 49% 2% 38% 67% 47% 57% 22% 73% 40% 69% 60% 42% 44% 61%
DJLNPRUV  DGHILNOPRU ADGHJLNOPR LPRU ABCDGHIJLM | ABDGHILMN LPRU LNPRUV  ABDGHJLNOP LPRU ABDGHJLMN P ADGHJLNOPR LPR DIJLNPRUV ABDGHJLMN P ADGHJLNOPR  DJLNPRUV P P DJLNPRUV
\ TUVW NOPRSTUVW ~ OPRTUVW RTUVW OPRTUVW TUVW OPRTUVW TUVW
Low2Box (Tend to/ Strongly disagree) 2098 69 55 63 67 48 50 99 164 59 105 49 154 50 113 92 250 47 85 44 92 168 82 94
18% 14% 11% 13% 13% 10% 10% 20% 33% 12% 21% 10% 31% 10% 23% 18% 50% 9% 17% 9% 18% 34% 16% 19%
Mmas S Qs BCEFIKMQS = ABCDEFGIK ABCDEFIKMQ ABCDEFGIK ABCDEFIKMO ABCDEFIKMQ ABCDEFGHIK BCEFIKMQS ABCDEFIKMQ ABCDEFGIK = BEFKMQS  BCDEFIKMQS
MNOQRSTV S MNOQRSTV QRSTV N LMNOQRSTU S MNOQRSTV
W W VW W
Mean 3.6 37 39 39 3.7 4.1 4 35 3.4 39 3.4 4.1 31 39 3.4 35 25 4.1 33 4 37 3 3.4 37
HJLNOPRUV  ADGHJLNOPR ADGHJLNOPR HJLNOPRUV ' ABCDGHJLM ABDGHJLNOP LPU LPU ADGHIJLNOPR LPU ABCDGHIJLM P ADGHJLNOPR LPU JLNPRU ABCDGHILM LPU ABDGHJLNOP  HJLNOPRUV P LPU HIJLNOPRUV
Tuv TUVW NOPRTUVW RTUVW TUVW NOPRTUVW TUVW NOPRTUVW RTUVW
Standard Deviation 1.24 118 1.05 1.24 1.13 1.07 1.04 117 1.63 112 1.08 11 1.22 1.08 12 1.14 131 11 1.02 1.06 1.24 131 1.15 131
Standard Error 0.01 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.07 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.06
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Global @dvisor: POWER TO THE PEOPLE
Q6. And do you think ... can recover from its decline or is it irreversible?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina T Mexico Poland South Africa South Korea Sweden Turkey Hungary Australia Brazil Canada France Germany  Great Britain India Japan Israel Serbia
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [0] P Q R S T u \' w
Base: Those Who Agree With Country Is In 9525 309 327 345 261 397 359 290 275 346 503 731 374 686 452 578 112 729 398 686 619 206 210 332
Decline (unwtd)
Base: Those Who Agree With Country Is In 6548 291 319 346 251 383 367 264 277 352 244 361 190 333 234 286 110 363 199 346 301 208 221 303
Decline (wtd)
Can recover 4377 236 166 292 173 298 189 189 211 210 160 289 115 199 125 171 90 223 48 226 206 175 187 201
67% 81% 52% 84% 69% 78% 51% 2% 76% 60% 66% 80% 60% 60% 53% 60% 82% 61% 24% 65% 68% 84% 85% 66%
BDFIILMNOQ R BDEFGHILM | BFILMNOQR BDFIILMNOQ R BFILMNOQR  BFIJLMNOQR FR BFNR BDFIILMNOQ FR BFR R BFR BDFIILMNOQ BFNR BFNR BFILMNOQR BDFGULMNO BDFGILMNO BFNR
RSTW NOQRSTW RSTW sw RSTW RSTW QRSTW QRSTW
Is irreversible 992 25 93 31 31 35 78 28 41 54 27 40 27 56 65 48 17 70 67 66 29 5 11 50
15% 8% 29% 9% 13% 9% 21% 11% 15% 15% 11% 11% 14% 17% 28% 17% 15% 19% 34% 19% 10% 2% 5% 16%
u ACDEFGHUKL u uv u ACDEGIJKLTU u uv ACETUV uv uv ACuv ACEJKTUV  ACDEGHUKL  ACEJKTUV AUV ACDEGJKTUV ACDEFGHIJKL ACDEGIKTUV u ACETUV
MOPQSTUV \ MOPQSTUV MOPQSTUV
w W w
Don't know 1179 30 59 24 46 51 100 46 25 88 57 32 49 78 45 66 3 70 84 54 66 29 23 53
18% 10% 19% 7% 18% 13% 27% 17% 9% 25% 23% 9% 26% 24% 19% 23% 3% 19% 42% 16% 22% 14% 11% 17%
P ACHKPV ACHKPV CcP ABCDEGHKN CKP P ACEHKPSUV ' ACEHKPSUV P ABCDEHKPQS ACEHKPSUV | ACEHKPV = ACEHKPSUV ACEHKPV | ABCDEFGHIJK ACHKP ACEHKPSUV cp P ACHKP
PQsUVW w uvw w LMNOPQSTU
vw
Sigma 6548 291 319 346 251 383 367 264 277 352 244 361 190 333 234 286 110 363 199 346 301 208 221 303

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Global @dvisor: POWER TO THE PEOPLE

Q7. To what extent, if at all, do you feel that your generation will have had a better or worse life than your parents' generation, or will it have been the same?

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 16597 511 501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11501 500 500
Much Better (5) 1054 60 39
9% 12% 8%
BCFGIMNQRS FIQRW
uw
Slightly better (4) 2498 142 73
22% 28% 15%
BFILMNOQRS R
W
About the same (3) 2224 128 100
19% 26% 20%
BDEFHIKLMO EHMW
PQRTW
Slightly worse (2) 2977 93 150
26% 19% 30%
ADEHKPQVW
Much worse (1) 2118 55 114
18% 11% 23%
(2% ACDGJKLNOP
TUV
Don't know 630 22 25
5% 4% 5%
S csv
Sigma 11501 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Much/ Slightly better) 3552 202 111
31% 41% 22%
BCFGILMNO IMQRW
QRSTW
Low2Box (Slightly/ Much worse) 5095 148 264
44% 30% 53%
PV ACDEGHIJKLN
OPTUV.
Mean 2.8 3.1 25
BCFGILMNO IMQRW
QRSTUW
Standard Deviation 127 12 124
Standard Error 0.01 0.05 0.06
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T

Mexico

FIQRW

129

Poland

FIMQRSW

141

26%
BIMNQRSW  BFILMNOQRS

W
134 93 59
27% 19% 12%
BDEFHIKLMO EM
PQRSTW
131 100 117
26% 20% 23%
ADKPV PV
57 65 90
11% 13% 18%
(2% PV ACDGJPV
11 53 13
2% 11% 3%
ABCEFHIJLNO
PQSTUVW
500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
167 188 221
33% 38% 44%
BFIMNQRSW  BFGILMNQRS BCFGUKLMN
W OQRSTUW
188 165 207
38% 33% 41%
APV PV ADKPV
29 3 3
BFILMNQRST BFILMNOQRS BFILMNOQRS
w W ™w
1.14 1.24 141
0.05 0.06 0.06

South Africa

ABCDFGIJKL
MNOQRSTU
w
131

26%
BIMNQRSW

South Korea Sweden Hungary

501 502 510 501
500 500 500 500
19 28 65 16
4% 6% 13% 3%
BCFGIMNQRS
uw
106 110 137 61
21% 22% 12%
BIMQRSW BIMQRSW  BFIMNOQRST R
W
81 132 70 80
16% 26% 14% 16%
DEFHIKLMPQ
W
173 149 103 130
35% 30% 21% 26%
ACDEHUKNO ADHKPV ADKPV
PQUVW
106 43 96 197
21% 9% 19% 39%
ACDGJKNOPT ACDGJPV | ABCDEFGHJK
uv LMNOPRSTU
\"
16 38 28 16
3% 8% 6% 3%
CEFIPSUV Ccsv
500 500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
124 138 202 77
25% 28% 41% 15%
IMQRW IMQRW BCFGILMNO
QRSTW
279 192 199 327
56% 38% 40% 65%
ACDEGHIJKLN APV APV ABCDEFGHJK
OPTUV. LNOPRSTUV
25 29 29 21
IMQRW BFIMQRSW | BFIMNQRSW
117 1.07 137 117
0.05 0.05 0.06 0.05

Australia Brazil

1003 1012
500 500
52 47

9%

10%
FGIMNQRSW | FIMNQRSW

125 139

28%
BIMNQRSW  BFILMNOQRS

W
111 90
22% 18%
EFHILMPTW EM
131 102
26% 20%
ADKPV PV
57 71
11% 14%
PV GPV
24 51
5% 10%
csv ABCEFHIILNO
PQSTUV
500 500
100.0% 100.0%
177 186
35%
BFGIMNQRS BFGILMNQRS
W ™w
188 173
38% 35%
APV PV
3 3
BFILMNQRST  BFILMNQRST
w w
1.21 1.26
0.06 0.06

Canada

FIMNQRSW

112
22%
BIMQRSW

84
17%
EM

149
30%

ADEHKPQVW ADEHJKPQUV

83
17%
ACGJPV

26
5%
CESV

500
100.0%

157
31%

BFIMNQRSW

232
46%
ACDJKPUV

2.8
BFIMQRSW

France Germany  Great Britain

1003 1004 1004 506
500 500 500 500
27 31 53 151
5% 6% 11% 30%
RW IQRW FGIMNQRSW ABCDEFGHIJK
LMNOQRSTU
vw
57 99 109 142
11% 20% 22%
R BIMQRSW BIMQRSW  BFILMNOQRS
W
66 122 104 83
13% 24% 21% 17%
DEFHIKLMPQ | EFHILMW E
W
154 139 141 76
31% 28% 28% 15%
ADHKPV ADHKPVW
w
149 80 72 32
30% 16% 14% 6%
ABCDEFGHJK ACGJPV GPV
LNOPRSTUV
47 29 22 15
9% 6% 4% 3%
ABCEFHIILNO  CEFIPSUV csv
PQSTUV
500 500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
84 129 161 293
17% 26% 59%
R IMQRSW | BFIMNQRSW ABCDEFGHIK
LMNOQRSTU
w
303 219 213 108
61% 44% 43% 22%
ABCDEGHJKL ~ ACDJKPV ADJKPV
NOPRTUV
22 2.7 29 3.6
BFIMQRSW | BFIMNQRSW | ABCDEFGHIJK
LMNOQRSTU
w
121 117 1.24 1.25
0.06 0.05 0.06 0.06

1002 1005 1003 1000
500 500 500 500
18 16 29 49
4% 3% 6% 10%
IQRW FIMNQRSW

60 41 74 106
12% 8% 15% 21%

R MR BIMQRSW
97 101 105 86
19% 20% 21% 17%
EHM EHMW EFHILMPTW EM
124 161 185 152
25% 32% 37% 30%
APV ACDEHIKPQ = ABCDEHIJKL ADEHKPQVW

uvw MNOPQTUV
w

176 107 97 82

35% 21% 19% 16%
ABCDEFGHJK ACDGJKLNOP ACDGIJKOPUV ~ ACGJPV
LMNOPRSTU TUV

v
26 73 11 26
5% 15% 2% 5%
CESV ABCEFGHUKL CESV

MNOPQSTUV
w
500 500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

78 57 103 155
16% 11% 21% 1%

R QR BFIMNQRSW
300 269 281 234
60% 56% 47%

ABCDEGHJKL ACDEGHJKLN ' ACDEGHJKLN ACDGHIKPUV
NOPRTUV OPTUV. OPTUV
22 23 25 2.8
w IMQRW BFIMQRSW
117 1.06 114 1.26
0.05 0.05 0.05 0.06

Serbia

501 506 501
500 500 501
41 81 14
8% 16% 3%
FIQRW BCDFGUKLM
NOQRSTUW
131 206 66
% % 13%
BIMNQRSTW ABCDEFGHIK R
LMNOPQRST
uw
118 106 74
24% 21% 15%
EFHIKLMPTW EHMW
127 74 115
25% 15% 23%
APV PV
69 23 199
14% 5% 40%
(2% ABCDEFGHJK
LMNOPRSTU
\"
16 10 32
3% 2% 6%
CEFIPSUV
500 500 501
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
171 287 80
9 57% 16%
BFIMNQRSW ABCDEFGHIK R
LMNOQRSTU
w
195 97 314
39% 19%
APV ABCDEFGHJK
LNOPRSTUV
29 35 21
BFIMNQRSW ABCDEFGHIK
LMNOQRSTU
w
119 1.08 119
0.05 0.05 0.05



Global @dvisor: POWER TO THE PEOPLE

Q8. And to what extent, if at all, do you feel that today's youth will have had a better or worse life than their parent's generation, or will it have been about the same?

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 16597
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11501
Much Better (5) 830
7%
Slightly better (4) 2208
19%
About the same (3) 2260
20%
Slightly worse (2) 3195
28%
Much worse (1) 2304
20%
Don't know 704
6%
Sigma 11501
100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Much/ Slightly better) 3038
26%
Low2Box (Slightly/ Much worse) 5499
48%
Mean 26
Standard Deviation 124
Standard Error 0.01
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Argentina

BFGILMNORS
w

164
33%
BCEFGHIJKLM

NOQRSTUW

126

25%
BDEFHKLMP

Qr

103
21%

500
100.0%

205
41%
BCFGIJKLMN
OQRSTUW
148

30%
PV

3.1
BCDFGHIJKL
MNOQRSTU

w

112

T

91
18%
EF

183
37%
ACDEIKPQRT
uvw

146
29%
ACDEGHJKLN
OPSUV

26
5%
PS

500
100.0%

53
11%

329

66%
ACDEGHIJKLN
OPQRTUVW

21
M

1.03

Mexico Poland South Africa

503 501 504

500 500 500

37 43 87

7% 9% 17%
BFGIMNORS | BFGILMNOQ ABCDFGHIJKL
RswW MNOQRSTU

w

126 138 133

25% 27%
BFGIJLMNOQ BFGILMNOQ BFGULMNOQ

RSTUW RSTUW RSTUW
134 91 52
27% 18% 10%

BDEFHIKLMO EF

PQRSTW
128 103 112
26% 21% 23%

PV \ PV
59 75 98
12% 15% 20%
(2% APV ACGIPV
16 50 18
3% 10% 4%
ABCEFHILNO
PQSTUV
500 500 500

100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

162 181 219

32% 36%
BFGIJLMNOQ BFGILMNOQ BCDFGHIKL

RSTUW RSTUW MNOQRSTU
w
187 178 210
37% 36% 42%
APV PV APV
29 29
BFGIJLMNOQ BFGILMNOQ BFGULMNOQ
RSTUW RSTUW RSTUW
114 1.26 1.43
0.05 0.06 0.07

South Korea Sweden Turkey

501 502 510
500 500 500
18 12 52
4% 2% 10%
BFGILMNOQ
RSUW
77 88 126
15% 18% 25%
BMRS BIMRS BFIJLMNOQR
STW
66 131 67
13% 26% 13%
BDEFHKLMP
Qr
181 167 156
36% 33% 31%

ACDEIKPQTU  ADEIKPQVW  ADEIKPVW
vw

135 57 81
27% 11% 16%
ACDEGHJKLN (2% APV
OPUV
24 46 17
5% 9% 3%
ACEHPSV
500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
95 100 179
19% 20% 36%
BIMRS BMRS BFGIILMNOQ
RSTUW
316 224 237
63% 45% 47%
ACDEGHIJKLN ADPV ACDKPV
OPQRTUVW
23 2.6 2.8
BM BFIMOQRS  BFILMNOQRS
W
1.15 1.01 1.29
0.05 0.05 0.06

Hungary

11%
MR

20%
EFHM

22%
PV

189
38%
ABCDEFGHJK

LNOPQRSTUV

w

31

6%
CPsV

500
100.0%

70
14%
MR

300
60%
ACDEGHJKLN
PTUVW

21
M

Australia Brazil

1003 1012
500 500
39 37
8% 8%
BFGILMNORS ' BFGIMNORS
w
94 130

26%
BIMNORS  BFGULMNOQ

RSTUW
123 93
25% 19%
BDEFHKLMP EF
QsT
144 111
29% 22%
ADEIKPV PV
74 80
15% 16%
APV APV
26 48
5% 10%
PsvV ABCEFHILNO
PQSTUV
500 500
100.0% 100.0%
133 168

27%
BFILMNOQRS BFGIJLMNOQ

w RSTUW
218 192
44% 38%
ACDPV APV
2.7 29

BFILMNOQRS BFGILMNOQ

W RSTW
1.18 1.25
0.05 0.06

Canada France Germany  Great Britain

1013 1003 1004 1004
500 500 500 500
26 10 22 17
5% 2% 4% 3%
BIMRS MS
84 31 73 68
17% 6% 15% 14%
BIMRS BMRS BMRS
95 75 113 105
19% 15% 23% 21%
EFHM E EFHMPQT EFHMT
163 164 156 172
33% 33% 31% 34%
ACDEIKPQTV  ACDEIKPQTV ACDEIKPQVW ACDEIKPQTU
w w vw
103 172 109 108
21% 34% 22% 22%
ACDGJKPUV | ACDEFGHJKL ACDGHJKPUV ACDGHJKPUV
NOPRSTUVW
31 49 27 31
6% 10% 5% 6%
CPSV ABCEFHIJLNO PsvV CPSV
PQSTUV
500 500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
109 41 95 85
22% 8% 19% 17%
BIMORS BIMRS BMRS
265 335 265 279
53% 67% 56%
ACDEJKPUV  ACDEGHIJKLN| ACDEJKPUV  ACDEGHJKPU
OPQRTUVW vw
25 2 25 2.4
BFIMRS BFIMRS BIMRS
117 1.01 114 11
0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05

28%
ABCDEFGHIK
LMNOQRSTU

vw

147

29%
BFGIILMNOQ

RSTUW

88
18%

13
3%

500
100.0%

289

58%
ABCDEFGHIK
LMNOQRSTU
w
110
22%

ABCDEFGHUK
LMNOQRSTU
w
1.24

0.06

1002 1005 1003 1000
500 500 500 500
27 13 11 35
5% 3% 2% 7%
BIMORS BFGIMNORS
81 31 50 87
16% 6% 10% 17%
BIMRS MR BIMORS
88 105 101 86
18% 21% 20% 17%
EF EFHM EFHM E
126 154 207 139
25% 31% 41% 28%
PV ADEIKPQVW | ACDEHUKLM ADEIKPV
NOPQRTUVW
152 121 116 123
30% 24% 23% 25%
ACDEGHJKLN 'ACDGHJKPUV ACDGHJKPUV ACDEGHJKPU
OPRSTUV \
27 77 15 29
5% 15% 3% 6%
PSV ABCDEFGHUK CPSV
LMNOPQSTU
vw
500 500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
108 44 61 122
2 9% 12% 24%
BIMORS MR BFIMNORS
277 275 323 262

52%

55% 65%
ACDEGHJKPU ACDEGHJKPU ACDEGHJKLN ACDEJKPUV

\

2.4
BIMRS

\ OPQRTUVW
2.2 2.2
M M

25

Serbia

501 506 501
500 500 501
31 81 23
6% 16% 5%
BGIMORS | ABCDFGHIJKL MSs
MNOQRSTU
W
99 202 82
20% 16%
BIMNORS  ABCDEFGHIK BIMRS
LMNOPQRST
uw
121 106 105
24% 21% 21%
BDEFHKLMP EFHM EFHM
Qr
141 76 118
28% 15% 24%
ADIKPV PV
79 23 131
16% 5% 26%
APV ACDEGHJKLP
uv
29 13 41
6% 3% 8%
PSV ACEFHJPSV
500 500 501
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
130 283 106
¥ 57% 21%
BFIMNORS  ABCDEFGHIK BIMRS
LMNOQRSTU
w
220 98 249
44% 20% 50%
ACDPV ACDEJKPV
. 27 . 25
BFIMOQRS  BFILMNOQRS ABCDEFGHIJK BIMRS
™w LMNOQRSTU
w
117 1.08 122
0.05 0.05 0.06



Global @dvisor: POWER TO THE PEOPLE
Q9_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Immigrants take jobs away from real ...
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina T Mexico Poland South Africa South Korea Sweden Turkey Hungary Australia Brazil Canada France Germany  Great Britain Israel Serbia
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [0] P Q R S T u \' w
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 16597 511 501 503 501 504 501 502 510 501 1003 1012 1013 1003 1004 1004 506 1002 1005 1003 1000 501 506 501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11501 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 501
Strongly agree (5) 1845 117 97 42 51 108 27 12 188 118 83 69 80 92 49 66 105 113 22 68 108 98 87 47
16% 23% 19% 8% 10% 22% 5% 2% 38% 17% 14% 16% 18% 10% 13% % 4% 14% 22% % 17% 9%
CDFGJKLMNO CDFGKNORS GR FGR CDFGJKLNOR ABCDEFGIKL CDFGJKLMNO CDFGNRW CFGNRW CDFGNRW  CDFGKNORS FGR CFGNRW  CDFGKLNORS CDFGJKLMNO CFGNRW | CDFGJKLNOR CDFGKNORS  CDFGNRW FGR
RSVW w N MNOPQRSTU RSVW w w RswW sw w
vw
Somewhat agree (4) 2152 123 87 89 65 124 144 32 122 63 105 90 80 73 64 95 148 89 40 109 108 111 119 75
19% 25% 17% 18% 13% 25% 29% 6% 24% 13% 21% 18% 16% 15% 13% 19% 30% 18% 8% 22% 22% 22% 24% 15%
BCDGIKLMN GINR GINR GR BCDGIKLMN | BCDGUKLMN BCDGIKLMN GR DGILMNRW DGINR GR GR GR DGIMNR  BCDGUKLMN DGINR DGILMNRW = DGILMNRW | DGILMNRW | BCDGIKLMN GR
OQRW OQRW OQRSTUW OQRW OQRSTUW QRW
Neither agree nor disagree (3) 2498 95 114 127 95 98 156 80 83 75 102 105 96 119 125 100 128 116 150 112 100 103 125 93
22% 19% 23% 25% 19% 20% 31% 16% 17% 15% 20% 21% 19% 24% 25% 20% 26% 23% 30% 22% 20% 21% 25% 19%
HI ADEGHULOT ABCDEGHIJKL | | ADGHILOW = ADEGHILOT | ADEGHILOT GHI ABDEGHIJKL HI | | ADGHILW
w MNOQSTUW w w MNOQSTUW
Somewhat disagree (2) 1824 51 103 74 136 64 59 74 46 82 83 73 98 74 109 96 58 64 112 73 77 109 64 47
16% 10% 21% 15% 27% 13% 12% 15% 9% 16% 17% 15% 20% 15% 22% 19% 12% 13% 22% 15% 15% 22% 13% 9%
ACEFHKMPQ AHW ABCEFGHIKL AHPW AFHPQW AHW ACEFHKMPQ AHW ACEFGHIJKM ' ACEFHKMPQ ACEFGHIJKM AHW AHW ACEFGHIJKM
STVW MNOPQSTV STVW PQSTVW STVW PQSTVW PQSTVW
W
Strongly disagree (1) 2436 95 81 143 108 95 22 290 46 124 102 114 128 105 128 127 39 90 61 120 93 59 83 183
21% 19% 16% 29% 22% 19% 4% 58% 9% 25% 20% 23% 26% 21% 26% 25% 8% 18% 12% 24% 19% 12% 17% 37%
FHPRU FHP ABDEFHJKMP  BFHPRU FHPRU ABCDEFHIKL F ABEFHPQRTU FHPRU BFHPQRUV ABEFHJMPQR ~ BFHPRU  ABEFHJMPQR ABEFHJMPQR F FHPRU FP ABEFHPQRTU FHPRU FP FHP ABCDEFHIKL
QRTUV MNOPQRSTU \ TUV TUV TUV v MNOPQRSTU
W \"
Don't know 745 20 18 25 46 11 92 13 14 38 27 48 19 37 25 16 22 27 116 18 14 21 21 56
6% 4% 4% 5% 9% 2% 18% 3% 3% 8% 5% 10% 4% 7% 5% 3% 4% 5% 23% 4% 3% 4% 4% 11%
E ABCEGHILNO ABCDEGHIKL ABEGHLOPST EOT ABCEGHILNO ABEGHLOPST ET EOT ABCDEGHIKL ABCEGHILMN
PQSTUV MNOPQSTUV u PQSTUV uv MNOPQSTUV OPQSTUV
W W
Sigma 11501 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 501
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 3997 239 184 131 116 233 170 43 310 180 187 159 159 165 112 161 253 202 61 177 216 209 206 122
35% 48% 37% 26% 23% 47% 34% 9% 62% 36% 37% 32% 32% 33% 22% 32% 51% 40% 12% 35% 43% 29 41% 24%
BCDFGUKLM =~ CDGNRW GR GR BCDFGUKLM =~ CDGNRW ABCDEFGIKL CDGNRW  CDGKLNORW ~ CDGNRW CDGNRW CDGNRW GR CDGNRW | BCDFGIJKLM CDFGKLMNO CDGNRW | BCDFGIKLM CDFGKLMNO CDFGKLMNO GR
NOQRSW NOQRSW MNOPQRSTU NOQRSTUVW RswW NORSW RswW RW
vw
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 4260 146 184 217 243 158 81 364 92 206 184 187 226 179 237 223 97 154 173 193 170 167 147 230
37% 29% 37% 43% 49% 32% 16% 73% 18% 41% 37% 38% 45% 36% 45% 19% 31% 35% 39% 34% 33% 29% 46%
FHP AFHPQV ~ ABEFHJMPQR ABEFHIKMP FHP ABCDEFHIKL AEFHPQRTUV ~ AFHPQV AFHPQV  ABEFHJKMPQ ~ AFHPQV ABEFHIJKMP ' ABEFHIKMPQ FHP FHP AEFHPQV FHP FHP FHP ABEFHJKMPQ
TUV QRSTUV MNOPQRSTU RSTUV QRSTUV RSTUV RSTUV
vw
Mean 29 32 3 2.6 26 32 3.2 1.8 37 29 3 2.8 2.8 29 26 27 35 31 26 29 31 32 31 25
BCDGIJKLMN ' CDGKLNORS G G CDGUKLMNO  BCDGUKLMN ABCDEFGIKL CDGNRW | CDGLNORW = CDGNRW GNW CDGLNORW G GNW ABCDEFGIKL CDGIKLMNO G CDGNRW | CDGUKLMNO CDGIJKLMNO CDGKLMNOR G
ORSW W Rsw ORSW MNOPQRSTU MNOQRSTUV Rsw RSW Rsw sw
vw w
Standard Deviation 14 1.44 137 132 1.29 1.42 0.96 1.09 131 1.55 14 14 1.43 1.42 1.29 1.39 1.19 1.42 1.05 1.39 1.42 132 1.34 1.43
Standard Error 0.01 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.07 0.06 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.07 0.05 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.07
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Global @dvisor: POWER TO THE PEOPLE
Q9_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Immigrants take important social services away from real ...
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina T Mexico Poland South Africa South Korea Sweden Turkey Hungary Australia Brazil Canada France Germany  Great Britain India Japan Israel Serbia
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [0] P Q R S T u \' w
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 16597 511 501 503 501 504 501 502 510 501 1003 1012 1013 1003 1004 1004 506 1002 1005 1003 1000 501 506 501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11501 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 501
Strongly agree (5) 2226 143 134 32 48 107 30 34 185 174 91 56 88 141 92 92 99 134 26 116 132 117 61 94
19% 29% 27% 6% 10% 21% 6% 7% 37% 18% 11% 18% 28% 18% 18% 20% 27% 5% 26% 23% 12% 19%
CDEFGJKLNO | CDFGJKLNOP FR CDFGKRV ABCDEFGJKL A ABCDEFGJKL ~ CDFGKRV CFR CDFGKRV  CDEFGJKLNO  CDFGKRV CDFGKRV CDFGKRV | CDEFGJKLNO CDFGJKLNOR CDFGJKLNOP  CDFGJKLNOR CFR CDFGKRV
PRSVW RVW MNOPQRSTU MNOPQRSTU PRSUVW PRVW v RVW v
vw vw
Somewhat agree (4) 2218 104 117 62 48 116 113 69 131 75 106 78 86 105 90 110 133 103 58 113 101 134 76 91
19% 21% 23% 12% 10% 23% 23% 14% 26% 15% 21% 16% 17% 21% 18% 22% 27% 21% 12% 23% 20% 27% 15% 18%
CDGIKRV CDGIKLNRV CDGIKLNRV  CDGIKLRV CDGIKLNRTV D CDGIKRV D CDR CDGIKRV CDR CDGIKLNRV ' ACDGUKLMN = CDGIKRV CDGIKLNRV CDGIKRV | ACDGUKLMN D CDR
W QRTVW QRTVW
Neither agree nor disagree (3) 2372 91 83 140 120 109 147 96 79 69 100 120 97 85 104 89 129 97 134 83 95 82 138 86
21% 18% 17% 28% 24% 22% 29% 19% 16% 14% 20% 24% 19% 17% 21% 18% 26% 19% 27% 17% 19% 16% 28% 17%
ABEGHIJLMN = ABHIMOSTU IsU ABEGHILMN | ABHIMOQST | IS ABHIJLMNOQ | ABGHIJLMNO | ABGHIJLMNO
0oQsTuw w 0oQsTuw uw STUW QsTuw QsTuw
Somewhat disagree (2) 1715 44 81 89 122 81 90 61 46 55 80 84 96 46 79 80 76 58 103 55 62 87 89 52
15% 9% 16% 18% 24% 16% 18% 12% 9% 11% 16% 17% 19% 9% 16% 16% 15% 12% 21% 11% 12% 17% 18% 10%
AHIMQSW = AHIMQSTW  ABCEFGHUKL ~AHIMQSW = AHIMQSTW AHIMQSW = AHIMQSTW  AGHIMQSTW AHIMQSW = AHIMQSTW AHMSW AGHIJMNOP AM AHIMQSTW =~ AHIMQSTW
MNOPQSTUV QasTw
w
Strongly disagree (1) 2120 98 64 151 101 70 36 220 39 91 97 109 111 82 103 110 38 76 55 114 88 54 96 117
18% 20% 13% 30% 20% 14% 7% 44% 8% 18% 19% 22% 22% 16% 21% 22% 8% 15% 11% 23% 18% 11% 19% 23%
BEFHPRU FHP ABDEFHIJKL =~ BEFHPQRU FHP ABCDEFHIKL BFHPRU BEFHPQRU  BEFHMPQRU BEFHMPQRT FHPRU BEFHMPQRU BEFHMPQRT FHPRU FP BEFHMPQRT BFHPRU BFHPRU BEFHMPQRT
MNOPQRSTU MNOPQRSTU u u u u
vw vw
Don't know 851 20 21 27 62 19 83 20 20 36 26 53 21 42 32 18 26 32 123 18 22 27 40 62
7% 4% 4% 5% 12% 4% 17% 4% 4% 7% 5% 11% 4% 8% 6% 4% 5% 6% 25% 4% 4% 5% 8% 12%
ABCEGHULM ABCEGHIJKL AELOST ABCEGHILNO ABCEGHJLOP 0s 0os ABCDEFGHUK ABEHLOST  ABCEGHULM
NOPQSTUV MNOPQSTUV PQSTU STU LMNOPQSTU NOPQSTU
vw
Sigma 11501 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 501
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summal
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 4444 247 251 93 95 222 143 104 316 249 197 134 175 246 182 202 232 237 85 229 232 251 137 184
39% 49% 50% 19% 19% 44% 29% 21% 63% 50% 39% 27% 35% 49% 37% 40% 46% 47% 17% 46% 46% 50% 27% 37%
CDFGJKLNOR ' CDFGJKLNOR CDFGKLNRV CDGR ABCDEFGUKL CDFGJKLNOR ~ CDFGKRV CDR CDFGKRV  CDFGJKLNOR ~ CDFGKRV CDFGKLRV  CDFGJKLNOR ' CDFGJKLNOR CDFGJKLNOR CDFGJKLNOR  CDFGJKLNOR CDR CDFGKRV
vw vw w MNOPQRSTU vw vw vw vw vw vw vw
vw
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 3835 142 145 240 222 150 126 281 85 146 177 193 207 127 181 191 113 134 159 169 151 141 185 169
33% 28% 29% 48% 44% 30% 25% 56% 17% 29% 35% 39% 41% 25% 36% 38% 23% 27% 32% 34% 30% 28% 37% 34%
HP HP ABEFHIJKLM | ABEFHIIMNO HP H ABDEFHUKL HP ABFHIMPQTU ABEFHIMPQR ABEFHIIMNP H ABEFHIMPQT ABEFHIMPQR H FHMPQ AFHMPQU HMP H ABFHIMPQTU FHMPQ
NOPQRSTUV | PQRSTUVW MNOPQRSTU TU QRSTUW u TU
w vw
Mean 31 33 3.4 2.4 26 3.2 3 2.2 3.8 3.4 3 2.8 29 3.4 3 3 3.4 33 2.7 31 3.3 3.4 2.8 3
CDFGJKLNOR ' CDFGJKLNOR G CDFGJKLNOR CDGKRV ABCDEFGUKL | CDFGJKLNOR CDGKRV CcG CDG CDFGJKLNOR CDGKR CDGKR CDFGJKLNOR | CDFGJKLNOR CG CDGKLRV | CDFGJKLNOR CDFGJKLNOR CDG CDGKR
svw SvwW vw MNOPQRSTU svw svw SvwW svw vw svw
vw
Standard Deviation 1.41 1.49 1.39 1.25 1.26 135 1.06 1.35 1.28 1.55 1.41 134 1.43 1.46 1.43 1.44 12 1.42 111 1.5 1.46 133 13 1.5

Standard Error 0.01 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.06 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.06 0.07 0.06 0.07 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.07
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Global @dvisor: POWER TO THE PEOPLE

Q9_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - When jobs are scarce, employers should prioritize hiring people of this country over immigrants

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

South Africa South Korea

Sweden

Argentina T Mexico Poland
A B C D E
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 16597 511 501 503 501 504
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11501 500 500 500 500 500
Strongly agree (5) 3893 218 132 170 158 192
34% 44% 26% 34% 32% 39%
BCDFGIKLMN GR BFGJLNOR FGLNOR BDFGJKLMN
OPRST OPRS
Somewhat agree (4) 2532 96 100 106 128 108
22% 19% 20% 21% 26% 22%
G G G ABGILMSW G
Neither agree nor disagree (3) 2098 78 101 97 84 106
18% 16% 20% 19% 17% 21%
HIwW HIUW HIuW HIUW AHIUW
Somewhat disagree (2) 1052 27 72 39 43 45
9% 5% 14% 8% 9% 9%
ACDEFHIKMP w W AW
QRSTUVW
Strongly disagree (1) 1291 63 78 69 40 38
11% 13% 16% 14% 8% 8%
DEFIPQRTUW DEFHIMPQRT DEFIPQRTUW
uvw
Don't know 635 20 17 18 47 11
6% 4% 3% 4% 9% 2%
ABCEHIILOPQ!
STUVW
Sigma 11501 500 500 500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 6425 313 232 277 286 300
56% 63% 46% 55% 57% 60%
BCFGJKLMNO GR BGLNORS BGLMNORS = BGJLMNORS
RS
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 2343 89 150 108 83 82
20% 18% 30% 22% 17% 16%
IRUW ACDEFHIKM | FHIPQRUW luw uw
NPQRTUVW
Mean 3.6 3.8 33 3.6 37 3.8
BCGJLMNORS G BGLNOS BGILNORS  BCGJLMNORS
Standard Deviation 136 14 142 141 1.28 127
Standard Error 0.01 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.06
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501
500
116
23%
GR

152
30%
ABCEGHIJKL
MNOQRSTV
w
113
23%
ADHIKUVW

39
8%

29
6%

51
10%
ABCEHILNOP
QsTUVW

500
100.0%

54%
BGLNR

68
14%

3.6
BGJLNORS

44
9%

113
23%
AHIUW

68
14%
ACFHIKQRU
w
195
39%
ABCDEFHIKL
MNOPQRSTU
W
39
8%
BCEHLOSTUV

500
100.0%

262

52%
ABCDEFHIKL
MNOPQRSTU

vw

23

Turkey Hungary
H |
510 501
500 500
266 283

53%
ABCDEFGJKL = ABCDEFGJKL
MNOPQRSTV  MNOPQRSTU

v
102 %
20% 19%

G G
42 43
8% 9%
31 27
6% 5%
48 31

10% 6%
RUW

10 19
2% 4%
500 500

100.0% 100.0%
368 379

74%
ABCDEFGJKL = ABCDEFGJKL
MNOPQRSTV  MNOPQRSTV

79 58
16% 12%
w
4 4.2

ABCDEFGJKL = ABCDEFGJKL
MNOPQRSTV  MNOPQRSTV

Australia Brazil
J K
1003 1012
500 500
138 159
28% 32%
GOR FGLNOR
120 119
24% 24%
AGM G
101 83
20% 17%
AHIUW HIuW
60 36
12% 7%
ACFHIKQRU w
w
59 59
12% 12%

DEFIPQRTUW  EFIPQRTUW

22 42
5% 8%
E ABCEHILOPQ
STUVW
500 500
100.0% 100.0%
257 279
51% 56%
GLNR BGLNORS
119 96
24% 19%
ADEFHIKPQR FIRUW
TUVW
35 3.6
BGLO BGLNOS
1.35 137
0.06 0.06

Canada France Germany  Great Britain
L M N (0]
1013 1003 1004 1004
500 500 500 500
125 159 118 115
25% 32% 24% 23%
GR BFGLNOR GR GR
101 97 106 126
20% 19% 21% 25%
G G G ABGILMQSW
99 101 122 108
20% 20% 24% 22%
HIuwW AHIUW ACDHIKLPQT =~ ADHIKUVW
uvw
76 48 59 69
15% 10% 12% 14%
ACDEFHIKMP AlUW ACFHIKQRU | ACDEFHIKMP
QRSTUVW W QRSTUVW
80 58 62 66
16% 12% 12% 13%
DEFHIJKMPQ  DEFIPQRTUW DEFIPQRTUW DEFIPQRTUW
RTUVW
19 36 33 16
4% 7% 7% 3%
ABCEHILOPQ BCEHILOSTU
STUV \
500 500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
227 257 224 241
45% 51% 45% 48%
GR GLNR GR GR
156 106 122 135

1 21% 27%
ACDEFHIUKM | DEFHIPQRU | ADEFHIKPQR ACDEFHIKMP

NPQRSTUVW w TUVW QRTUVW
3.2 35 33 33
G BGLNOS G G
1.42 1.38 1.34 1.34
0.06 0.06 0.06 0.06

India
P Q
506 1002
500 500
153 197
31%
FGLNOR BDFGJKLMN
OPRST
158 105
32% 21%
ABCDEGHIJKL G
MNOQRSTV
W
92 99
18% 20%
HIUW HIuwW
47 38
9% 8%
AW w
29 38
6% 8%
21 23
4% 5%
EH
500 500
100.0% 100.0%
311 302
62% 0%
BCFGJKLMNO BFGJLMNORS
RS
76 76
15% 15%
W w
3.8 3.8
BCGJLMNORS BCFGJKLMNO
RST
1.18 1.27
0.05 0.06

Japan Israel Serbia
R S T u \' w
1005 1003 1000 501 506 501
500 500 500 500 500 501
79 148 168 234 212 310
16% 30% 34% 47% 42% 62%
G FGNOR BFGJLNOR  BCDEFGJKLM BCDFGJKLMN ABCDEFGHJK
NOPQRST OPRST LMNOPQRST
uv
109 100 122 133 107 96
22% 20% 24% 27% 21% 19%
G G AGIMSW  ABGILMNQS G G
w
140 108 100 60 79 28
28% 22% 20% 12% 16% 6%
ABCDEFHUKL = ADHIKUVW AHIUW w HIwW
MOPQSTUV
w
40 47 50 31 42 19
8% 9% 10% 6% 8% 4%
w AlUW AHIUW w
25 84 42 26 47 25
5% 17% 8% 5% 9% 5%
ADEFHIJKMN RUW FPRUW
OPQRTUVW
106 14 18 16 13 22
21% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4%
ABCDEFGHUK
LMNOPQSTU
vw
500 500 500 500 500 501
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
188 248 290 367 319 406
38% 50% 58% 9 64% 81%
G GR BGJLMNORS ' ABCDEFGJKL BCFGJKLMNO ABCDEFGHJK
MNOPQRSTV RS LMNOPQRST
uv
65 130 92 57 89 44
13% 26% 18% 11% 18% 9%
W ADEFHIKMPQ FIRUW luw
RTUVW
3.4 3.4 37 4.1 3.8 4.4
GL G BGJLNORS  ABCDEFGJKL BCGJLMNORS ABCDEFGHJK
MNOPQRSTV LMNOPQRST
uv
111 1.44 1.28 116 134 111
0.06 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.05



Global @dvisor: POWER TO THE PEOPLE
Q9_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - ... would be better off if we let in all immigrants who wanted to come here
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/UN/W
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina

Belgium

Mexico Poland

South Africa South Korea

Hungary Australia Brazil

France

Germany

Great Britain

India

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 16597 511 501 503 501 504 501 502 510 501 1003 1012 1013 1003 1004 1004 506 1002 1005 1003 1000 501 506 501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11501 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 501
Strongly agree (5) 600 44 13 27 22 31 14 17 34 23 34 28 18 17 22 27 77 22 13 26 37 18 28 8
5.2% 9% 3% 5% 4% 6% 3% 3% 7% 5% 7% 6% 4% 3% 4% 5% 15% 4% 3% 5% 7% 4% 6% 2%
BCDFGILMNO BFRW w BFMRW BFLMRW w BFLMNQRUW BFRW w BFMRW ABCDEFGHIK w BFRW BDFGLMNQR BFRW
QRSUW LMNOQRSTU uw
vw
Somewhat agree (4) 965 41 21 39 28 44 42 75 46 19 48 40 39 27 60 40 109 35 29 38 62 16 57 10
8.4% 8% 4% 8% 6% 9% 8% 15% 9% 4% 10% 8% 8% 5% 12% 8% 22% 7% 6% 8% 12% 3% 1% 2%
BlUW BIUW w BIMUW BIMUW ABCDEFIKLM BIMUW BDIMRUW BIUW BIUW w ABCDFIKLMO BIMUW  ABCDEFGHUK BlUW uw BIUW ABCDFIKLMO BDIMQRUW
OQRSUW QRSUW LMNOQRSTU QRSUW
VW
Neither agree nor disagree (3) 2398 123 73 160 96 103 116 82 76 70 115 137 83 75 103 78 140 97 157 146 91 56 147 75
20.9% 25% 15% 32% 19% 21% 23% 16% 15% 14% 23% 27% 17% 15% 21% 16% 28% 19% 31% 29% 18% 11% 29% 15%
BDGHILMOQ ABDEFGHIL 1Y) BIMOUW  BHILMOTUW BHILMOTUW | BDEGHILMN u BHILMOUW u BDEGHILMN BIMOU ABDEFGHIJL  BDEFGHILM u BDEFGHIILM
TUW MNOQTUW oQruw oQruw MNOQTUW NOQTUW NOQTUW
Somewhat disagree (2) 2387 106 134 105 106 125 149 88 115 75 100 96 139 93 105 124 78 98 98 88 85 9% 124 58
20.8% 21% 27% 21% 21% 25% 30% 18% 23% 15% 20% 19% 28% 19% 21% 25% 16% 20% 20% 18% 17% 19% 25% 12%
139 ACGIKMNPQ PW IPW GUKMPQRST ACDGHUKMN IPTW w w ACDGIJKMNP w IPTW GIJKMPQRST w w w w w IMPSTW
RSTUW uw OPQRSTUW QRSTUW uw
Strongly disagree (1) 4304 151 227 134 197 180 120 193 207 284 181 140 204 250 176 212 67 225 83 175 200 289 104 302
37.4% 30% 45% 27% 39% 36% 24% 39% 41% 57% 36% 28% 41% 50% 35% 42% 13% 45% 17% 35% 40% 58% 21% 60%
FPRV ACEFJKNPRSV! PR ACFKPRV CFKPRV PR ACFKPRV ACFKPRV  ABCDEFGHJK ~ ACFKPRV PRV ACFKNPRSV | ACDEFGHIKL CFKPRV  ACEFJKNPRSV ACEFJKNPRSV CFKPRV ACFKPRSV  ABCDEFGHIK P ABCDEFGHJK
LMNOPQRST NOPQRSTV LMNOPQRST LMNOPQRST
v v \"
Don't know 847 36 31 35 50 16 60 45 22 29 22 59 17 37 34 18 28 23 119 27 24 25 40 48
7.4% 7% 6% 7% 10% 3% 12% 9% 4% 6% 4% 12% 3% 7% 7% 4% 6% 5% 24% 5% 5% 5% 8% 10%
EILO ELO ELO BEHILOPQST ABCEHULMN ElLOQ ABCEHILMN EjLoQr ELO ABCDEFGHIK ElLoQ EHULOPQSTU
u 0oPQSTU OPQSTU LMNOPQSTU
vw
Sigma 11501 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 501
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 1565 84 34 65 50 75 55 92 80 42 82 69 57 44 82 67 187 57 42 64 99 34 85 18
13.6% 17% 7% 13% 10% 15% 11% 18% 16% 8% 16% 14% 11% 9% 16% 13% 37% 1% 8% 13% 20% 7% 17% 4%
BDFILMQRU W BIMRUW w BDIMRUW BUW BDFILMQRU = BDIMRUW w BDFILMQRU BIMRUW BUW w BDFILMQRU BIMRUW  ABCDEFGHIJK BUW W BIMRUW  BCDEFIKLMO w BDFILMQRU
w w W W LMNOQRSTU QRSUW W
VW
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 6691 257 361 239 304 305 269 281 322 359 281 235 343 344 281 337 146 323 182 263 285 385 228 360
58.2% 51% 2% 48% 61% 61% 54% 56% 64% 2% 56% 47% 69% 69% 67% 29% 65% 36% 53% 57% 46% 2%
PR ACDEFGHIJKN PR ACFKPRSV ACFKPRSV KPRV KPRV ACFJKNPRSTV ACDEFGHJKN CKPRV PR ACDEFGJKNP | ACDEFGJKNP CKPRV ACDEFGJKNP ACFGJKNPRST! P PRV CKPRV ACDEFGHJKL PR ACDEFGHJKN
PQRSTV PQRSTV RSTV RSTV RSTV v MNOPQRSTV PQRSTV
Mean 2.2 2.4 1.8 2.4 2 2.2 23 2.2 21 18 23 2.4 2 18 2.2 21 31 2 25 23 23 17 25 1.6
BDEHILMOQ uw BDEHILMNO BIMUW BILMOQUW BDILMOQUW  BIMUW BIMUW w BDILMOQUW | BDHILMOQU BIMUW uw BDILMOQUW ~ BIMUW  ABCDEFGHIK BIMUW BDEFGHIJLM BDILMOQUW BDILMOQUW BDEFGHILM
uw auw w LMNOQRSTU NOQSTUW NOQSTUW
VW
Standard Deviation 121 1.28 1.03 115 116 1.22 1.06 1.25 1.26 114 1.26 12 112 112 122 12 127 1.18 1.03 12 133 1.06 115 0.96
Standard Error 0.01 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.05
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Global @dvisor: POWER TO THE PEOPLE

Q9_5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - ... would be stronger if we stopped immigration

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Mexico

Poland

South Africa

Israel

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 16597
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11501
Strongly agree (5) 1944
17%
Somewhat agree (4) 1929
17%
Neither agree nor disagree (3) 2571
22%
Somewhat disagree (2) 1825
16%
Strongly disagree (1) 2351
20%
Don't know 881
8%
Sigma 11501
100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 3873
34%
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 4176
36%
Mean 29
Standard Deviation 14
Standard Error 0.01

Table of Contents

Argentina T
A B
511 501
500 500
90 119

18% 24%
CFJKLRSV  ACDEFGJKLN

ORSTV
78 118
16% 24%
FKRV ACDFGUKLM
NORSV
117 95
23% 19%
GHIT G
72 71
14% 14%
w W
110 72
22% 14%
BDHIMPQRU HPRU
w
33 26
7% 5%
HO
500 500
100.0% 100.0%
168 237
34% 47%
CFKLRV ACDEFGIJKLM
NORSTVW
182 143
36% 29%
BHIPQRUW HP
29 3
CFGJKLOSV  ACDEFGJKLN
ORSTV
1.43 1.39
0.07 0.06

503
500
31
6%

62
12%

148
30%
ABDGHIJKLM
NOQSTU

81
16%
HPW

146
29%
ABDEHIJMNP
QRTUVW

500
100.0%

228
46%
ABDEHIMNP
QRTUW

25

0.06

501
500
76

15%
CFKLRV

15%
FKR

116
23%
GHIT

100
20%
ABHIMPQSU
W

69
14%
PR

62
12%
ABCEGHULM
NOPQSTU

500
100.0%

31%
CFKLRV

169
34%
HPQRUW

3 3
CFGJKLORSV | CFGJKLORSV

0.06

504
500
90
18%
CFJKLRSV

93
19%
CFKLRV

122
24%
GHIT

80
16%
HPW

97
19%

BDHPQRU

18

500
100.0%

37%

CFGJKLORSV

177
35%

South Korea ~ Sweden
F G
501 502
500 500
19 60
4% 12%
CFR
40 77
8% 15%
FKR
133 61
27% 12%
BGHIJKLMNO
TU
127 77
25% 15%
ABCEGHIKMN w
OPQRSTUW
122 202
24% 40%
BDHIMPQRU = ABCDEFHIJL
w MNOPQRSTU
vw
60 24
12% 5%
ABCEGHULM
NOPQSTU
500 500
100.0% 100.0%
59 137
12% 27%
CFKRV
248 279
50% 56%
BHIPQRUW | ABDEHIMNP  ABCDEHUMN
QRSTUW  OPQRSTUVW
2.3 2.4
111 1.47
0.05 0.07

0.06

Turkey Hungary
H |
510 501
500 500
184 161

37%
ABCDEFGJKL = ABCDEFGJKL
MNOPQRSTU MNOPQRSTU

vw vw
123 84
25% 17%
ACDFGUKLM FKRV
NORSV
82 77
16% 15%
50 60
10% 12%
47 81
9% 16%
HPRU
13 38
3% 8%
EHOST
500 500
100.0% 100.0%
307 245
61% 49%

ABCDEFGUKL  ACDEFGJKLM
MNOPQRSTU  NORSTVW

vw
98 141
20% 28%
HP
3.7 3.4
ABCDEFGUKL  ACDEFGJKLM
MNOPQRSTU NORSTV
vw
133 1.5
0.06 0.07

Australia Brazil Canada
J K L
1003 1012 1013
500 500 500
67 38 51
13% 8% 10%
CFKRV F CFR
84 46 67
17% 9% 13%
CFKRV FKR
103 104 103
21% 21% 21%
Gl Gl Gl
102 78 104
20% 16% 21%
ABHIKMNPQS HW ABCHIKMNP
uw Qsuw
118 164 151
24% 33% 30%
BDHIMPQRU | ABDEFHIJMN  ABDEFHIIMN
w OPQRTUVW  PQRTUVW
26 70 24
5% 14% 5%
ABCEGHILM
NOPQSTUV
500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
151 84 118
30% 17% 24%
CFKLRV F CFKR
221 242 255
44% 48% 51%
ABDEHIMNP ' ABDEHIMNP  ABDEHIJMNO
QRUW QRTUW PQRSTUVW
2.7 23 25
CFGKL F
1.38 132 1.35
0.06 0.06 0.06

France Germany  Great Britain India
M N (0] P Q
1003 1004 1004 506 1002
500 500 500 500 500
123 93 76 104 129
19% %

ACDEFGJKLN | CFGJKLRSV CFKLRV CDFGJKLORS | ACDEFGJKLN
ORSTVW \ OPRSTVW
78 91 77 118 101
16% 18% 15% 20%

FKRV CFKLRV FKRV ACDFGUKLM ACDFKLMORS
NORSV \
103 102 101 147 116
21% 20% 20% 29% 23%
Gl Gl Gl ABDGHIKLM GHIT
NOQSTU
72 78 89 57 63
14% 16% 18% 11% 13%
w HPW HIMPQSUW
85 99 137 48 66
17% 20% 27% 10% 13%
HPQRU BDHPQRUW = ABDEHIMNP R
QRTUW
38 36 20 26 25
8% 7% 4% 5% 5%
EHJLOQST EHOST
500 500 500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
201 184 154 223 230
40% 37% 31% 45% 46%
ACDFGJKLOR = CDFGJKLORS CFKLRV ACDEFGJKLN | ACDEFGIKLM
sV \ ORSTV NORSTVW
158 177 226 105 129
32% 35% 45% 21% 26%
HPQUW BHIPQRUW = ABDEHIMNP H
QRTUW
32 3 2.7 3.4 ..
ACDEFGJKLN ' CFGJKLORSV CFGKL ACDEFGJKLM ACDEFGJKLM
ORSTV NORSTV NORSTV
1.45 1.42 1.43 1.23 137
0.07 0.07 0.07 0.06 0.06

1005
500
27
5%

43
9%

163

33%
ABDEFGHUKL
MNOQSTUW

88
18%
HIPQSUW

49
10%

131
26%
ABCDEFGHUK
LMNOPQSTU
vw
500
100.0%

14%

137
27%
HP

2.8
CFGKL

0.06

S T u
1003 1000 501
500 500 500
62 94 112
12% 19% 22%
CFKRV CFGJKLRSV  CDFGJKLORS
v
79 97 146
16% 29%
FKRV CFKLMORV  ACDEFGIJKLM
NOQRSTVW
116 91 96
23% 18% 19%
GHIT G G
68 94 65
14% 19% 13%
w ABHIMPQSU
W
151 104 50
30% 21% 10%
ABDEFHIJMN ' BDHPQRUW
PQRTUVW
24 21 32
5% 4% 6%
HO
500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
141 191 258
28% 38% 52%
CFKLRV CDFGJKLORS | ACDEFGJKLM
\ NOPRSTVW
219 197 115
44% 39% 23%
ABDEHIMNP | BHIMPQRUW
QRUW
2.7 3.4
CFKL CFGJKLORSV | ACDEFGIKLM
NORSTVW
141 1.43 1.28
0.06 0.07 0.06

Serbia
\' w
506 501
500 501
22 94
8% 19%
F CFGJKLRSV
54 97
11% 19%
CFKLRV
143 132
29% 26%
BGHIJKLMNO BGHIJLMNOT
TU u
104 46
21% 9%
ABHIMNPQS
uw
112 71
22% 14%
BDHIMPQRU PR
w
46 60
9% 12%
BEHJLOPQST ' ABCEGHILM
NOPQSTU
500 501
100.0% 100.0%
95 191
19% 38%
FR CDFGJKLORS
v
216 117
43% 23%
BDEHIMNPQ
RUW
26 3.2
FK ACDEFGJKLN
ORSTV
1.24 134

0.06 0.06



Global @dvisor: POWER TO THE PEOPLE

Q10_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - To fix ..., we need a strong leader willing to break the rules

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/1/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina

T

Mexico

Poland

South Africa

South Korea

Sweden

Turkey

Hungary

France

Israel

Base: All Respondents (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)
Strongly agree (5)

Somewhat agree (4)

Neither agree nor disagree (3)

Somewhat disagree (2)

Strongly disagree (1)

Don't know

Sigma

Summal
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree)

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree)

Mean

Standard Deviation

Standard Error

Table of Contents

16597

11501
3241
28%

2415
21%

2214
19%

1283
11%

1626
14%

722
6%

11501
100.0%

5656
49%

2909
25%

3.4

511
500
109
22%
GNRS

72
14%

107
21%
DKMQU

57
11%
HMPQU

124
25%
BDFHUKLMO
PQRTUV

500
100.0%

36%
GN

181
36%
BDFHIJKMOP
QRUV

501
500
157

31%
ACGJLNORST
W

115
23%
ACEGHINS

96
19%
M

58
12%
HMPQRU

45
9%
FMPQRU

500
100.0%

272
54%
ACEGIKLNRST
W

104
21%
FHMPQRU

3.6
ACEGIKLNSTV

503
500
119
24%
GNRS

85
17%
GN

84
17%

65
13%
FHMPQRUW

131
26%
BDEFHIJKLM
OPQRTUV

500
100.0%

204
41%
GNS

195
39%
BDFHUKLMO
PQRUVW

501
500
162

32%
ACGILNORST
W

138
28%
ACEGHIKLNST
vw
73
15%
M

47
9%
HMQU

42

FMPR

38
8%
CESTUV

500
100.0%

300
60%
ACEGIKLNOR
STVW

89

18%
FHMPQRU

3.7
ACEGIKLNOR
STVW
1.29

0.06

504
500
136

GLNORST

76
15%
N

100
20%
DM

72
14%
DFHMPQRUV
w
102
20%
BDFHUKLMO
PQRU

14
3%

500
100.0%

212
42%
GNS

174
35%
BDFHIKMOP
QRUV

3.1
GNS

1.5

501
500
184

37%
ACEGIJKLNOR
STVW

148
30%
ABCEGHIKLN
QsTVW
83
17%

M

30
6%
ES

500
100.0%

332
66%
ABCDEGUKLN
ORSTVW

55

11%
M

39
ABCDEGUKLN
ORSTVW
11

0.05

48
10%

96
19%

91
18%
ABDFHKMPQ
RUVW
177
35%
ABCDEFHIJKL
MOPQRSTUV
w
22
4%

500
100.0%

114
23%

268
54%
ABCDEFHIKL
MOPQRSTUV
w
2.4

510
500
249

50%
ABCDEFGIKL
NOPRSTUVW

82
16%
GN
83
17%
M
26
M
33

™M

27

500
100.0%

66%
ABCEGIJKLNO
RSTVW

58

12%
M

4
ABCDEGUKLN
ORSTVW
1.24

0.06

501
500
127
25%
GLNRST

81
16%
GN

105
21%
bMQu

74
15%
DFHMPQRUV
w
72
14%
BDFHIMOPQ
RU

40
8%
CESTUV

500
100.0%

208
42%
GNS

147
29%
BDFHJMOPQ
RU

33
ACGNS

Australia Brazil Canada
J K L
1003 1012 1013
500 500 500
124 148 96
25% 30% 19%

GLNRST ACGLNORST NR
126 91 111
25% 18% 22%
ACEGHIKNST GN ACEGHINS
w
119 80 110
24% 16% 22%
CDFHKMPQU M CDFKMQU
vw
62 57 91
12% 11% 18%
FHMPQRU HMPQU ABCDFHJKM
OPQRSUVW
43 74 63
9% 15% 13%
FMPQRU | BDFHJMOPQ DFHJMOPQR
RU u
26 49 29
5% 10% 6%
ES ABCEFGHILO ES
PQSTUVW
500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
250 239 207
50% 48% 41%
ACEGILNRST =~ ACGLNRST GNS
W
105 131 154
21% 26% 31%
FHMPQRU  BDFHIMOPQ BDFHIMOPQ
RU RU
35 3.4 3.2
ACEGILNSTW ' ACEGLNSTW ACGNS
1.26 1.46 132
0.06 0.07 0.06

1003
500
257
51%
ABCDEFGIJKL
NOPQRSTUV
w
142

28%
ABCEGHIKLN
QsTVw
51
10%

0%

40
8%
CEJOSTUV

500
100.0%

399
80%
ABCDEFGHIK
LNOPQRSTUV
w
10
2%

4.4
ABCDEFGHIK
LNOPQRSTUV

w
0.79

Germany  Great Britain
N (0] P Q R S T
1004 1004 506 1002 1005 1003 1000
500 500 500 500 500 500 500
50 109 200 224 73 83 99
10% 22% 40% 15% 17% 20%
GNRS ABCDEGUKLN ABCDEFGIJKL N GNR
ORSTVW NORSTUVW
54 139 123 115 125 90 101
11% 28% 23% 25% 18% 20%
ACEGHIKLNQ ACEGHIKNSW ACEGHIKNS | ACEGHIKNST GN AEGN
STVW w
105 120 94 77 143 122 107
21% 24% 19% 16% 29% 24% 21%
DKMQU BCDFHKMPQ M M ABCDEFGHUK BCDFHKMPQ ~ CDFKMQU
uvw LMNOPQTUV uvw
w
95 67 33 28 40 70 83
19% 13% 7% 6% 8% 14% 17%
ABCDFHJKM | DFHMPQRU M M M DFHMPQRUV  ABDFHJKMP
OPQRSUVW w W QRUVW
157 38 24 27 22 119 88
31% 8% 5% 5% 4% 24% 18%
ABDEFHIJKL FMPR M M M BDFHUKLMO = BDFHJLMOP
MOPQRSTUV PQRTUV QRU
W
39 27 27 29 98 15 22
8% 6% 5% 6% 20% 3% 4%
CESTUV ES S CES ABCDEFGHIK
LMNOPQSTU
vw
500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
104 248 323 338 197 174 200
21% 50% 65% 68% 39% 35% 40%
ACEGILNRST ABCEGUKLNO ABCDEGIJKLN GN GN GNS
RSTVW ORSTVW
252 104 56 55 62 190 171
50% 21% 11% 11% 12% 38% 34%
ABCDEFHUKL ~ FHMPQRU M M M BDFHUKLMO = BDFHIKMOP
MOPQRSTUV PQRUVW QRUV
W
24 35 3.9 4 3.5 29 31
ACEGILNSTW ABCDEGUKLN ABCDEGIJKLN ACEGILNSTW GN GNS
ORSTVW ORSTVW
1.35 121 1.16 1.18 1.07 141 14
0.06 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.06

u

501
500
195
39%
ABCDEGIKLN
ORSTVW

152
31%
ABCEGHIKLN
PQRSTVW
76
15%
M

4%

500
100.0%
347

69%
ABCDEGUKLN
ORSTVW

54

11%
M

4
ABCDEGUKLN
ORSTVW
114

0.05

Serbia
\' w
506 501
500 501
150 126
30% 25%
AGLNORST GLNRST
107 94
21% 19%
AEGN GN
91 91
18% 18%
M M
48 44
10% 9%
HMQU M
86 116
17% 23%
BDFHJMOPQ  BDFHIJKLMO
RU PQRTUV
19 31
4% 6%
ES
500 501
100.0% 100.0%
256 220
51% 44%
ACEGILNRST AGNS
W
134 159
27% 32%
DFHIMOPQR | BDFHIMOPQ
u RU
3.4 31
ACEGLNSTW GNS
1.46 1.53
0.07 0.07



Global @dvisor: POWER TO THE PEOPLE

Q10_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - ... needs a strong leader to take the country back from the rich and powerful

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Canada

Great Britain

India

Argentina T
A B
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 16597 511 501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11501 500 500
Strongly agree (5) 4600 207 156
40% 41% 31%
BDGLNOR GNR
Somewhat agree (4) 2681 102 141
23% 20% 28%
ACEGHIKNQS
vw
Neither agree nor disagree (3) 1949 92 108
17% 18% 22%
CFIKMUV | CFHIKMPQSU
\
Somewhat disagree (2) 857 35 44
7% 7% 9%
C ClKMsSwW
Strongly disagree (1) 738 43 26
6% 9% 5%
BCFIJKLMOP FIMRT
QRSTUV
Don't know 677 20 26
6% 4% 5%
CEV
Sigma 11501 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 7281 309 297
63% 62% 59%
DGNR GNR
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 1595 79 70
14% 16%
CFIUKLMOPQ ' CFIJKMPRST
RSTU
Mean 3.9 3.8 3.8
DGNR GN
Standard Deviation 123 13 117
Standard Error 0.01 0.06 0.05
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Mexico Poland South Africa South Korea
[o D E F
503 501 504 501
500 500 500 500
322 144 214 218
64% 29% 43% 44%
ABDEFGHUKL GNR BDGLNOR BDGLNOR
MNOPQRSTU
vw
83 121 87 134
17% 24% 17% 27%
CEKN ACEGHIKNQV
W
42 96 91 66
8% 19% 18% 13%
CFIKMUV CFIV C
20 57 50 35
4% 11% 10% 7%
ACFIJKMOPQ  ClJIKMPQRSW C
RSTUW
21 37 49 10
4% 7% 10% 2%
F CFJLMOPRST | BCFIJKLMOP
u QRSTUV
12 46 9 37
2% 9% 2% 7%
ABCEGJLOPQ ACEJOSTUV
STUV
500 500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
405 265 301 352
81% 53% 60% 70%
ABDEFGHUKL GNR DGNR ABDEGHLNR
MNOPQRSTU W
vw
41 93 99 45
8% 20% 9%
CFIJKLMOPQ = BCFIJKLMOP
RSTUV QRSTUV
4.4 3.6 3.8 4.1
ABDEFGHUKL GN GN ABDEGHLNO
MNOPQRSTU RW
vw
1.08 1.27 137 1.05
0.05 0.06 0.06 0.05

Sweden Hungary Australia Brazil
G H | J K
502 510 501 1003 1012
500 500 500 500 500
70 220 262 206 248
14% 44% 41% 50%
BDGLNOR  ABDEFGHJLM BDGLNOR = ABDEGILMN
NOQRTUW ORTW
85 94 100 147 92
17% 19% 20% 29% 18%
ACEGHIKNPQ
SVW
128 76 59 89 67
26% 15% 12% 18% 14%
CFHIJKLMOP C CFIKMUV C
QsTuvVw
72 46 22 26 23
14% 9% 4% 5% 5%
ABCFIJKLMOP  CUKMSW
QRSTUVW
127 35 24 12 24
25% 7% 5% 2% 5%
ABCDEFHIJKL |~ FILMOPRT FR FIR
MNOPQRSTU
W
18 29 32 20 45
4% 6% 6% 4% 9%
CEV CESUV E ABCEGILOPQ
STUV
500 500 500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
155 314 362 353 340
31% 63% 4 68%
DGNR ABDEGHLNR | ABDEGHLNR = ABDEGNRW
w W
199 81 46 38 47
40% 9% 8% 9%
ABCDEFHIKL  CFIJKMOPQR
MOPQRSTUV ST
w
2.8 39 4.2 4.1 4.1
DGNR ABDEGHLNO ' ABDEGHLNO = ABDEGHLNO
RTW RW RW
1.39 1.29 1.15 1.03 1.16
0.06 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.05

1013
500
174
35%

DGNR

151

27%
ACDEGHIKNP ACEGHIKNQV

Qsvw
93
19%
CFIKMUV

43
9%
CUKMSW

15
3%

24
5%
CEV

500
100.0%

65%
DGNR

58
12%
™M

39
BDGNRW

11

France Germany
M N
1003 1004
500 500
214 78
43% 16%
BDGLNOR
135 94
19%
w
71 118
14% 24%
C ACEFHIJKLM
OPQSTUVW
24 80
5% 16%
ABCDEFHIKL
MOPQRSTUV
W
15 87
3% 17%
ABCDEFHIKL
MOPQRSTUV
41 44
8% 9%
ABCEGIJLOPST ABCEGJLOPQ
uv STUV
500 500
100.0% 100.0%
348 172
70% 34%
ABDEGHLNR
w
39 167
8%
ABCDEFHIKL
MOPQRSTUV
W
4.1 3
ABDEGHLNO
RW
1.06 1.35
0.05 0.06

1004
500
179
36%

DGNR

157
31%
ACDEGHIKM
NPQSVW
91
18%
CFIKMUV

36
7%
CIKMS

4%

500
100.0%

67%
BDEGNRW

53
11%
M

39
BDEGNRW

P

506
500
236

47%
BDGJLNORT BDGLNORTW

w
119 106
24% 21%
CEKN

75 79
15% 16%

c ¢

31 31
6% 6%

16 24
3% 5%

FIR

23 29
5% 6%

EV CESV
500 500

100.0% 100.0%

355 337

71% 67%
ABDEGHLNR ~ BDEGNRW

w

47 55

9% 11%

™

41 4

ABDEGHLNO | ABDEGLNOR

RW w
1.09 117
0.05 0.05

1002
500
231

Israel Serbia
R S T u \' w
1005 1003 1000 501 506 501
500 500 500 500 500 501
88 244 201 223 265 200
18% 49% 40% 45% 53% 40%
ABDGILMNO BDGLNR BDGLNOR  ABDEFGHILM BDGNR
RTW NOQRTUW
136 115 145 137 103 96
27% 23% 29% 27% 21% 19%
ACEGHIKNQV CEKN ACEGHIKNPQ ACEGHIKNQV
W SVW w
129 81 86 66 61 84
26% 16% 17% 13% 12% 17%
ACDEFHIKLM cl v C a
OPQSTUVW
30 22 33 35 37 24
6% 4% 7% 7% 7% 5%
C C
12 22 14 21 23 65
2% 4% 3% 4% 5% 13%
FIR F ABCDFHIJKL
MOPQRSTUV
104 15 21 18 11 32
21% 3% 4% 4% 2% 6%
ABCDEFGHIK E CESV
LMNOPQSTU
vw
500 500 500 500 500 501
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
225 359 346 360 368 296
45% 72% 69% 72% 74% 59%
GN ABDEGHLNO = ABDEGNRW ' ABDEGHLNR ABDEGHLNO GNR
RW w QRW
42 44 47 56 60 89
8% 9% 9% 11% 12% 18%
M ™M CFUKLMOPQ
RSTUV
37 4.1 4 4 4.1 37
GN ABDEGHLNO ABDEGLNRW ABDEGLNRW ABDEGHLNO GN
RW RW
1.01 112 1.07 113 117 141
0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.07



Global @dvisor: POWER TO THE PEOPLE

Q10_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The ... economy is rigged to advantage the rich and powerful

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/NV/W

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina

T

Australia

Brazil

Canada

Base: All Respondents (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)
Strongly agree (5)

Somewhat agree (4)

Neither agree nor disagree (3)

Somewhat disagree (2)

Strongly disagree (1)

Don't know

Sigma

Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree)

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree)

Mean

Standard Deviation

Standard Error
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16597

11501
4814
42%

3151
27%

1732
15%

747
6%

447

610
5%

11501
100.0%

7965
69%

1194
10%

511
500
206
41%
GILOPR

120
24%
C

73
15%
aw

42
8%
CIMQRSUVW

40

8%
BCDFHUKLM
NOPQRSTUV

w

19

4%

500
100.0%

326
65%
GLR

82
16%
BCDFUKMNO
PQRSTUVW

39
GL

501
500
206
41%
GJLOPR

149
30%
ACFHIKQS

79
16%
CFIVW

35
7%
cmMasuw

22
4%

500
100.0%

4.1
AEGLOPR

Mexico Poland South Africa
[o D E
503 501 504
500 500 500
333 190 178
67% 38% 36%
ABDEFGHIJKL GLPR GLPR
MNOPQRSTU
vw
79 143 143
16% 29% 29%
CFHIKQS CHIKQ
37 81 93
7% 16% 19%
CFIVW CFHIKQSUYW
13 39 40
3% 8% 8%

CIMQRSUW = CIMQRSUW

24 9 31
5% 2% 6%
BDIORSUW BDFIJIMOQRS
TUVW
14 37 16
3% 8% 3%
ABCEJLOSTU
vw
500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
412 333 321
82% 67% 64%
ABDEFGHJKL GLR GR
MNOPQRT
37 48 71
7% 10% 14%
Isuw BCDFIUIMQRS
uvw
4.4 4 3.8
ABDEFGHIJKL EGLP G
MNOPQRTUV
1.07 1.05 1.2
0.05 0.05 0.05

South Korea Sweden Turkey Hungary
F G H |
501 502 510 501
500 500 500 500
256 70 232 310
51% 14% 46%
ABDEGJLMN DEGJLMNOP | ABDEFGHIKL
OPRT RT MNOPQRSTU
vw
114 126 105 105
23% 25% 21% 21%
C C C
53 107 64 37
11% 21% 13% 7%
CFHIKQSUYW cl
29 83 55 13
6% 17% 11% 3%
cis ABCDEFIJKM | CFUKMNPQR
NOPQRSTUV Suvw
w
16 79 20 12
3% 16% 4% 2%
ABCDEFHIKL
MNOPQRSTU
W
31 36 23 23
6% 7% 5% 5%
CESTUV Ccsu S
500 500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
370 196 338 415
74% 39% 68% 83%
ADEGIJLNOPR GLR ABDEFGHJKL
T MNOPQRT
45 162 75 25
9% 32% 15% 5%
Isuw ABCDEFHIJKL  BCDFIJKMQR
MNOPQRSTU Ssuvw
vw
4.2 31 4 4.4
ADEGHILMN GLP ABDEFGHIJKL
OPRT MNOPQRSTU
\"
1.09 132 1.21 0.93
0.05 0.06 0.06 0.04

1003
500
167

33%
GLPR

175
35%
ACDEFGHIKN
QRSW

96
19%
ACFHIKQSUV
W
30
6%
cIsu

2%

5%
N

500
100.0%

68%
GLR

40
8%

1012
500
249
50%
ABDEGJLMN
OPRT

97
19%

63
13%
c

30
6%
Cisu

41
8%
ABCEILOPQS
TUVW

500
100.0%

50
10%
IMRSUW

4.1
AEGIJLNOPRT

1013
500
137
27%

G

156

1
ACFHIKQS

109
22%

ABCDFHIKMN

0QSTUVW
56
11%
BCFIJIKMNPQ
RSUVW

20
4%
BDJRW

22
4%
s

500
100.0%

76
15%
BCDFIJKMNO
PQRSTUVW

3.7
G

France Germany  Great Britain India
M N [0] P
1003 1004 1004 506
500 500 500 500
194 188 164 129
39% 38% 33% 26%
GJLOPR GLOPR GLP
158 141 170 188
32% 28% 34%
ACFHIKQRS CFHIKQS  ACFGHIKNQR ABCDEFGHIKL.
SW MNQRSTVW
79 87 89 107
16% 17% 18% 21%
CFluvW CFIKQSUVW  CFHIKQSUVW ABCDFHIKMQ
STUVW
20 34 44 30
4% 7% 9% 6%
CIMQSUW | CFIJIMQRSUV cIsu
w
14 19 13 22
3% 4% 3% 4%
BDIW BDJRW
35 31 20 23
7% 6% 4% 5%
ACEJLOSTUV |~ CEOSTUV N
w
500 500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
352 329 333 317
70% 66% 67% 63%
EGLPR GLR GLR GR
34 53 57 53
7% 11% 11% 11%
IMQRSUW  CUMQRSUV  IMQRSUW
w
4.1 3.9 3.9 3.8
AEGJLNOPRT GLP GL G
1.02 112 1.06 1.06
0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05

1002
500
260

ABDEGJLMN
OPRT

114
23%
C

67
13%
c

19
4%

16

ADEGHJKLM
NOPRT
35
7%

4.2
ABDEGHILM
NOPRT
1.04

0.05

1005
500
142
28%

132
26%
CIK

101
20%
ACFHIKMQSU
vw
22
4%

11
2%

92
18%
ABCDEFGHUK
LMNOPQSTU
vw
500
100.0%

55%

33
7%

39
GL

s T
1003 1000
500 500
279 183
56% 37%
ABDEGHIKLM|  GLPR
NOPRTUV
117 161
23% 32%
c ACFHIKQRS
65 82
13% 16%
€] CFIUVW
14 42
3% 8%
CIMQRSUVW
13 15
3% 3%
12 17
2% 3%
500 500
100.0% 100.0%
396 343
79% 69%
ABDEFGHJKL GLR
MNOPQRT
27 57
5% 1%
CIIMQRSUV
w
43 39
ABDEGHIKLM ~ GLP
NOPRT
0.99 1.09
0.04 0.05

Israel Serbia
U \' w
501 506 501
500 500 501
234 244 264
47% 49% 53%
DEGJLMNOP ' ABDEGIJLMN = ABDEGJLMN
RT OPRT OPRT
165 150 142
30% 28%
ACFHIKQRS CFHIKQS CHIKQ
59 54 50
12% 1% 10%
c
16 22 18
3% 4% 4%
11 14 9
2% 3% 2%
15 16 18
3% 3% 4%
500 500 501
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
399 394 406
% 79% 81%
ABDEFGHJKL ABDEGHJKLM ABDEFGHJKL
MNOPRT NOPRT MNOPQRT
8 6 27
6% 7% 5%
4.2 4.2 43
ABDEGHILM | ABDEGHILM ABDEGHJKLM
NOPRT NOPRT NOPRT
0.95 1.01 0.93
0.04 0.05 0.04



Global @dvisor: POWER TO THE PEOPLE

Q10_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Traditional parties and politicians don’t care about people like me

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/1/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 16597
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11501
Strongly agree (5) 4268
37%
Somewhat agree (4) 3111
27%
Neither agree nor disagree (3) 2175
19%
Somewhat disagree (2) 813
7%
Strongly disagree (1) 446
4%
Don't know 686
6%
Sigma 11501
100.0%
Summal
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 7380
64%
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 1260
11%
Mean 3.9
Standard Deviation 112
Standard Error 0.01
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Argentina

511
500
197

39%
FGJLNOPRU

130
26%

85
17%
™

39
8%
coMasw

26
5%

BDFIIMORSV

w

24
5%

500
100.0%

326
65%
GLNORU

65
13%

CDFIKMQRSV

w

39
GLNORU

118

0.05

T

501
500
171
34%
GLNOR

143
29%
CIKR

110
22%
CDIKMQSV

42
8%
CDKMQSW

1
2%

22
4%

500
100.0%

314
63%
GLNR

53

11%
CcDMQswW

3.9

GLNORU

1.07

0.05

Mexico Poland
[o D
503 501
500 500
279 189
56% 38%
ABDEFGHJKL =~ GJLNOPRU
MNOPQRSTU
w
111 162
22% 32%
ACHIKMNQR
Y%
62 77
12% 15%
14 22
3% 4%
17 10
3% 2%
16 39
3% 8%
BCEIJOPSTV
500 500
100.0% 100.0%
390 351
78% 70%
ABDEFGHJKL = BGHJLNORU
NOPQRTUW
32 32
6% 6%
43 4.1
ABDEFGHJKL | ABEGHJLNOP
NOPRTUW RTU
1.03 0.98
0.05 0.05

South Africa

504
500
180
36%
GJLNORU

144
29%
CIK

109
22%
CDIKMQSV

27

5%
BDFIIMORSV

w

13
3%

500
100.0%

324
65%
GLNORU

54

11%
coMasw

39

GLNORU

114

0.05

South Korea

501
500
164
33%
GLOR

160
32%
ACHIKMNQR
sV
95
19%
CIMV

28
6%
w™

13

40

8%
ABCEIJLOPST

uv

500
100.0%

65%
GLNORU

41

39
GLNORU

1.03

0.05

Sweden Turkey
G H
502 510
500 500
87 179
17% 36%
GLNOR
124 124
25% 25%
95 108
19% 22%
w™ CDIKMSV
84 30
17% 6%
ABCDEFHIK ™
MPQRSTVW
66 36
13% 7%
ABCDEFHIJKL BCDFUKMOQ
MNOPQRSTU RSTVW
vw
a4 22
9% 4%
CEOSTV
500 500
100.0% 100.0%
211 304
42% 61%
GNR
150 66
30% 13%
ABCDEFHIJKL CDFIKMQRSV
MNOPQRSTU w
vw
32 3.8
GR
133 1.22
0.06 0.06

Hungary

501
500
261

ABDEFGHJLN
OPRTUW

105
21%

70
14%

500
100.0%

366
73%
ABEFGHILNO
PRTU
41
8%
M

4.2
ABEFGHILNO
PRTU
1.06

0.05

Australia

1003
500
151
30%

156
1
ACHIKNQRSV

116
23%
ACDIKMQSV
w

44

9%
CDEFKMQRS

w

10

2%

5%

500
100.0%

61%
GLNR

54

11%
CcDMQswW

3.8
GLNORU
1.04

0.05

Brazil

1012
500
236

ABDEFGHILN
OPRTU

108
22%

72
14%

19
4%

41
8%
ABCEHILOPQ
STUV

500
100.0%

344
69%
BGHILNORU

4.1
ABEFGHILNO
PRTU
111

0.05

Canada

1013
500
127
26%

GR

153
31%
CIKNQRSV

113
23%
ACDIKMQSV

56
11%
ACDEFHIKMP
QRSTVW
25
5%
BDFIJMORSV
w

25
5%
ESV

500
100.0%

281
56%
GR

81
16%
BCDEFUKMP
QRSTVW

3.6
G

France

1003
500
247
49%

ABDEFGHJLN

OPRTUW

134
27%
CIK

60
12%

34
7%
CEOSTV

500
100.0%

382
76%
ABDEFGHJKL
NOPQRTUW
24
5%

43
ABDEFGHJKL
NOPQRTUW

0.94

0.04

Germany  Great Britain India
N [0] P
1004 1004 506
500 500 500
143 138 154
29% 28% 31%
GR GR GLR
122 151 167
24% 30% 33%
CIKNQRSV | ACGHIKMNQ
RSVW
117 118 97
23% 24% 19%
ACDIKMQSV | ACDFIKMQSV CIKMSV
w w
57 63 37
11% 13% 7%
ACDEFHIKMP ~ ABCDEFHLK cmasw
QRSTVW MPQRSTVW
25 10 22
5% 2% 4%
BDFIJMORSV pbiMO
w
37 19 23
7% 4% 5%
BCEJOPSTV
500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
264 289 321
53% 58% 64%
GR GNR GLNORU
81 73 59
16% 15% 12%
BCDEFIJKMP | BCDFUKMQR  CDMQRSW
QRSTVW STVW
3.6 37 3.8
G GR GLNRU
1.19 1.08 11
0.06 0.05 0.05

1002
500
239

ABDEFGHILN
OPRTU

120
24%

82
16%
™M

18
4%

15
3%

26
5%
ESV

500
100.0%

359
72%
ABEFGHILNO
PRTU
33
7%

4.2
ABEFGHILNO
PRTU
1.04

0.05

1005
500
78
16%

117
23%

152
30%
ABCDEFGHIK
LMNOPQSTU
vw
27
5%
™

12

115
23%
ABCDEFGHIK
LMNOPQSTU
vw
500
100.0%

39%

39
8%

1003
500
247
49%
ABDEFGHJLN
OPRTUW

127
25%

74
15%

22
4%

14
3%

15

500
100.0%

375

75%
ABEFGHJKLN
OPRTU
36
7%

M

4.2
ABEFGHILNO
PRTU
1.03

0.05

1000
500
177
35%

GJLNORU

154

CIKNQRSV

102
20%

CDIKMQSV

4%

500
100.0%

331
66%
GLNORU

48

10%
e[}

3.9

GLNORU

1.07

0.05

Israel

501
500
147
29%

140
28%
CIK

105
21%
CDIKMQSV

55
11%
CDEFHIKMQR
STVW
30
6%
BDFIJMOQRS
VW

24
5%

500
100.0%

57%
GR

84
17%
BCDEFIJKMP
QRSTVW

37

Serbia
\' w
506 501
500 501
261 216
52% 43%
ABDEFGHILN ' BEFGJLNOPR
OPRTUW TU
123 136
25% 27%
|
65 89
13% 18%
w™
28 21
6% 4%
™
11 11
2% 2%
12 28
2% 6%
ESV
500 501
100.0% 100.0%
383 351
77% 70%
ABDEFGHJKL = BGHILNORU
NOPRTUW
39 32
8% 6%
M
4.2 4.1
ABEFGHJLNO A ABEFGHJLNO
PRTU PRTU
1.03 1.01
0.05 0.05



Global @dvisor: POWER TO THE PEOPLE
Q10_5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Experts in this country don’t understand the lives of people like me
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Total Argentina T Mexico Poland South Africa South Korea Sweden Turkey Hungary Australia Brazil Canada France Germany  Great Britain India
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [0] P
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 16597 511 501 503 501 504 501 502 510 501 1003 1012 1013 1003 1004 1004 506
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11501 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
Strongly agree (5) 3604 191 156 248 158 142 110 82 170 234 142 158 130 209 111 138 123
31% 38% 31% 50% 32% 28% 22% 16% 34% 28% 32% 26% 42% 22% 28% 25%
BDEFGIKLNO FGNPRU ABDEFGHJKL =~ FGLNPRU FGNRU FGLNOPRU  ABDEFGHIJKL FGNRU FGLNPRU GRU BDEFGHJKLN R FGNRU GRU
PRTUW MNOPQRTUV! NOPQRTUW OPRTUW
w
Somewhat agree (4) 3290 146 130 113 164 160 163 109 139 117 157 119 158 154 119 157 177
29% 29% 26% 23% 33% 32% 33% 22% 28% 23% 31% 24% 32% 31% 24% 31% 35%
CIN BCGIKNQW = CGIKNQW BCGIKNQW BCGIKNQW BCGIKNQW = CGIKNQW BCGIKNQW  ABCGHIKNQR
SwW
Neither agree nor disagree (3) 2408 88 122 68 90 113 124 102 100 64 126 109 115 68 136 108 109
21% 18% 24% 14% 18% 23% 25% 20% 20% 13% 25% 22% 23% 14% 27% 22% 22%
ACDIMQSV M CIMs ACDIMQSV CImM ciMm ACDIMQSV CIMS ACDIMQSV ACDHIKMOP CIMs CcIMs
asv
Somewhat disagree (2) 947 34 45 29 41 46 43 88 44 26 38 36 58 13 59 56 45
8% 7% 9% 6% 8% 9% 9% 18% 9% 5% 8% 7% 12% 3% 12% 11% 9%
M IMQRS M MQ IMQRS IMQR ABCDEFHIKL MQ M M M ACIKMQRST ACIKMQRST | ACUIKMQRST IMQRS
MOPQRSTVW! vw vw vw
Strongly disagree (1) 490 21 9 26 1 19 16 70 26 18 9 25 19 10 29 20 25
4% 4% 2% 5% 2% 4% 3% 14% 5% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 6% 4% 5%
BIMS BDJMRST s ABCDEFHIKL BDJMRS BDJMRS BIMS BDFJMRSTV BIMS BDJMRS
MNOPQRSTU
v
Don't know 762 20 37 15 37 20 45 49 21 40 27 52 20 47 46 21 22
7% 4% 7% 3% 7% 4% 9% 10% 4% 8% 5% 10% 4% 9% 9% 4% 4%
ACELOPSTV ACELOSTV ACEHJLOPSTV ACEHLOPSTV ACEHLOPSTV cs ACEHJLOPQS ACEHJLOPSTV ACEHJLOPSTV
W VW w W
Sigma 11501 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summal
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 6894 337 286 361 322 302 273 191 309 351 299 277 288 363 230 295 300
60% 67% 57% 2% 64% 60% 55% 38% 62% 70% 60% 55% 58% 73% 46% 59% 60%
BEFGJKLNOP GNR BDEFGHJKLN | BFGKLNRUW GNRUW GNR GNRUW BEFGHJKLNO GNRUW GNR GNR ABDEFGHJKL GNRUW GNRUW
RUW OPQRTUW PRTUW NOPQRTUW
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 1437 55 55 56 52 65 59 158 70 44 47 61 77 22 88 76 69
12% 11% 11% 11% 10% 13% 12% 32% 14% 9% 9% 12% 15% 4% 18% 15% 14%
Ms Ms Ms M MRS MRS ABCDEFHIKL IMQRS M M MRS ABCDIJMQRS ABCDEFIJKM | ABCDIUMQRS ~ IUMQRST
MNOPQRSTU v QRSTV v
vw
Mean 3.8 39 3.8 4.1 39 3.8 37 31 3.8 4.1 3.8 3.8 37 4.2 35 37 37
EFGKLNOPRU ~ GLNRUW  BDEFGHJKLN  FGLNOPRUW GNU GN GNUW ABDEFGHJKL = FGLNORUW GNUW GN ABDEFGHIJKL G GNU GN
w OPRTUW NOPRTUW NOPQRTUVW
Standard Deviation 1.13 112 1.07 117 1.04 11 1.05 133 1.18 11 1.02 117 112 0.94 1.18 113 111
Standard Error 0.01 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.04 0.06 0.05 0.05
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1002
500
203

BDEFGIKLNO
PRTUW

123
25%

19%
[e]Y]

26
5%

20
4%
BIMS

35
7%
ACELOPSTV

500
100.0%

326
65%
BFGJKLNORU
w
46

9%
M

4
BEFGHJKLNO
PRTUW
112

0.05

1005
500
87
17%

138
28%

142
28%
ACDEGHIKLM
0oPQsTV
27
5%
M

12

94
19%
ABCDEFGHUK
LMNOPQSTU
vw
500
100.0%

225
45%

39
8%

Israel Serbia
S T u \' w
1003 1000 501 506 501
500 500 500 500 501
224 155 96 198 138
45% 31% 19% 40% 28%
ABDEFGHJKL =~ FGLNPRU BDEFGJKLNO GNRU
NOPRTUW PRTUW
146 164 167 148 123
29% 33% 30% 24%
CGIKNQ BCGIKNQRW ' BCGIKNQRW C
78 114 121 85 134
16% 23% 24% 17% 27%
ACDIMQSV |~ ACDIMQSV ACDHIMOQS
v
29 35 57 36 36
6% 7% 11% 7% 7%
M M ACIUKMQRST M M
vw
9 15 22 15 44
2% 3% 5% 3% 9%
BDJMS ABCDEFIJKLM
OPQRSTUV
16 18 36 18 26
3% 4% 7% 4% 5%
ACELOSTV
500 500 500 500 501
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
369 318 263 346 261
74% 64% 53% 69% 52%
ABDEFGHJKL = BFGKLNORU GNR BEFGJKLNOP GR
NOPQRTUW w RUW
37 49 80 51 80
7% 10% 16% 10% 16%
M M ABCDUIMQRS M ABCDUIMQRS
v v
4.1 3.8 3.6 4 3.6
ABDEFGHJKL  FGLNOPRUW G BEFGHJKLNO G
NOPQRTUW PRTUW
1 1.05 11 1.08 1.24
0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.06



Global @dvisor: POWER TO THE PEOPLE
Q10_6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Politicians should be able to say what’s on their minds regardless of what anyone else thinks about their views
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina T Mexico Poland South Africa South Korea Sweden Turkey
A B C D E F G H
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 16597 511 501 503 501 504 501 502 510
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11501 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
Strongly agree (5) 4093 276 166 188 192 142 162 141 163
36% 55% 33% 38% 38% 28% 32% 28% 33%
BCDEFGHJKL JLORT EGILOQRT EGJLOQRT R LOR R LOR
MNOPQRSTU
v
Somewhat agree (4) 3331 118 163 131 164 102 180 152 104
29% 24% 33% 26% 33% 20% 36% 30% 21%
K ACEHIKRSVW EK ACEHIKRSVW ACEHIKQRSV EHK
W
Neither agree nor disagree (3) 2056 61 104 93 66 113 89 85 76
18% 12% 21% 19% 13% 23% 18% 17% 15%
ADIUW ADIUW ADHIMSUVW AlU | I
Somewhat disagree (2) 795 12 23 31 27 67 30 63 74
7% 2% 5% 6% 5% 13% 6% 13% 15%
M AIMSU AlMS ABCDFUMNO AIMSU ABCDFIMNPQ, ABCDFUKMN
PQRSUVW RSUVW OPQRSUVW
Strongly disagree (1) 530 12 13 36 16 65 7 29 66
5% 2% 3% 7% 3% 13% 1% 6% 13%
ABDFIJMNOP MR ABCDFGILM FIMRSUW  ABCDFGILM
RSUVW NOPQRSTUV NOPQRSTUV
w W
Don't know 696 22 30 22 35 12 32 31 17
6% 4% 6% 4% 7% 2% 6% 6% 3%
EST EHOSTUV ESTUV E
Sigma 11501 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 7423 394 329 318 356 244 342 292 267
65% 79% 66% 64% 71% 49% 68% 58% 53%
BCDEFGHJKL = EHJKLQRT EHKLR CEGHJKLNOQ EGHJKLQRT ER
MNOPQRTV RT
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 1325 24 36 67 43 132 37 92 140
12% 5% 7% 13% 26% 7% 18%
M ABDFIMNRSU AIMSU ABCDFGUKL M ABDFIMNOP | ABCDFGIJKL
vw MNOPQRSTU QRSUVW  MNOPQRSTU
vw vw
Mean 39 43 39 3.8 4.1 3.4 4 37 35
BCDEFGHJKL | EGHJKLOQRT EHKLT CEGHJKLNOP EGHJKLOQRT E
MNOPQRSTV QRT
Standard Deviation 1.14 0.96 1.01 1.23 1.05 1.38 0.96 121 1.43
Standard Error 0.01 0.04 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.04 0.06 0.07
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Hungary

501
500
268

BCDEFGHJKL
MNOPQRTUV!

129
26%
K

45
9%

38
8%
ACEHLOSTUV

500
100.0%

79%
BCDEFGHJKL
MNOPQRTV

20
4%

4.4
BCDEFGHIKL
MNOPQRSTU

v
0.89

Australia Brazil Canada France
J K L M
1003 1012 1013 1003
500 500 500 500
139 173 124 173
28% 35% 25% 35%

EJLOQRT R EJLOQRT
156 81 159 175
31% 16% 32% 35%
AEHKSW ACEHIKRSW | ACEHIKRSVW
118 96 98 84
24% 19% 20% 17%
ACDFHIMPST ADIUW ADIUW AlU
uvw
a1 47 69 7
8% 9% 14% 1%
ABIMSUVW  ABDFIMQRSU ABCDFIIKMN
ww OPQRSUVW
21 51 26 6
4% 10% 5% 1%
FIMRSU ABDFIJLMNO = ABFIMNRSU
PQRSTUVW w
25 53 23 54
5% 11% 5% 11%
E ABCEFHILNO ABCDEFGHIL
PSTUVW NOPQSTUVW
500 500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
295 253 284 348
59% 51% 57%
EKR EKR CEGHJKLNOQ
RT
63 98 95 13
13% 20% 3%
ABDFIMNRSU ABCDFIJMNO ABCDFIUMNO
w PQRSUVW  PQRSUVW
37 3.6 3.6 4.1
EHL E E
OPQRT
111 1.38 1.18 0.87
0.05 0.07 0.05 0.04

Germany

1004
500
166
33%

JLOQRT
156
31%

AEHKSW
100

20%
ADIUW

31
6%
AIMSUW

3%
MR

32
6%
EHSTUV

500
100.0%

322
64%
EHIKLOR
46

AIMSUW

3.9

BCEFGHJKLN | EGHJKLOQRT

Great Britain

1004
500
125
25%

194

39%
ABCDEGHIJKL
NPQRSTVW
99
20%
ADIUW

44
9%
ABDIMRSUV

500
100.0%

319
64%
EHJKLQR

61
12%
ABDFIMRSU
w

3.8
EHKLT

P Q R
506 1002 1005
500 500 500
170 140 98
34% 28% 20%
JLOQRT R
160 152 135
32% 30% 27%
ACEHIKSW AEHKS EHK
94 108 141
19% 22% 28%
ADIUW ADHIMSUVW ABCDEFGHIJK
LMNOPQSTU
vw
33 31 28
7% 6% 6%
AIMSUW AIMSUW AIMSU
20 29 7
4% 6% 1%
FIMRS ABFIMNORSU
w
24 39 91
5% 8% 18%
ACEHJLOPST | ABCDEFGHIJK
uv LMNOPQSTU
vw
500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
330 293 233
66% 59% 47%
EHJKLQRT EKR
53 60 35
11% 12% 7%
AIMRSUW  ABFIMRSUW M
39 37 37
EGHJKLOQRT EHL EH
1.09 114 0.96
0.05 0.05 0.05

1003
500
243
49%
BCDEFGHJKL
MNOPQRT

129
26%
EK

87
17%
AlU

14

17
3%

500
100.0%

74%
BCEFGHJKLM
NOPQRT

24

5%
M

4.2
BCDEFGHJKL
NOPQRT
0.97

0.04

Israel Serbia
T u \' w
1000 501 506 501
500 500 500 501
139 222 231 251
28% 44% 46% 50%
R BCEFGHJKLM | BCDEFGHJKL BCDEFGHJKL
NOPQRT | MNOPQRT = MNOPQRT
159 176 130 128
35% 26% 26%
ACEHIKRSVW  ACEHIKRSVW K K
96 60 79 65
19% 12% 16% 13%
ADIUW |
54 16 24 17
11% 3% 5% 3%
ABCDFIMNPQ. M M
RSUVW
34 10 20 11
7% 2% 4% 2%
ABDFIUJMNOP FIMR
RSUW
17 17 16 29
3% 3% 3% 6%
E
500 500 500 501
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
298 397 361 379
60% % 72% 6%
EKR BCDEFGHIJKL CEGHJKLNOQ BCEFGHIJKLM
MNOPQRSTV RT NOPQRT
89 26 44 28
18% 5% 9% 6%
ABCDFUMNO M AlMS M
PQRSUVW
37 4.2 4.1 4.2
EH BCDEFGHJKL | CEGHJKLNOP BCDEFGHJKL
NOPQRT QRT MNOPQRT
1.21 0.93 11 0.98
0.05 0.04 0.05 0.05



Global @dvisor: POWER TO THE PEOPLE
Q11_1. How much confidence, if any, do you have in the each of the following? - Banks
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina T Mexico Poland South Africa South Korea Sweden Turkey Hungary Australia Brazil Canada France Germany  Great Britain Israel Serbia
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [0] P Q R S T u \' w
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 16597 511 501 503 501 504 501 502 510 501 1003 1012 1013 1003 1004 1004 506 1002 1005 1003 1000 501 506 501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11501 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 501
Complete confidence 649 12 10 22 16 56 13 21 49 14 20 25 33 10 7 11 169 14 29 4 43 21 27 23
6% 2% 2% 4% 3% 11% 3% 4% 10% 3% 4% 5% 7% 2% 1% 2% 34% 3% 6% 1% 9% 4% 6% 5%
S BMNOS NS ABCDFGIJKL S NS ABCDFGIKM S MNOS ABMNOS  ABDFIJMNOQ S S ABCDEFGHIK S ABFIMNOQS ABCDFGIKM MNS ABFMNOQS BMNOS
MNOQRSUV NOQRSUVW N LMNOQRSTU NOQRSUW
w vw
A fair amount of confidence 3466 166 99 187 143 270 185 147 138 109 195 131 214 111 81 126 217 53 203 25 168 110 211 177
30% 33% 20% 37% 29% 54% 37% 29% 28% 22% 39% 26% 43% 22% 16% 25% 43% 11% 41% 5% 34% 22%
BIKMNOQSU Qs BDHIKMNOQ  BIMNQSU  ABCDFGHIJKL BDHIKMNOQ BMNQS BNQS NaS ABDGHIKMN BNQS ABDFGHIKM NaS Qs BNQS ABDFGHIKM S ABDGHIKMN BIKMNOQSU NQs ABDGHIKMN  BDHIKMNOQ
suU MNOPQRSTU su 0QsTu NOQSTUW NOQSTUW 0QsTu 0QsTu suU
vw
Not very much confidence 3993 160 200 166 202 118 207 208 153 186 170 171 154 190 216 220 71 182 136 171 159 219 166 169
35% 32% 40% 33% 40% 24% 41% 42% 31% 37% 34% 34% 31% 38% 43% 44% 14% 36% 27% 34% 32% 44% 33% 34%
EP ACEHJLPRSTV EPR ACEHJKLPRST P ACEHJKLPRST ~ ACEHLPRT EP ELPR EPR EPR EP AEHLPRT  ACEHUKLMP = ACEHIJKLMP ELPR P EPR EP ACEHUKLMP EP EPR
vw vw QRSTVW QRSTVW QRSTVW
No confidence at all 2778 139 168 115 102 50 53 107 137 177 93 130 72 157 161 117 20 218 42 288 95 140 85 115
24% 28% 34% 23% 20% 10% 11% 21% 27% 35% 19% 26% 14% 31% 32% 23% 4% 44% 8% 58% 19% 28% 17% 23%
DEFJLPRTV = CDEFGJKLOP EFLPRV EFLPR P P EFLPR DEFJLPRTV  ACDEFGHJKL EFLPR DEFJLPRTV EPR CDEFGJKLOP | CDEFGJKLOP = EFJLPRTV ABCDEFGHIK P ABCDEFGHIK EFLPR DEFJLPRTV EFPR EFLPRV
RTVW OPRTUVW RTVW RTVW LMNOPRTUV LMNOPQRTU
w vw
Don't know 615 24 23 10 37 7 42 16 23 14 23 43 26 32 35 26 24 34 91 12 36 10 12 17
5% 5% 5% 2% 7% 1% 8% 3% 5% 3% 5% 9% 5% 6% 7% 5% 5% 7% 18% 2% 7% 2% 2% 3%
CESU CESU CEGUSUVW ABCEGHULOP E CESU ABCEGHIJLOP CESUV CEISUVW CEGUSUVW CESUV CESU CEISUVW | ABCDEFGHIJK CEGUSUVW
suvw Suvw LMNOPQSTU
vw
Sigma 11501 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 501

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Global @dvisor: POWER TO THE PEOPLE
Q11_2. How much confidence, if any, do you have in the each of the following? - International institutions
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina T Mexico
A B [o
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 16597 511 501 503
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11501 500 500 500
Complete confidence 618 16 1 28
5% 3% 2% 6%
BJLMNQRSU
w
A fair amount of confidence 3712 189 133 226
32% 38% 27% 45%
BJKLMNOQRS S ABDFHIJKLM
TUW NOQRSTUW
Not very much confidence 3969 163 195 141
35% 33% 39% 28%
EHP ACEHIKPRTV EP
No confidence at all 2067 97 118 89
18% 19% 24% 18%
EFGPRV  CDEFGILNOP EFGPRV
RV
Don't know 1135 36 43 15
10% 7% 9% 3%
C CES
Sigma 11501 500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Poland

501
500
23
5%
LMNRSUW

162
32%
MNOQSTU

169
34%
EHP

85
17%
EFGPRV

61
12%
ACEHIPSUVW

500
100.0%

South Africa South Korea  Sweden
E F G
504 501 502
500 500 500
91 16 32
3% 6%
ABCDFGHIJKL BLMNQRSUW
MNOQRSTUV
w
245 168 206
49%
ABDFHIJKLM
NOQRSTUW QRSTUW
929 208 158
20% 42% 32%
ACDEGHIKLP EP
RTV
42 56 34
8% 11% 7%
P
23 53 70
5% 11% 14%
CEHPSVW  ACEHIPSUVW
500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

510
500
61

12%
ABCDFGIJKL = ABFILMNOQ

MNOQRSTUV
w
159

128
26%

124
25%
CDEFGILNOP
RV
27
5%

500
100.0%

Hungary

RSUW

182

41% 36%
BMNOQSTU | BDHJKLMNO =~ MOQSTU  BJKMNOQST

uw

156

31%
EP

89
18%
EFGPRV

38
8%
C

500
100.0%

Australia

1003
500

3%

146
29%
MST

196
39%
ACEHIKPRTV

15%
EFGPV

69
14%
ABCEHIMPQS
uvw

500
100.0%

Brazil Canada France Germany  Great Britain India
K L M N [0] P
1012 1013 1003 1004 1004 506
500 500 500 500 500 500
32 12 10 9 17 110
6% 2% 2% 2% 3% 22%
ABFJLMNOQ MNSU ABCDFGHIJKL
RSUW MNOQRSTUV
w
141 156 119 130 128 219
28% 31% 24% 26% 26% 44%
S MNOQSTU S S S BDFHUKLMN
OQRSTUW
159 172 194 220 206 114
32% 34% 39% 44% 41% 23%
EP CEHP ACEHIKPRTV | ACDEGHIKLM = ACDEGHIKLP
PQRTVW RTV
98 83 131 74 92 29
20% 17% 26% 15% 18% 6%
EFGINPRV EFGPRV ~ ACDEFGUKLN EGPV EFGPRV
OPRTV
70 77 46 67 56 28
14% 15% 9% 13% 11% 6%
ABCEHIMPQS ABCEFHIMOP CEHPSV  ABCEHIMPQS ACEHIPSUVW
uvw Qasuvw uvw
500 500 500 500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q R
1002 1005
500 500

13 9
3% 2%
126 159
25% 32%

S MNOQSTU
188 157
38% 31%

CEHIKPRT EP
128 59
26% 12%

ACDEFGIJKLN GP
OPRV
45 116
9% 23%
CEPSV ABCDEFGHIK
LMNOPQSTU
vw
500 500
100.0% 100.0%

Israel

S T u
1003 1000 501
500 500 500
8 33 8
2% 7% 2%
ABFJLMNOQ
RSUW
78 122 124
16% 24% 25%
S S
241 158 202
48% 32% 40%
ABCDEFGHIK EP ACDEGHIKLP
LMOPQRTUV RTV
w
147 110 130
29% 22% 26%
ABCDEFGIJKL DEFGJLNPRV ACDEFGLKLN
NOPRTV OPRV
25 76 36
5% 15% 7%
ABCEFHIMOP C
asuvw
500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

\'

506
500
23
5%
MNRSUW

252
50%
ABDFHUKLM
NOQRSTUW
158
32%

EP

43

9%

5%

500
100.0%

Serbia

501
501
10
2%

142
28%

186
37%
CEHP

132
26%
ACDEFGIJKLN
OPRV
31
6%
C

501
100.0%



Global @dvisor: POWER TO THE PEOPLE
Q11_3. How much confidence, if any, do you have in the each of the following? - The Government
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina T Mexico Poland South Africa South Korea Sweden Turkey Hungary Australia Brazil Canada France Germany  Great Britain India Israel Serbia
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [0] P Q R S T u \' w
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 16597 511 501 503 501 504 501 502 510 501 1003 1012 1013 1003 1004 1004 506 1002 1005 1003 1000 501 506 501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11501 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 501
Complete confidence 515 28 7 6 14 20 4 18 107 11 16 6 16 8 14 12 122 15 8 6 33 14 8 22
4% 6% 1% 1% 3% 4% 1% 4% 21% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 24% 3% 2% 1% 7% 3% 2% 4%
BCDFUKMNO F BCFKMRS F ABCDEFGIKL BCFKMS BCFKMS FS F ABCDEFGUKL CFKMS BCDFUKLMN F BCFKMRSV
QRSUV MNOQRSTUV MNOQRSTUV OQRSUV
w w
A fair amount of confidence 2267 159 93 36 44 65 50 141 122 57 131 50 160 76 101 135 191 51 107 34 115 86 153 113
20% 32% 19% 7% 9% 13% 10% 28% 24% 11% 26% 10% 32% 15% 20% 27% 38% 10% 22% 7% 17 31% 23%
BCDEFHIJKM | CDEFIKQS cs S BCDEFIKMNQ CDEFIKMQSU cs BCDEFIKMNQ BCDEFHIJKM CDFIKQS CDEFIKMQS  BCDEFIKMNQ ABCDEFGHIK S CDEFIKMQS CDEFIKMQSU ~ CDFIKQS ~ BCDEFIKMNQ CDEFIKMQSU
NQRSTUW suU RSU NOQRSTUW RSU LMNOQRSTU RSTUW
vw
Not very much confidence 3749 127 191 123 130 145 173 216 74 116 212 139 180 144 193 196 123 161 189 152 166 221 203 174
33% 25% 38% 25% 26% 29% 35% 43% 15% 23% 42% 28% 36% 29% 39% 39% 25% 32% 38% 30% 33% 44% 41% 35%
H ACDEHIKMPQ. H H H ACDHIKMP  ACDEFHIKMP H ACDEFHIKLM H ACDEHIKMPS HI ACDEHIKMPQ ACDEHIKMPQ H ACDHIP  ACDEHIKMPQ CHIP ACDHIKP  ACDEFHIKLM ACDEHIKMPQ ACDHIKMP
S Qast PQSTW ST ST S PQRSTW ST
No confidence at all 4386 166 185 327 279 261 246 107 175 295 120 263 120 242 156 134 49 240 108 294 154 170 123 172
38% 33% 37% 65% 56% 52% 49% 21% 35% 59% 24% 53% 24% 48% 31% 27% 10% 48% 22% 59% 31% 34% 25% 34%
GJLOPRV GJLNOPRTV  ABDEFGHJKL ABFGHJLMN ABGHJLNOPR ABGHJLNOPR P GILOPRV | ABFGHILMN P ABGHJLNOPR P ABGHJLNOPR GILPRV PR ABGHJLNOPR P ABEFGHJKLM GILPRV GJLOPRV P GJLOPRV
MNOPQRSTU  OPQRTUVW TUVW TUVW OPQRTUVW TUVW TUVW TUVW NOPQRTUVW
vw
Don't know 583 20 24 8 32 8 26 18 22 21 22 42 24 30 37 24 16 34 88 13 31 10 13 21
5% 4% 5% 2% 6% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 8% 5% 6% 7% 5% 3% 7% 18% 3% 6% 2% 3% 4%
CE CESU CEPSUV CESU CE CE CEU ABCEFGHILO CESU CEPSUV  ACEILOPSUV CESU ACEJPSUV  ABCDEFGHIK CEPSUV CE
PSUVW W LMNOPQSTU
vw
Sigma 11501 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 501

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Global @dvisor: POWER TO THE PEOPLE
Q11_4. How much confidence, if any, do you have in the each of the following? - The media
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/NV/W
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Mexico

Poland

South Africa

Israel

Serbia

Argentina T
A B
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 16597 511 501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11501 500 500
Complete confidence 436 13 1
4% 3% 2%
w W
A fair amount of confidence 2675 165 134
23% 33%
BCDFGHIJKM  CDINOQRST
NOQRSTUW W
Not very much confidence 4498 161 211
39% 32% 42%
AHKLPTV
No confidence at all 3269 143 116
28% 29% 23%
EFLPRV EP
Don't know 623 17 29
5% 3% 6%
E CEUV
Sigma 11501 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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503
500
10
2%

100
20%

185
37%
PT

194
39%
ABDEFGJKLM
NOPQRSV

11
2%

500
100.0%

501
500

2%

100
20%

223
45%
ACEHKLMPTV

125
25%
EP

39
8%
ACEIIPSUVW

500
100.0%

504
500
44
9%
ABCDFGIJKL
MNOQRSUW

195

39%
BCDFGHUKM
NOQRSTUW

180
36%
PT

77
15%

500
100.0%

South Korea ~ Sweden

F G

501 502
500 500

13 18

3% 4%

W w
116 118
23% 24%
I0QRSW asw
231 234
46% 47%

ACEHKLMPTU ACEHKLMPTV
vw

105 108
21% 22%

EP P

34 22

7% 4%

ACEISUVW E
500 500

100.0% 100.0%

Hungary
H |
510 501
500 500
32 5
6% 1%
ABCDFUMNO
QRSUW
115 39
23% 8%
IQRSW
157 206
31% 41%
AHLPT
170 232
34% 46%
BDEFGILNPR | ABCDEFGHJK
) LMNOPQRST
uv
27 18
5% 4%
CEUV E
500 500
100.0% 100.0%

Australia Brazil Canada France Germany  Great Britain India
J K L M N [0] P
1003 1012 1013 1003 1004 1004 506
500 500 500 500 500 500 500
13 17 20 10 14 8 91
3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 18%
W IORSW CIMORSUW w w ABCDEFGHIK
LMNOQRSTU
vw
110 118 165 123 107 91 190
22% 24% 25% 21% 18% 38%
I0QRSW IOQRSW  BCDFGHIKM | IOQRSTW IQRSW w BCDFGHIJKM
NOQRSTUW NOQRSTUW
218 176 171 185 223 225 140
44% 35% 34% 37% 45% 45% 28%
ACEHKLMPTV PT PT PT ACEHKLMPTV ACEHKLMPTU
v
136 141 114 154 123 150 57
27% 28% 23% 31% 25% 30% 11%
EFPR EFLPR EP BDEFGLNPRV EP BEFGLNPRV
23 48 30 29 33 26 21
5% 10% 6% 6% 7% 5% 4%
CEUV ABCEGHILM  ACESUVW CEUVW ACEISUVW CEUV EUV
OPSUVW
500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q R S T u
1002 1005 1003 1000 501
500 500 500 500 500
15 6 8 34 9
3% 1% 2% 2%
IRW ABCDFUKLM
NOQRSUW
80 85 81 99 108
16% 17% 16% 20% 22%
w w w w asw
209 210 242 145 194
42% 42% 48% 29% 39%
AHKLMPTV  AHKLMPTV | ABCEHIKLMP AHPT
QRTUVW
157 110 151 189 180
31% 22% 30% 38% 36%
BDEFGLNPRV EP BEFGLNPRV  ABDEFGJKLM  ABDEFGJKLN
NOPQRSV OPRSV
39 88 19 34 9
8% 18% 4% 7% 2%
ACEIJOPSUV  ABCDEFGHIK EUV ACEISUVW
w LMNOPQSTU
vw
500 500 500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

\'

506
500
28
6%
ABCDFJMNO
RSUW

177

BCDFGHIJKM
NOQRSTUW

175
35%
PT

112

22%
EP

2%

500
100.0%

501
501

1%

59
12%

197
39%
AHPT

227
45%
ABDEFGHIJKL
MNOPQRSTU
v
16
3%
E

501
100.0%



Global @dvisor: POWER TO THE PEOPLE

Q11_5. How much confidence, if any, do you have in the each of the following? - Big companies

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/|/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Total

Mexico

Poland

South Africa

South Korea

Sweden

Hungary

Australia

Brazil

Canada

France

Israel

Serbia

Base: All Respondents (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)
Complete confidence

A fair amount of confidence

Not very much confidence

No confidence at all

Don't know

Sigma
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16597
11501

4%

3233
28%

4511
39%

2508
22%

763
7%

11501

100.0%

Argentina T
A B
511 501
500 500
12 7
2% 1%
116 130
23% 26%

FNS FNSU
185 191
37% 38%
EHP EHP
158 141
32% 28%
CDEGHIKLM | CDEGJKLOPQ
NOPQRTUV RTV
28 31
6% 6%
CE CE
500 500
100.0% 100.0%

c

503
500
24
5%
BDLMNOQS
w

166

33%
ABDFLMNOS
uw

189
38%
EHP

108
22%
EPR

500
100.0%

501
500

1%

122
24%
FNS

223
45%
ACEHKPRT

102
20%
EPR

47

9%
ACEFIOPSUV

w

500
100.0%

504
500
57

ABCDFGUKL
MNOQRSTUV
w
273

55%
ABCDFGHIJKL
MNOPQRSTU

vw

118

24%

39

500
100.0%

501

72
14%

226
45%
ABCEHIKPRTV

158
32%
CDEGHIKLM
NOPQRTUV

29
6%
CE

500
100.0%

502
500
10

160
32%
AFNOSU

217
43%
EHKP

86

17%
EPR

28

500
100.0%

510
500
47

%
ABCDFGULM
NOQRSUVW

160
32%
ADFNOSUW

147
29%

118
24%
EKPR

500
100.0%

501
500

3%

142
28%
FNSU

193
39%
EHP

124
25%
EGJKPQRT

500
100.0%

1003
500
17
3%
BDLNOSW

145
29%
AFNOSU

208
42%
EHKPR

19%
EPR

6%
CES

500
100.0%

1012
500
32
7%
ABDFGIJLMN
OQRSUW

153
31%
ADFNOSUW

170
34%
EP

87
17%
EPR

57
11%
ABCEFGHIJL
MOPSTUVW

500
100.0%

1013
500

2%

138
28%
FNSU

209
42%
EHKPR

112
22%
EKPR

33
7%
CES

500
100.0%

1003
500
10
2%

130
26%
FNSU

208
42%
EHKPR

118
24%
EJKPQRT

500
100.0%

Germany  Great Britain
N (0]
1004 1004
500 500
9 9
2% 2%

87 120
17% 24%
S FNS
240 235
48% 47%
ABCEHIJKLMP ABCEHIJKLMP
QRTVW QRTVW
120 105
24% 21%
EGJKPQRT EPR
44 29
9% 6%
ACEFIOPSUV CES
w
500 500
100.0% 100.0%

P

506

500

100

20%
ABCDEFGHIK
LMNOQRSTU

vw
219

ABCDFGHIJKL
MNOQRSTUV
w
119
24%

7%
6%
CE

500
100.0%

Japan
Q R S
1002 1005 1003
500 500 500
12 14 8
2% 3% 2%
W
143 158 65
29% 32% 13%
AFNOSU  ABDFMNOSU
W
205 177 221
41% 35% 44%
EHKPR EP ABCEHKPRT
95 55 188
19% 11% 38%
EPR P ABCDEFGHIK
LMNOPQRTU
vw
45 95 19
9% 19% 4%
ACEFIOPSUV | ABCDEFGHIJK
w LMNOPQSTU
vw
500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

1000
500
32
6%
ABDFGULMN
OQRSUW

149
30%
ADFNOSU

191
38%
EHP

%

19%

EPR

34

CES

500
100.0%

501
500

3%

99
20%

243

49%
ABCEHIJKLMP
QRTVW
120
24%
EKPQRT

500
100.0%

\'

506
500
21
4%
BDLNOSW

164
33%
ABDFMNOSU
W

191
38%
EHP

104
21%
EPR

21
4%

500
100.0%

501
501

1%

123
25%
FNS

203
41%
EHKP

145
29%
CDEGJKLMOP
QRTV

501
100.0%



Global @dvisor: POWER TO THE PEOPLE

Q11_6. How much confidence, if any, do you have in the each of the following? - The justice system including the courts

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Poland

South Africa South Korea

Sweden

Argentina T Mexico
A B [o
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 16597 511 501 503
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11501 500 500 500
Complete confidence 717 6 16 5
6% 1% 3% 1%
AC
A fair amount of confidence 3401 57 165 64
30% 11% 33% 13%
ACFHIQSVW
Not very much confidence 3826 189 174 187
33% 38% 35% 37%
GHKLMNOPR GHPR GHKLNOPRT
T
No confidence at all 2920 230 119 232
25% 46% 24% 46%
BDEFGHIJKL = GJLNOPRTU = BDEFGHIUKL
MNOPQRSTU MNOPQRSTU
w w
Don't know 637 17 25 1
6% 3% 5% 2%
E CEV
Sigma 11501 500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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D

501
500
21
4%
ACSVW

142
28%
ACFSVW

178
36%
GHNOPR

120
24%

39
8%

ACEGJSUVW

500
100.0%

GJLNOPRTU = GILMNOPRT BGJLMNOPRT

E F
504 501
500 500
35 13

3%
ABCFIQSVW
168 82
34% 16%
ACFHIQSVW A
163 222
33% 44%
HPR ABCDEGHJKL
MNOPQRTV
128 148
26% 30%

u u

6 35
1% 7%

ACESUVW
500 500
100.0% 100.0%

54

1% 12%
ABCDFIJOQSV ABCDEFIJKLM

w

240

48%
ABCDEFHIKL

MNPQSTUV
w
131
26%

11%

17
3%

500
100.0%

Turkey Hungary
H |
510 501
500 500
60 12
2%
NOQRSVW
123 124
25% 25%
ACFV ACFV
106 197
21% 39%
EGHJKLMNO
PRTV
184 142
37% 28%
BDEFGIKLM | GILMNOPRT
NOPQRSTU U
27 24
5% 5%
CEV CEV
500 500
100.0% 100.0%

Australia Brazil Canada France Germany  Great Britain India
J K L M N (0] P Q R S
1003 1012 1013 1003 1004 1004 506 1002 1005 1003
500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
30 31 33 38 39 31 131 17 32 9
6% 6% 4 8% 4 6% 26% 3% 6% 2%
ABCFIQSVW = ABCFIQSVW = ABCFIQSVW ABCDFIQSVW ABCDFIQSVW ABCFIQSVW  ABCDEFGHIK ACVW ABCFIQSVW
LMNOQRSTU
vw
186 145 195 168 183 219 177 127 217 106
37% 29% 34% 44% 35% 25% 43% 21%
ACDFHIKQSU = ACFSVW  ABCDFHIKMQ ACFHIQSVW ACDFHIKQSV = ABCDEFHIK | ACDFHIKQSV ACFW ABCDEFHIK ACFV
vw Suvw W MNPQSTUV W MNPQSTUV
w w
165 149 160 162 149 150 125 182 113 220
33% 30% 32% 32% 30% 30% 25% 36% 23% 44%
HPR HR HPR HPR HR HPR GHKNOPRT ABCDEGHJKL
MNOPQRTV
95 128 85 102 90 72 43 139 44 148
19% 26% 17% 20% 18% 14% 9% 28% 9% 30%
GOPR GJLMNOPRT PR GOPRT GOPR PR GJLMNOPRT BDGJLMNOP
U U RTU
24 48 27 30 39 29 24 35 94 16
5% 10% 5% 6% 8% 6% 5% 7% 19% 3%
CEV ABCEGHILM CESUV ACESUVW  ACEGJPSUVW  CESUVW CEV ACESUVW  ABCDEFGHIK E
OPSTUVW LMNOPQSTU
vw
500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Israel Serbia
T u \' w
1000 501 506 501
500 500 500 501
45 44 7 7
9% 1% 1%
ABCDFIJOQSV ABCDFIQSVW
w
186 157 68 99
37% 31% 14% 20%
ACDFHIKQSU = ACFHIQSVW Acv
vw
155 194 158 197
31% 39% 32% 39%
HPR GHJKLMNOP HPR EGHJKLMNO
RTV PRTV
83 91 259 180
17% 18% 52% 36%
PR GPR BDEFGHIKL = BDEFGUKLM
MNOPQRSTU = NOPQRSTU
w
31 14 7 16
6% 3% 1% 3%
ACESUVW
500 500 500 501
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%



Global @dvisor: POWER TO THE PEOPLE
Q11_7. How much confidence, if any, do you have in the each of the following? - Political Parties
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

South Africa

Hungary

Australia

Brazil

Israel

Argentina T Mexico Poland
A B C D
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 16597 511 501 503 501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11501 500 500 500 500
Complete confidence 235 7 3 2 5
2% 1% 1% 0% 1%
A fair amount of confidence 1362 63 51 27 24
12% 13% 10% 5% 5%
CDFIKQSUW cplasw
Not very much confidence 4312 174 219 114 177
37% 35% 44% 23% 35%
CKw ACDHIKMPQS CKW
VW
No confidence at all 4953 232 203 346 262
43% 46% 41% 69% 52%
EGHJLNOPRT ' EGHIJLNOPR  ABDEFGHIKL BEFGHILNOP
U MNOPQRSTU RTU
vw
Don't know 639 25 24 1 31
6% 5% 5% 2% 6%
CESV CESV CESUV
Sigma 11501 500 500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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504
500
13
3%
BCIMRSUW

99
20%
ABCDFIJKMN
OQRSTUVW
217
43%
ACDHIKMPQS
VW
161

32%
GPR

11
2%

500
100.0%

South Korea Sweden Turkey
F G H
501 502 510
500 500 500
7 10 25
1% 2% %
ABCDFUKLM
NOQRSUVW
35 104 121
7% 6 24%
S ABCDFIKMNO ABCDFIUKMN
QRSTUVW | OQRSTUVW
197 263 165
40% 53% 33%
CIKMQSW  ACDEFHIKLM CcK
PQRSTVW
230 93 158
46% 19% 32%
EGHJLNOPRT GP
U
31 30 31
6% 6% 6%
CESUV CESV CESUV
500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

5%

150
30%
CK

301
60%

ABDEFGHILM
NOPQRTU

500

100.0%

1003
500

2%
BCSU

74
15%
BCDFIKMNQS
uvw

243
49%
ACDFHIKLMP
QRSTVW
149
30%
GP

500
100.0%

1012
500
11
2%
BCSU

39
8%

109
22%

301
60%

ABDEFGHILM
NOPQRTU

40
8%

BCEISUVW

500

100.0%

Canada France
L M
1013 1003
500 500
7 4
1% 1%
C
106 49
21% 10%
ABCDFUKMN cplasw
OQRSTUVW
217 156
43% 31%
ACDHIKMPQS CK
VW
141 261
28% 52%
G ABEFGHILNO
PRTU
29 30
6% 6%
CESUV/ CESUV
500 500
100.0% 100.0%

Germany  Great Britain India
N [0] P
1004 1004 506
500 500 500
10 10 55
2% 2% %
BCSU BCMSUW | ABCDEFGHIJK
LMNOQRSTU
vw
54 68 126
11% 14% 25%
CDFIQSW  CDFIKMQSUV| ABCDFIIKMN
w OQRSTUVW
232 244 169
46% 49% 34%
ACDFHIKMPQ | ACDFHIKLMP CKW
STVW QRSTVW
170 150 123
34% 30% 25%
GLPR GP
35 28 27
7% 6% 5%
CEISUV CESUV CESUV
500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

1002
500
10
2%

BCMSUW

6%

158
32%
CK

271
54%
ABEFGHILNO
PRTU

32
6%
CESUV

500
100.0%

1005
500

1%

62
12%
CDFIKQSUW

212
42%
ACDHIKMPQS
VW
131
26%

G

91
18%
ABCDEFGHIJK
LMNOPQSTU
vw
500
100.0%

1003
500

1%

16

160
32%
CK

310
62%
ABDEFGHILM
NOPQRTUV

11
2%

500
100.0%

1000
500
23

ABCDFIKLM
NOQRSUVW

72
14%
BCDFIKMNQS
uvw

176
35%
CKwW

194
39%
EGHJLOPR

36
7%
CENSUVW

500
100.0%

501
500

0%

43
9%
CDIs

251

50%
ACDEFHIKLM
PQRSTVW
190
38%
GJLOPR

500
100.0%

Serbia

\' w
506 501
500 501

7 3

1% 1%

42 33
8% 7%
DS S

169 139
34% 28%
CcK K
272 306
54% 61%

ABEFGHJLNO ABDEFGHILM
PRTU NOPQRTU
10 21
2% 4%
500 501
100.0% 100.0%



Global @dvisor: POWER TO THE PEOPLE
Q12. With which of the statements below, if either, do you agree with most?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

T

Mexico

South Korea

Sweden

Turkey

Hungary

Australia

Argentina
A
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 16597 511
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11501 500
| agree much more with statement A 1264 89
11% 18%
BDEFGIJKLNO
RSTUV
| tend to agree more with statement A 1677 78
15% 16%
DKVW
Agree with both equally 2265 70
20% 14%
I tend to agree more with statement B 2980 134
26% 27%
HMN
| agree much more with statement B 1891 88
16% 18%
BFJLMNQRT
Don't know 1422 41
12% 8%
PV
Sigma 11501 500
100.0% 100.0%
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501
500
62
12%
EFGILORS

86
17%
CDEKOSVW

102
20%
AKU

120
24%
M

63
13%
FIQR

67
13%
ACEIOPVW

500
100.0%

c

503
500
78

16%
DEFGIJKLNOR
Ny
63
13%

98
20%
AKU

118
24%
M

108
22%

35

500

Poland South Africa
D E
501 504
500 500
44 39
9% 8%
R
49 58
10% 12%
84 105
17% 21%
AKU
140 132
28% 26%
HMNPQR HMN
109 142
22% 28%
BFJLMNQRT = BFILMNQRT = ABCDFHUKL
MNOPQRSTU
w
74 25
15% 5%
ACEHIJOPUV
w
500 500
100.0% 100.0%

100.0%

501
500
34
7%

76
15%
DKV

155

31%
ABCDEGHIJKL
MNOPQRSTU

vw

136

27%

HMNPQ

57
11%
CEPV

500
100.0%

502
500
35
7%

56
11%

81
16%

134
27%
M

120
24%

510
500
92

18%
BDEFGIJKLNO
RSTUV
69
14%

102
20%
AKU

100
20%

94
19%

102
20%
AKU

161
32%
BCHJKLMNPQ!
R
88
18%

BFJLMNQRT | BFILMNQRT BFJLMNQRT

74
15%
ACEIOPVW

500
100.0%

4%

500
100.0%

41

PV

500
100.0%

1003
500

11%
FILR

101
20%
ACDEFGHIKO
PSTVW

127
25%
ABCDGKMOQ!
STUVW

130
26%
HMN

11%
CEPV

500
100.0%

Brazil Canada France Germany  Great Britain India
K L M N [0] P Q R
1012 1013 1003 1004 1004 506 1002 1005
500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
56 35 73 53 41 71 73 26
11% 7% 15% 11% 8% 14% 5%
FILR DEFGIJLNORS FILR R DEFGILORSU | DEFGIJLNORS
u u
49 95 88 83 61 69 113 86
10% 19% 18% 17% 12% 14% 23% 17%
CDEGHKOPSV CDEGKOSVW | CDEKOSVW K ABCDEFGHIK | CDEGKOSVW
W MNOPRSTUV
w
69 106 86 114 83 121 87 122
14% 21% 17% 23% 17% 24% 18% 24%
AKMOU ADKMOQSU ADGKMOQST ADGKMOQST
u u
124 129 80 105 164 109 109 112
25% 26% 16% 21% 33% 22% 22% 22%
M HMN M ABCEFHJKLM M M M
NPQRTV
97 54 49 63 104 109 32 26
19% 11% 10% 13% 21% 22% 6% 5%
BFILMNQRT Jar Jar FIQR BFJLMNQRT = BFILMNQRT
105 81 124 81 47 21 86 128
21% 16% 25% 16% 9% 4% 17% 26%
ABCDEFHIJLN ACEFHIJOPUV ABCDEFGHIL ACEFHIJOPUV EPV ACEFHIJOPST  ABCDEFGHIJL
OPSTUVW W NOPQSTUVW W uvw NOPQSTUVW
500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Israel Serbia
S T u \' w
1003 1000 501 506 501
500 500 500 500 501
42 63 47 55 66
8% 13% 9% 11% 13%
R DEFGILORS R FLR DEFGILORS
59 81 80 52 54
12% 16% 16% 10% 11%
DEKOSVW DKsVW
87 95 74 97 98
17% 19% 15% 19% 20%
AK AK AK
157 138 165 133 149
31% 28% 33% 27% 30%
BCHJKLMNPQ ~HMNPQR  ABCEHJKLMN M CHMNPQR
R PQR
88 57 87 142 94
18% 11% 17% 28% 19%
BFILMNQRT Jar BFJLMNQRT | ABCDFHIJKL = BFJLMNQRT
MNOPQRSTU
w
66 65 48 21 39
13% 13% 10% 4% 8%
ACEHIOPUV = ACEHIOPVW EPV PV
w
500 500 500 500 501
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%



Global @dvisor: POWER TO THE PEOPLE
Q13. With which of the statements below, if either, do you agree with most?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina T Mexico Poland South Africa South Korea Sweden Turkey Hungary Australia Brazil Canada France Germany  Great Britain India Israel Serbia
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [0] P Q R S T u \' w
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 16597 511 501 503 501 504 501 502 510 501 1003 1012 1013 1003 1004 1004 506 1002 1005 1003 1000 501 506 501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11501 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 501
| agree much more with statement A 1511 84 58 68 46 57 35 46 89 55 75 93 66 84 70 41 80 76 45 47 111 75 46 65
13% 17% 12% 14% 9% 11% 7% 9% 18% 11% 15% 19% 13% 14% 8% 16% 15% 9% 9% 22% 15% 9% 13%
BDEFGIORSV FO DFORS F BDEFGIORSV F DFGORSV  BCDEFGILNO DFORS BDEFGILORSV ~ DFORSV BDEFGIORSV | DFGIORSV ABCDEFGIIL DFGORSV FOR
RSVW MNOPQRSUV
w
| tend to agree more with statement A 2077 73 106 62 58 63 128 88 67 104 112 86 129 94 99 85 67 107 115 65 126 118 50 75
18% 15% 21% 12% 12% 13% 26% 18% 13% 21% 22% 17% 26% 19% 20% 17% 13% 21% 23% 13% 25% 24% 10% 15%
v ACDEHPSVW ACDEGHKMN v ACDEHPSVW  ACDEHKOPSV CDsvV ACDEGHKMN ~ CDEHPSV | ACDEHPSVW CDESV ACDEHOPSV | ACDEHKMOP ACDEGHKMN  ACDEHKMOP v
OPSVYW W 0OPQSVW w SVW OPSVW svw
Agree with both equally 2474 73 111 67 80 134 158 104 125 113 139 105 126 109 130 117 146 101 103 76 88 108 76 86
22% 15% 22% 13% 16% 27% 32% 21% 25% 23% 28% 21% 25% 22% 26% 23% 29% 20% 21% 15% 18% 22% 15% 17%
ACDSTV ACDKQRSTV  ABCDGHIKLM C ACDSTVW ACDSTV ABCDIKMOQ ACSV ACDQRSTVW =~ ACDSTVW | ACDKMQRST =~ ACDSTVW  ABCDGIKMO ACSV ACSV ACDSV
w NOQRSTUVW RSTUVW vw QRSTUVW
I tend to agree more with statement B 2493 125 97 145 157 118 109 92 84 122 95 58 92 69 87 128 93 102 94 154 86 109 136 140
22% 25% 19% 29% 31% 24% 22% 18% 17% 24% 19% 12% 18% 14% 17% 26% 19% 20% 19% 31% 17% 22% 27% 28%
BHJKLMNPRT Km BFGHJKLMNP  ABEFGHIJKL HKLMNT Km K K HJKLMNPRT KM KM KM BGHJKLMNP Km KM Km ABEFGHIJKL Km KM BGHJKLMNP  BFGHJKLMNP
QRTU MNOPQRTU QRT MNOPQRTU QRT QRTU
| agree much more with statement B 1722 109 67 133 87 104 28 111 104 71 31 52 33 50 42 83 94 36 24 100 41 59 176 87
15% 22% 13% 27% 17% 21% 6% 22% 21% 14% 6% 10% 7% 10% 8% 17% 19% 7% 5% 20% 8% 12% 35% 17%
BFIJKLMNOQ ~ FILNQRT BDEFIJKLMN | FJKLMNQRTU BFIJKLMNQR BFIJKLMNQR | BFUKLMNQR ~ FILMNQRT FILR FILQR R FIKLMNQRTU BFJKLMNQRT BFIJKLMNQR R FILQRT ABCDEFGHUK FIKLMNQRTU
RTU OPQRSTUW TU TU TU u TU LMNOPQRST
uw
Don't know 1224 35 61 24 72 23 42 59 31 36 48 106 54 95 72 46 21 78 120 57 48 30 16 48
11% 7% 12% 5% 15% 5% 8% 12% 6% 7% 10% 21% 11% 19% 14% 9% 4% 16% 24% 11% 10% 6% 3% 10%
PV ACEFHIPUV ACEFHIJOPTU CEPV CEHPUV PV CEPUV ABCDEFGHUL ~ ACEHIPUV  ABCDEFGHIL ACEFHULOPT CEPUV ACEFHIJLOPS ABCDEFGHUL ~ ACEHIPUV CEPUV v CEPV
vw NOPQSTUVW NOPSTUVW uvw TUVW MNOPQSTUV
w
Sigma 11501 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 501

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Global @dvisor: POWER TO THE PEOPLE

Q14_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - These days | feel like a stranger in my own country

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/1/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina

T

South Africa

Australia

Germany

Great Britain

Israel

Serbia

Base: All Respondents (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)
Strongly agree (5)

Somewhat agree (4)

Neither agree nor disagree (3)

Somewhat disagree (2)

Strongly disagree (1)

Don't know

Sigma

Summal
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree)

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree)

Mean

Standard Deviation

Standard Error

Table of Contents

16597

11501
1961
17%

2385
21%

2525
22%

1777
15%

2222
19%

632
6%

11501
100.0%

4346
38%

3999
35%

511
500
93
19%
DFGORUV

83
17%
R

105
21%

53
11%

145

29%
BDEFHIJKLM
NOPQRSTVW

21
4%

500
100.0%

35%
GRU

198
40%
BEFHIKQT

28
GRU

501
500
98

20%
DFGJLORUV

121

ACGLRU

105
21%

77
15%

78
16%

21
4%

500
100.0%

219
44%
ACDFGJLNOR
suv

155
31%
EHKQ

32
ACDGLMNOR

Mexico Poland
[o D
503 501
500 500
94 60
19% 12%

DFGORUV RU
92 113
18% 23%
RU AGRU
116 99
23% 20%
HM
54 108
11% 22%
ABCEHIKMNP
QsTvw
126 77
25% 15%
BDEFHIJKNOP FQ
QT
18 43
4% 9%
ABCEGILNOP
STUVW
500 500
100.0% 100.0%
186 173
37% 35%
GRU GRU
180 184
36% 37%
EFHKQT EFHKQT
29 29
GRU GRU
1.46 13
0.07 0.06

504
500
126

ABCDFGJLMN
OPRSTUV

142
28%
ACFGUKLMN
OPQRSUW

101
20%

59
12%

58
12%

13

500
100.0%

268
54%
ABCDFGIKL
MNOPRSTUV
w
118
24%

34
ABCDFGILM
NOPRSTUVW

South Korea Sweden Turkey Hungary
F G H |
501 502 510 501
500 500 500 500
60 37 162 102
12% 7% 32%
RU ABCDEFGIJKL  DFGJLNORST
MNOPRSTUV uv
w
108 74 121 109
22% 15% 24% 22%
AGRU AGLRU RU
142 110 73 109
28% 22% 15% 22%
ABDEHIKLMN H
OPQRTUW
100 83 54 72
20% 17% 11% 14%
ACEHIKMQST K K
vw
47 176 64 81
9% 35% 13% 16%
BCDEFHIKLM FQ
NOPQRSTVW
43 21 25 27
9% 4% 5% 5%
ABCEGILNOP ESUV
STUVW
500 500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
168 111 283 211
34% 22% 57% 42%
GRU R ABCDFGIJKL A ADFGJLORSU
MNOPQRSTU
vw
146 258 119 153
29% 52% 24% 31%
KQ ABCDEFHIKL EHKQ
MNOPQSTV
W
31 2.4 3.6 32
AGLRSU ABCDFGIJLM | ACDGLNORS
NOPRSTUVW uv
1.18 132 1.41 1.38
0.06 0.06 0.06 0.06

1003
500
75
15%
GRU

106
21%
ARU

128
26%
DEHLMNQ

94
19%
ACEHKMQST
vw
77
15%
FQ

4%

500
100.0%

181
36%
GRU

171
34%
EHKQT

AGLRU

13

Brazil Canada France
K L M
1012 1013 1003
500 500 500
125 75 89
15% 18%
ABCDFGJLMN GRU DFGORUV
OPRSTUV
103 92 109
21% 18% 22%
RU RU AGRU
113 105 87
23% 21% 17%
HM H
43 104 71
9% 21% 14%
ABCEHIKMNP K
QsTvw
62 108 109
12% 22% 22%

BDEFHIJKQT = BDEFHUKQT

54 16 35
11% 3% 7%
ABCEGHILM ABCEJLOPSU
NOPQSTUVW vw
500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
228 168 198
46% 34% 40%
ACDFGILMN GRU FGLRU
ORSUV
106 212 180
21% 42% 36%
BCEFHIIKMN EFHKQT
OPQSTVW
34 2.8 3
ABCDFGILM GRU GLRU
NOPRSTUVW
1.36 1.38 1.45
0.06 0.06 0.07

1004
500
78
16%
GRU

110
22%
AGRU

103
21%

81
16%
ACHK

101
20%
BDEFHIKQT

28
6%
ELSUV

500
100.0%

38%
GRU

181
36%
EFHKQT

1004
500
69

GRU

112
22%
AGRU

108
22%
HM

93
19%
ACEHKMQST
vw
94
19%
EFHKQT

500
100.0%

36%
GRU

187
37%
BEFHIKQT

GRU

P

506
500
98

20%
DFGJLORTUV | ABCDFGIJLM

100
20%
RU

111
22%
HM

20%
EFHJKQT

3%

500
100.0%

39%
GLRU

176
35%
EHKQT

3
AGLRU

Q R S
1002 1005 1003
500 500 500
146 19 77
4% 15%
GRU
NOPRSTUVW
100 50 102
20% 10% 20%
RU RU
106 113 125
21% 23% 25%
HM HM DHMN
67 112 64
13% 22% 13%
K ABCEHIKMNP K
QsTVW
50 107 119
10% 21% 24%

BDEFHIJKQT BDEFHIKOQT

31 98 14
6% 20% 3%
CELPSUVW  ABCDEFGHIJK
LMNOPQSTU
vw
500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
246 70 179
49% 14% 36%
ACDFGILMN GRU
OPRSUVW
117 220 183
23% 44% 37%
BCDEFHIJKM EFHIKQT
NOPQSTVW
35 24 29
ABCDFGILM GRU
NOPRSTUVW
134 1.15 14
0.06 0.06 0.06

T u \'
1000 501 506
500 500 500
76 32 62
15% 6% 12%
GRU RU
148 69 115
14% 23%
ABCDFGIJKL AGRU
MNOPQRSUV
w
116 114 133
23% 23% 27%
HM HM DEHLMN
68 118 65
14% 24% 13%
K ABCEHIKMN K
OPQSTVW
68 156 112
14% 31% 22%
FQ BCDEFHIJKLM BDEFHUKQT
NOPQRSTVW
24 12 12
5% 2% 2%
Ny
500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
224 101 177
45% 20% 35%
ACDFGILMN R GRU
ORSUV
136 274 177
27% 55% 35%
K ABCDEFHIKL EHKQT
MNOPQRSTV
W
3.2 2.4 29
ACDGILMNO GRU
PRSUV
1.28 1.25 134
0.06 0.06 0.06

w

501

501

108

22%
DFGJLNORST

uv

106
21%
RU

104
21%

61
12%

107
21%
BDEFHJKQT

16
3%

501
100.0%

214
43%
ADFGJLORSU
v

167
33%
EHKQT

3.1
AGLRSU



Global @dvisor: POWER TO THE PEOPLE
Q14_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The government should control the price of the Basic Foodstuffs (Staples)
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina T Mexico Poland South Africa South Korea Sweden Turkey Hungary Australia Brazil Canada France Germany  Great Britain India Israel Serbia
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [0] P Q R S T u \' w
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 16597 511 501 503 501 504 501 502 510 501 1003 1012 1013 1003 1004 1004 506 1002 1005 1003 1000 501 506 501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11501 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 501
Strongly agree (5) 3652 305 141 198 97 165 90 44 262 204 109 184 104 159 83 83 236 197 20 213 61 258 198 239
32% 61% 28% 40% 19% 33% 18% 9% 52% 22% 37% 21% 32% 17% 17% 47% 39% 4% 43% 12% 52% 40% 48%
BCDEFGHUKL DFGIJLNORT BDEFGILMNO GRT DFGJLNORT GRT R BCDEFGIJKLM BDEFGJLMNO GNORT BDFGJLNORT GNORT DFGJLNORT GRT GRT BCDEFGJKLM BDEFGJLMNO BDEFGIKLMN R BCDEFGIJKLM BDFGJLMNO | BCDEFGJKLM
MNOPQRSTU RT NOQRSTV RT NOQRTV RT ORT NOQRSTV RT NOQRTV
vw
Somewhat agree (4) 2985 95 182 101 127 146 180 80 88 145 158 96 149 171 120 159 143 149 73 134 96 133 130 129
26% 19% 36% 20% 25% 29% 16% 18% 29% 32% 19% 30% 34% 24% 32% 29% 30% 15% 27% 19% 27% 26% 26%
ACDEGHIKLN R AGHKRT ACGHKRT  ACDEGHIKLN ACGHKRT  ACDGHKNRST R ACGHKNRT ACDGHKNPRS ~ AGHKRT  ACDGHKNRST ~ ACGHKRT ACGHKNRT ACGHKRT R ACGHKRT AGHKRT AGHKRT
PQRSTUVW PQRSTUVW W TUVW uvw
Neither agree nor disagree (3) 2030 41 88 71 82 85 106 123 78 61 110 68 105 75 117 125 65 78 153 87 111 56 77 68
18% 8% 18% 14% 16% 17% 21% 25% 16% 12% 22% 14% 21% 15% 23% 25% 13% 16% 31% 17% 22% 11% 15% 14%
AlPU A AU AU ACIKMPQUV ACDEHIKMPQ A ACDEHIKMPQ. A ACIKMPQUV A ABCDEHIKMP  ABCDEHIKMP A AU ABCDEFHUKL AlPU ABCDEHIKMP A A
w Ssuvw Ssuvw w Qasuvw asuvw MNOPQSTUV asuvw
w
Somewhat disagree (2) 1034 24 25 40 80 43 53 77 25 30 58 41 60 23 79 61 18 22 82 20 89 21 33 29
9% 5% 5% 8% 16% 9% 11% 15% 5% 6% 12% 8% 12% 5% 16% 12% 4% 4% 16% 4% 18% 4% 7% 6%
MPQSU ABCEFHUUKM = ABMPQSU  ABHIMPQSU ABCEHIKMPQ ABCHIKMPQS ABMPQSU | ABCHIKMPQS ABCEFHIJKLM ABCHIKMPQS ABCEFHIJKLM ABCEFHIJKLM
PaQsuvw vw Suvw uvw uvw OoPQSUVW uvw OoPQSUVW OoPQSUVW
Strongly disagree (1) 960 19 19 77 66 49 31 104 21 33 29 58 45 17 56 38 21 18 53 22 96 19 51 18
8% 4% 4% 15% 13% 10% 6% 21% 4% 7% 6% 12% 9% 3% 11% 8% 4% 4% 11% 4% 19% 4% 10% 4%
ABEFHIJLMN | ABFHIJLMOP ABFHJMPQSU MQ ABDEFHUKL ma MQ ABFHIUMOPQ ABHJMPQSU ABFHUMOPQ  ABHMPQSU ABFHUMOPQ ABDEFHIJKL ABFHIMPQSU
OPQRSUVW asuw w MNOPQRSUV suw W SUW w SUW MNOPQRSUV w
W w
Don't know 841 15 44 13 49 11 40 73 26 27 35 53 37 55 45 34 17 35 119 23 48 13 10 19
7% 3% 9% 3% 10% 2% 8% 15% 5% 5% 7% 11% 7% 11% 9% 7% 3% 7% 24% 5% 10% 3% 2% 4%
ACEPSUVW ACEHIPSUVW ACEPSUVW  ABCEFHILNO \ CEUV ACEPUVW  ACEHIJLOPQS ACEPSUVW  ACEHIJLOPQS ACEHIPSUVW  ACEPUVW ACEPSUVW  ABCDEFGHIJK CEV ACEHIOPSUV
PQsUVwW uvw uvw LMNOPQSTU W
vw
Sigma 11501 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 501
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 6636 400 324 299 224 311 270 124 350 349 267 280 254 330 203 243 379 347 93 347 156 391 328 367
58% 80% 65% 60% 45% 62% 54% 25% 70% 53% 56% 51% 66% 41% 49% 76% 69% 19% 69% 31% 9 66% 3%
BCDEFGHIKL DFGJKLNORT ~ DGIJLNORT GRT DFGJLNORT DGNORT CDEFGJKLNO ' CDEFGJKLNO DGNORT DGNORT GNRT CDFGJKLNOR GRT GNRT BCDEFGIJKLM CDEFGIJKLNO CDEFGJKLNO R BCDEFGHIKL DFGJKLNORT BCDEFGJKLM
MNOQRSTV RT RT T NOQRSTV RT RT MNOQRSTV NORTV
w
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 1994 44 44 117 146 93 84 181 46 63 88 99 105 40 135 99 39 39 135 43 185 40 84 47
17% 9% 9% 23% 19% 36% 9% 13% 20% 21% 8% 27% 20% 8% 8% 27% 9% 37% 8% 17% 9%
ABFHIUMPQS  ABCEFHIKLM ABHIMPQSU ABHMPQSU ABCEFHIJKLM MPQSU ABHIMPQSU ' ABHIMPQSU = ABHIMPQSU ABEFHIJKLM | ABHIMPQSU ABEFHIJKLM ABCDEFHIKL ABHMPQSU
uvw 0oPQsSUVW w W NOPQRSUVW W w W 0oPQsSUVW w 0oPQSUVW MNOPQRSUV W
w
Mean 37 43 39 3.6 3.2 37 35 27 4.1 4 3.6 37 3.4 4 32 3.4 4.1 4 2.8 4 29 4.2 3.8 4.1
BCDEFGHIJKL CDEFGJKLNO ~ DGLNORT GRT DGLNORT DGNRT BCDEFGJKLM CDEFGJKLNO DGNORT DGLNORT DGNRT CDEFGJKLNO GRT DGNRT BCDEFGIJKLM BCDEFGJKLN BCDEFGIKLN BCDEFGIJKLM DFGIJLNORT | BCDEFGIKLM
MNOPQRSTV RT NORTV RT RTV NORTV ORTV ORTV NOQRSTV NORTV
w
Standard Deviation 1.28 1.08 1.04 1.47 1.36 13 1.13 13 1.14 1.2 1.16 1.41 1.24 1.04 1.27 1.16 1.07 1.06 1.07 11 1.33 1.06 1.32 11

Standard Error 0.01 0.05 0.05 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.05
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Global @dvisor: POWER TO THE PEOPLE
Q14_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - ... should prioritize hiring [nationalities] over foreigners even if that means slower job growth
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

France

Argentina T Mexico Poland South Africa South Korea Sweden Turkey Hungary Australia Brazil Canada
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 16597 511 501 503 501 504 501 502 510 501 1003 1012 1013
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11501 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
Strongly agree (5) 2348 161 42 150 79 79 97 20 235 74 71 116 63
20% 32% 8% 30% 16% 16% 19% 4% 47% 15% 14% 23% 13%
BDEFGIKLM GR BDEFGIKLM BGOR BGOR BGJLNORT ABCDEFGIKL BGOR BGOR BDEGIJLNORT! BGOR
NOPQRSTV NORT MNOPQRSTU
vw
Somewhat agree (4) 2693 143 63 119 130 108 173 31 117 119 108 97 103
23% 29% 13% 24% 26% 22% 35% 6% 23% 24% 22% 19% 21%
BEGJKLNOQR G BGNR BGKLNOR BG ABCDEGHIJKL BGNR BGNR BGNR BG BG
MNOQRSTW
Neither agree nor disagree (3) 2664 90 137 116 128 132 110 113 47 109 142 104 145
23% 18% 27% 23% 26% 26% 22% 23% 9% 22% 28% 21% 29%
H AHKMSUVW HW AHUVW AHMUVW HW HW HW ACFHIKMPSU HW ACFHIKMNPS
vw uvw
Somewhat disagree (2) 1562 34 111 58 81 105 57 96 33 68 82 67 99
14% 7% 22% 12% 16% 21% 11% 19% 7% 14% 16% 13% 20%
ACDFHUKMN AH ACFHMPQRS ACFHIKMPQR AH ACFHMPQRS AHW ACFHMPQRS AHMW ACFHIKMPQR
PQRSTUVW uw STUVW uw uw STUVW
Strongly disagree (1) 1228 51 89 36 29 60 28 173 48 53 45 53 48
11% 10% 18% 7% 6% 12% 6% 35% 10% 11% 9% 11% 10%
DFPQRU  ACDEFHUKLM CDFPQRUV ABCDEFHIJKL FQu DFPQRU DFQU DFPQRU DFQRU
OPQRSTUVW MNOPQRSTU
vw
Don't know 1006 20 58 21 52 16 35 68 21 77 52 63 42
9% 4% 12% 4% 10% 3% 7% 14% 4% 15% 10% 13% 8%
ACEFHPSUV ACEHPSUVW AEUV ACEFHPSUV ACDEFHILMN = ACEFHPSUV ' ACEFHLMOPS ACEHPSUV
W w OPQSTUVW W uvw
Sigma 11501 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 5041 304 105 269 209 187 270 51 352 193 180 213 166
44% 61% 21% 54% 42% 37% 54% 10% 70% 39% 36% 43% 33%
BCDEFGIKLM G BDEGIKLNO = BGIJLNOR BGOR BDEGIJKLNO ABCDEFGUKL BGNOR BGOR BGJLNOR BGR
NOQRST QRT QRT MNOPQRSTU
vw
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 2789 85 200 94 110 165 84 269 80 121 127 120 146
24% 17% 40% 19% 22% 33% 17% 54% 16% 24% 25% 24% 29%
ACDEFHUKLM FHPQU ACDFHIJKMP ABCDEFHIKL AFHPQRUW  ACFHMPQRU = AFHPQRUW  ACDFHKMPQ
NOPQRSTUV QRSTUVW MNOPQRSTU W RSTUVW
w vw
Mean 3.3 37 2.7 3.6 3.3 31 3.5 21 4 3.2 3.2 3.4 31
BDEGIKLMN G BDEGIKLNOR ~ BEGLNOR BGO BDEGIJKLNOR ABCDEFGUKL BGNOR BGNO BEGILNOR BGO
ORST ST ST MNOPQRSTU
Vv
Standard Deviation 1.29 1.29 1.22 1.25 1.15 1.26 113 1.16 132 1.26 12 134 1.19
Standard Error 0.01 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.06
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1003
500
124
25%
BDEFGIJLNOR
T

124
25%
BGKLNOR

106
21%
HW

49
10%

53
11%
CDFPQRU

44
9%
ACEHPSUV

500
100.0%

248
50%
BDEGIKLNOR
T

102

20%
Qu

35
BEGIJLNORT

0.06

Germany  Great Britain
N (0]
1004 1004
500 500
75 46
15% 9%
BGOR GR
87 102
17% 20%

BG BG
120 142
24% 28%
AHW ACFHIKMNPS
uvw
87 100
17% 20%
ACFHMPQRS ACFHIKMPQR
TUVW STUVW
82 67
16% 13%
ACDEFHIKLM  CDFJLPQRTU
PQRTUVW vw
50 43
10% 9%

ACEHPSUVW | ACEHPSUV

500 500
100.0% 100.0%
161 148
32% 30%
BGR BGR
169 167
34% 33%
ACDFHIJKMP | ACDFHIJKMP
QRSTUVW QRSTUVW
3 29
BG BG
133 119
0.06 0.06

P Q R
506 1002 1005
500 500 500
123 129 27
25% 5%
BDEFGIJLNOR BDEFGIJLNOR
T T
159 111 83
32% 22% 17%
BCEGHIKLM BGNR G
NOQRST
112 126 165
22% 25% 33%
HW AHUVW ABCDEFGHIK
MNOPQSUV
w
51 54 59
10% 11% 12%
AH AHW
33 28 32
7% 6% 6%
22 52 133
4% 10% 27%
ACEFHPSUV | ABCDEFGHIJK
w LMNOPQSTU
vw
500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
282 240 110
56% 48% 22%
BDEGIKLMN BDEGIJLNORT! G
OQRST
84 82 91
17% 16% 18%
. .6 3
BDEGIJKLNOR BDEGUKLNOR BG
ST ST
1.18 12 1.02
0.05 0.06 0.05

S T
1003 1000
500 500
125 71
25% 14%
BDEFGIJLNOR BGOR
T
120 126
24% 25%
BGNR BGKLNOR
109 145
22% 29%
HW ACFHIKMNPS
uvw
56 67
11% 13%
AHW AHMW
67 45
13% 9%
CDFJLPQRTU DFQU
vw
23 47
5% 9%
ACEHPSUV
500 500
100.0% 100.0%
245 197
49% 39%
BDEGIKLNOR ~ BGLNOR
T
124 111
25% 22%
ACFHMPQRU ~ AFHPQUW
w
34 32
BEGILNOR BEGLNOR
1.36 1.18
0.06 0.06

Israel Serbia
U \' w
501 506 501
500 500 501
141 124 177
28% 25% 35%
BDEFGIJLNOR BDEGILNORT BDEFGUKLM
T NOPQRSTUV
173 162 134

35%
BCDEGHIJKL  BCEGHIKLM = BGKLNOR

MNOQRSTW NOQRST
98 95 72
20% 19% 14%
HW H H
48 62 39
10% 12% 8%
AHW
23 37 48
5% 7% 10%
DFQU
17 19 32
3% 4% 6%
EU
500 500 501
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
314 286 311
63% 57% 62%
BCDEFGIJKLM BDEGIJKLMN BCDEFGIKLM
NOPQRST OQRST NOQRST
71 100 86
14% 20% 17%
u
37 . 38
BDEFGIJKLM BDEGIJKLNOR BDEFGHKLM
NOQRSTV ST NOQRST
112 1.22 131
0.05 0.06 0.06



Global @dvisor: POWER TO THE PEOPLE

Q14_4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - ... should stop terrorism at all costs even if that means ignoring people"s civil rights

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina
A
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 16597 511
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11501 500
Strongly agree (5) 2661 78
23% 16%
Somewhat agree (4) 2526 72
22% 14%
Neither agree nor disagree (3) 2323 93
20% 19%
w
Somewhat disagree (2) 1648 65
14% 13%
HMW
Strongly disagree (1) 1543 158
13% 32%
BCDEFGHUKL
MNOPQRSTU
W
Don't know 800 34
7% 7%
Csuvw
Sigma 11501 500
100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 5187 150
45% 30%
R
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 3191 223
28% 45%
BDEFGHIJKM
NOPQRUVW
Mean 33 27
Standard Deviation 137 1.49
Standard Error 0.01 0.07
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T Mexico Poland South Africa South Korea Sweden Turkey Hungary Australia Brazil Canada France Germany  Great Britain India
B C D E F G H | J K L M N [0] P
501 503 501 504 501 502 510 501 1003 1012 1013 1003 1004 1004 506
500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
138 78 118 95 66 109 263 145 89 94 65 164 88 92 191
28% 16% 24% 19% 13% 22% 53% 18% 19% 13% 33% 18% 18% 38%
ACEFJKLNOQ R ACFJLNOQRS FLRST FLRST ABCDEFGIKL ACEFJKLNOQ FLRST FLRST R ACDEFGJKLN FLRS FLRST ABCDEFGUKL
RST T MNOPQRSTU RST OQRST MNOQRSTUV
vw
138 93 117 115 122 130 81 106 117 90 92 131 110 124 126
28% 19% 23% 23% 24% 26% 16% 21% 23% 18% 18% 26% 25% 25%
ACHIKLNQRS AHKLQRS AHQRS ACHKLQRS | ACHKLQRS AR ACHKLQRS ACHIKLQRS AHQRS ACHKLQRS ACHKLQRS
v
81 112 81 118 126 84 72 103 113 93 100 87 110 107 90
16% 22% 16% 24% 25% 17% 14% 21% 23% 19% 20% 17% 22% 21% 18%
W BDHMW W BDHMPTW  ABDGHKLMP HW BDHMPTW w HW w BDHMW BDHMW W
TUVW
64 78 86 75 81 88 18 56 95 65 116 47 89 80 45
13% 16% 17% 15% 16% 18% 4% 11% 19% 13% 23% 9% 18% 16% 9%
HMW HMPW HIMPW HMPW HIMPW HIMPW HW ABHIKMPRUV HMPW ABCDEFHIK HW ABHIKMPRW HIMPW HW
w MNOPQRSTU
vw
45 122 55 78 56 50 43 56 60 99 96 29 59 66 27
9% 24% 11% 16% 11% 10% 9% 11% 12% 20% 19% 6% 12% 13% 5%
MPR BDEFGHULM MPRUW BHMPRUW MPRUW R R MPRUW MPRUW  BDFGHUUMNO BDFGHIJMNO MPRUW BHMPRUW
NOPQRUVW PQRUVW PQRUW
33 17 42 19 48 38 22 34 26 59 31 43 44 31 22
7% 3% 8% 4% 10% 8% 4% 7% 5% 12% 6% 9% 9% 6% 4%
csuvw CEHIPSUVW CEHJLOPSTU cuw csuvw uw ABCEHIJLOPS cuw CEHJPSTUVW CEHJPSTUVW csuvw
vw TUVW
500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
277 171 235 210 188 239 344 251 206 184 157 295 198 216 316
55% 34% 47% 42% 38% 48% 69% 0 41% 37% 31% 59% 40% 3¢ 63%
ACDEFJKLNO R ACFKLNQRST ACLQRS ALRS ACFKLQRST = ABCDEFGIKL ACEFJKLNOQ ACLQRS ARS R ACDEFGIJKLN ALRS ACFKLQRST = ABCDEFGIUKL
QRST MNOQRSTUV RST OQRSTV NOQRSTV
109 200 141 153 137 139 61 113 155 164 212 76 148 146 72
22% 40% 28% 6 27% 28% 12% 23% 31% 33% 42% 15% 30% 29% 14%
HMPW BDEFGHIJKM = BHMPRUW | BHIMPRUW  BHMPRUW HMPRW HMPW BHIMPRUW = BHIMPRUW | BDEFGHIJKM BHIMPRUW = BHIMPRUW
NOPQRUVW NOPQRUVW
3.6 2.8 33 32 31 33 4.1 35 3.2 3 2.8 3.8 32 32 3.9
ACDEFJKLNO ACFJKLQRST ACLST ACLST ACKLST ABCDEFGIKL ACEFJKLNOQ ACLST ALS ABCDEFGIJKL ACLST ACKLST ABCDEFGIKL
QRST MNOPQRSTU RST NOQRSTV NOQRSTUV
v
13 141 1.36 135 1.23 132 1.29 1.36 13 1.45 1.34 1.22 13 132 1.21
0.06 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.06

Israel Serbia
Q R S T u \' w
1002 1005 1003 1000 501 506 501
500 500 500 500 500 500 501
88 42 67 69 156 144 222
18% 8% 13% 14% 31% 29% 44%
FLRST R ACDEFGJKLN | ACEFJKLNOQ ABCDEFGIJKL
OQRST RST MNOQRSTUV
89 81 87 116 131 107 151
18% 16% 17% 23% 26% 21% 30%
AHKLQRS ACHKLQRS AR ACDEHUKLN
QRSTV
126 172 118 92 98 93 55
25% 34% 24% 18% 20% 19% 11%
ABDGHKLMP | ABCDEFGHIJK ABDGHKMPT W w W
TUVW LMNOPQSTU w
vw
87 65 90 94 70 66 27
17% 13% 18% 19% 14% 13% 5%
ABHIKMPRW HMPW ABHIKMPRV  ABHIKMPRUV HMPW HW
w w
62 24 117 101 32 73 33
12% 5% 23% 20% 6% 15% 7%
MPRUW BDEFGHIJLM | BDFGHIIMNO BHMPRUW
NOPQRUVW = PQRUVW
48 116 20 28 12 17 13
10% 23% 4% 6% 2% 3% 3%
CEHJLOPSTU | ABCDEFGHIJK uw
vw LMNOPQSTU
vw
500 500 500 500 500 500 501
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
177 123 154 185 287 251 372
35% 25% 31% 7% gL 50% 74%
R R ALRS ACDEFGIJKLN ACEFJKLNOQ ABCDEFGUKL
OQRSTV RST MNOPQRSTU
v
149 89 208 195 102 139 60
30% 18% 42% 39% 20% 28% 12%
BHIMPRUW HW BDEFGHIJKM | BDEFGHIJKM HMPW HMPRUW
NOPQRUVW ' NOPQRUVW
31 31 2.8 29 3.6 3.4 4
ACLST ACLST A ACDEFGJKLN ACEFJKLNQRS ABCDEFGIJKL
OQRSTV T MNOPQRSTU
v
131 1.03 1.36 137 1.25 1.42 1.18
0.06 0.05 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.05



Global @dvisor: POWER TO THE PEOPLE
Q14_5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The government should nationalize natural resources even if this means slower job growth
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina T Mexico Poland South Africa South Korea Sweden Turkey Hungary Australia Brazil Canada France Germany  Great Britain India Israel Serbia
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [0] P Q R S T u \' w
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 16597 511 501 503 501 504 501 502 510 501 1003 1012 1013 1003 1004 1004 506 1002 1005 1003 1000 501 506 501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11501 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 501
Strongly agree (5) 1704 161 44 110 50 58 48 40 99 68 55 65 44 71 34 55 130 83 19 87 47 61 88 187
15% 32% 9% 22% 10% 12% 10% 8% 20% 14% 11% 13% 9% 14% 7% 11% 26% 4% 17% 9% 12% 18% 37%
BCDEFGHUKL R BDEFGIKLM R NR R R BDEFGUKLM BGLNRT NR BLNRT R BDFGJLNORT R NR BDEFGIJKLM | BDEFGJLNOR BDEFGIKLNO R NR BDEFGIJLNOR BCDEFGHIJKL
MNOPQRSTU NOQRSTU NORTU NOQRSTUV TU RTU TU MNOPQRSTU
v v
Somewhat agree (4) 2413 130 96 110 91 79 96 97 108 94 115 90 104 110 76 116 161 121 52 106 87 97 151 129
21% 26% 19% 22% 18% 16% 19% 19% 22% 19% 23% 18% 21% 22% 15% 23% 24% 10% 21% 17% 19%
BDEFIKLNRTU R ENRT R R R R NR R DEKNRT R ENR ENRT R DEKNRT ~ ABCDEFGHIJK | BDEFIKNRT ENR R R BCDEFGHIJKL = BDEFIKNRTU
LMNOQRSTU MNOQRSTU
w
Neither agree nor disagree (3) 3099 102 166 109 157 133 172 102 108 109 170 121 153 134 137 156 107 153 184 137 154 141 111 84
27% 20% 33% 22% 31% 27% 34% 20% 22% 22% 34% 24% 31% 27% 27% 31% 21% 31% 37% 27% 31% 28% 22% 17%
ACEGHIKMNP ACGHIKPVW AW ACEGHIKMNP ACEGHIKMNP w ACGHIKPVW ACPW ACIPW ACGHIKMPV ACGHIKPVW | ACEGHIKLMN ACIPW ACGHIKPVW | ACGHIPW
SvwW suvw suvw w OPQSTUVW
Somewhat disagree (2) 1517 45 67 62 70 83 86 67 58 79 64 68 86 39 91 71 45 43 71 67 74 84 59 37
13% 9% 13% 12% 14% 17% 17% 13% 12% 16% 13% 14% 17% 8% 18% 14% 9% 9% 14% 13% 15% 17% 12% 7%
AMPQW Maw AMPQW AMPQW  ACHIMPQVW Mw AMPQW AMPQW AMPQW ACHJMPQSV ABCHJKMOP AMPQW AMPQW AMPQW AMPQW AMPQVW Mw
w Qasvw
Strongly disagree (1) 1222 26 37 76 57 124 34 78 73 86 28 84 41 22 72 32 28 29 31 53 65 51 67 29
11% 5% 7% 15% 11% 25% 7% 16% 15% 17% 6% 17% 8% 4% 14% 6% 6% 6% 6% 11% 13% 10% 13% 6%
M ABFJLMOPQR ABFJMOPQR ABCDFGHIKL ABFJLMOPQR ABFJLMOPQR ABDFJLMOPQ ABDFJLMOPQ AIM ABFJLMOPQR M ABFJMOPQR | ABFJILMOPQR AJMOPQRW ABFJLMOPQR
Ssuw w MNOPQRSTU w w RSTUW RSUW SUW w w w
W
Don't know 1545 36 90 33 75 23 66 117 53 64 67 73 72 124 90 70 29 72 143 50 74 67 24 35
13% 7% 18% 7% 15% 5% 13% 23% 11% 13% 13% 15% 14% 25% 18% 14% 6% 14% 29% 10% 15% 13% 5% 7%
ACEFHIJPSUV ACEPSVW ACEPVW | ACDEFHIJKLO EPV ACEPVW ACEPSVW ACEPSVW ACEPSVW  ABCDEFHIJKL ACEFHIJOPSU ~ ACEPSVW ACEPSVW  ABCDEFHIJKL CEPV ACEPSVW ACEPVW
W PQSTUVW NOPQSTUVW vw NOPQSTUVW
Sigma 11501 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 501
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 4117 291 140 221 141 136 143 136 208 162 170 155 148 181 110 171 291 204 71 193 134 158 238 315
36% 58% 28% 44% 28% 27% 29% 27% 42% 32% 34% 31% 30% 36% 22% 34% 58% 14% 39% 27% 32% 48% 3%
BCDEFGHUKL NR BDEFGIKLM NR R NR R BDEFGIJKLNO NRT BDEFNRT NR NR BDEFGKLNRT R BDEFLNRT  BCDEFGHIJKL BDEFGIJKLNO BDEFGIKLNRT NR NR BDEFGIKLM | BCDEFGHIJKL
MNOQRSTUV NORTU RTU MNOQRSTUV RTU u NOQRSTU  MNOQRSTUV
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 2739 71 104 138 128 208 119 145 131 165 93 152 127 61 163 103 74 71 102 120 138 135 126 66
24% 14% 21% 28% 26% 42% 24% 29% 33% 19% 30% 25% 12% 33% 21% 15% 14% 20% 24% 27% 25% 13%
AMPQW  ABJMOPQRW AJMOPQW ABCDFGHUKL ~AJIMPQW ABJMOPQRW AJMOPQW ABDFILMOPQ ~ AMQW ABFJMOPQRS  AJIMOPQRW ABDFHILMOP ~ AMPQW AMPQW AJMPQW  ABJMOPQRW ABJMOPQRW ~ AJMPQW
MNOPQRSTU RSVW w QRSTUVW
vw
Mean 3.2 3.8 31 32 3 27 31 29 3.2 3 3.2 3 31 35 2.8 32 37 3.4 29 32 29 31 33 39
BCDEFGHUKL ENRT DEGIKLNRT EN ENR * EGIKNRT E DEFGIKLNRT EN ENR BCDEFGHUKL DEGIKLNRT ' BCDEFGHIJKL BCDEFGHIKL DEGIKLNRT EN ENR DEFGIKLNRT  BCDEFGHUKL
MNOQRSTUV u NORSTU MNOQRSTUV ~ NORSTU u MNOPQRSTU
v
Standard Deviation 1.24 119 1.09 1.38 1.18 1.34 1.08 1.28 137 135 1.06 133 111 1.09 1.18 11 1.15 111 0.95 1.26 1.19 1.2 1.29 1.2

Standard Error 0.01 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.06
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Global @dvisor: POWER TO THE PEOPLE

Q19_1. I'd now like you to think about what is important and what is not important to you when deciding what party to vote for. Would each of the following make you more or less likely to vote for a political party or leader, or would it make no difference? - A political party or leader that stands up for common people against the elitc

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/1/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Base: All Respondents (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)
Much more likely to vote for that party or leader

Slightly more likely to vote for that party or

leader

Make no difference

Slightly less likely to vote for that party or leader

Much less likely to vote for that party or leader

Don't know

Sigma

Table of Contents

16597

11501
4086
36%

3117
27%

2063
18%

507
4%

353

1374
12%

11501
100.0%

Argentina

511
500
208

42%
BDFGMNOQR

124
25%
K

92
18%
IsU

17
3%

13
3%

45
9%
EV

500
100.0%

T Mexico Poland
B C D
501 503 501
500 500 500
155 218 139
31% 44% 28%
FNR BDFGHILMN FNR
OQRU
156 129 130
31% 26% 26%

AFHIKPQW IK IK
84 87 103
17% 17% 21%
| IsU IKLSTUW
16 13 26
3% 3% 5%
cuLo
21 22 9
4% 4% 2%
JLMORSW  DEIJLMORSW
69 31 93
14% 6% 19%
ACEHJPTUVW ACEFGHULOP
STUVW
500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

504

500

198

40%
BDFGMNOR

132
26%
IK

109
22%
IKLSTUVW

30
6%
clLMouw

20

4%

500
100.0%

South Africa South Korea

501
500
67
13%

127
25%
IK

151
30%
ABCDEHUKL
MOPQRSTUV
W
58
12%
ABCDEGIKL
MNOPQRSTU
vw
35
7%
ADEIJLMNOQ
RSTUW
63
13%
CEPTUV

500
100.0%

Sweden

502
500
134
27%

154
31%
IK

116
23%
IKLSTUW

19
4%

17
3%

60
12%
CEUV

500
100.0%

Turkey

510
500
176
35%
DFMNR

119
24%

88
18%

43
9%
ABCGUKLMO
QsTuVW

30

6%
ADEIJLMORST!

w

43

9%

EV

500
100.0%

Hungary

501
500
294

ABCDEFGHJK
LMNOPQRST

uvw
98
20%

31
6%

2%

2%

58
12%
CEUV

500
100.0%

Australia

1003
500
183
37%

BDFGMNR

153
31%
AFHIKPQW

19%
Isuw

11
2%

49
10%
CEUV

500
100.0%

Brazil

1012
500
211
42%
BDFGJLMNO
QR

84
17%

75
15%

19
4%

24
5%
DEIJLMORSW

87
17%
ACEFHILOPS
TUVW

500
100.0%

Canada

1013
500
183

37%
BDFGMNR

173
35%
ACDEFHIKMN
PQRSVW

79
16%
|

2%

50
10%
CEUV

500
100.0%

France Germany
M N
1003 1004
500 500
132 106
26% 21%
FNR FR
133 132
27% 26%
K IK
103 126
21% 25%
IKLSTUW | ABCHIJKLMO
PQRSTUVW
17 39
3% 8%
L ABCGUKLMO
QsTuVWw
8 17
2% 3%
LMow
108 80
22% 16%
ABCEFGHILN ACEHIJLOPST
OPQSTUVW uvw
500 500
100.0% 100.0%

Great Britain

1004
500
169
34%

DFMNR

155

31%
ACFHIKMNPQ

RW

101
20%
IKLSTUW

3%

55
11%
CETUV

500
100.0%

India
P

506
500
194

39%
BDFGMNR

121
24%
K

88
18%
ISU

35
7%
ABCUKLMOQ
STUVW

21
4%
DJLMORSW

42
8%
EV

500
100.0%

Q R
1002 1005
500 500
171 83
34% 17%
DFMNR
125 132
25% 26%
K IK
85 99
17% 20%
IsU IKSTUW
20 27
4% 5%
L cLow
16 8
3% 2%
LMow
81 152
16% 30%
ACEHILOPST  ABCDEFGHIJK
uvw LMNOPQSTU
vw
500 500
100.0% 100.0%

1003
500
215

43%

BDFGHILMN BDFGM

OQRU

139
28%
K

65
13%

20
4%
L

10
2%

52
10%
CEUV

500
100.0%

Israel

T u
1000 501
500 500
201 182
40% 36%

151
30%
AHIKPQW

76
15%

500
100.0%

%
NOQR  DFGMNR

189

ABCDEFHUK
MNOPQRSTV
w
62
12%
|

4%
LMORW

6%

500
100.0%

\'

506
500
222

Serbia

w

501
501
246

49%

%
BDFGHILMN | ABDEFGHIJKL

0OQRU

139
28%
IK

16%

20
4%
LMORW

21
4%

500
100.0%

MNOPQRSTU
121

24%
K

70
14%

13

3%

1%

44
9%

501
100.0%



Global @dvisor: POWER TO THE PEOPLE

Q19_2. I'd now like you to think about what is important and what is not important to you when deciding what party to vote for. Would each of the following make you more or less likely to vote for a political party or leader, or would it make no difference? - A political party or leader that wants to radically change the status qu¢

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina

T

Mexico

Poland

Sweden

Turkey

Hungary

Australia

Brazil

Canada

France

Germany

Great Britain

India

Israel

Serbia

CEFHPSTUVW CEFHPSTUVW

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 16597 511
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11501 500
Much more likely to vote for that party or leader 2323 104
20% 21%
DFGJLNORU
Slightly more likely to vote for that party or 2789 118
leader 24% 24%
DN
Make no difference 2786 137
24% 27%
EHIKMRSU
Slightly less likely to vote for that party or leader 1026 24
9% 5%
Much less likely to vote for that party or leader 679 28
6% 6%
MOR
Don't know 1898 91
17% 18%
Sigma 11501 500
100.0% 100.0%
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501
500
89
18%
DFJNRU

138
28%
DIKMN

26%
KRSU

500
100.0%

c

503
500
157
31%
ABDFGIJLMN
ORTUVW

120
24%
DN
111
22%
KS

30
6%

37

7%
BJLMOQRSV

w

45
9%
E

500
100.0%

501
500

11%

86
17%

151
30%
CEHIKMPQRS
TUV

49
10%

27
5%
MOR

129
26%
ABCEFHJKLN
OPQSTUVW

500

South Africa South Korea
E F
504 501
500 500
153 46
31% 9%
ABDFGIJLMN
ORTUW
132 127
26% 25%
DIKN DIKN
106 179
21% 36%
KS ABCEGHIKMN
PQRSTUVW
56 57
11% 11%
ACMPQSW = ABCMOPQS = ABCMOPQS
w w
28 34
6% 7%
MOR BJLMOQRW
25 58
5% 12%
E
500 500
100.0% 100.0%

100.0%

502
500
62
12%

138
28%
DIKN

114
23%

56
11%
ACMPQW

31
6%
MOR

99
20%
CEFHPSTUVW

500
100.0%

510
500
143

19%

29%
ABDFGULMN = DFGJLNRU

ORTU
115 97
23% 19%
N
98 102
20% 20%
KS
37 48
7% 10%
M AMQW
48 37
10% 7%
ABDEJLMOPQ | BILMOQRSV
RSVW w
59 119
12% 24%
E ACEFHILNOP
QSsTUVW
500 500
100.0% 100.0%

1003
500

11%

127
25%
DIKN
168
34%
ABCEGHIKMN
PQRSTUV

55
11%
ABCMOPQS
w

19
4%

100.0%

1012
500
149
30%
ABDFGIJLMN
ORTU

95
19%

75
15%

46
9%
AMQW

34
7%
BJLMOQRSW

100
20%
CEFHJOPSTU
vw

500
100.0%

1013
500
69
14%

124
25%
DIKN
153
31%
CEGHIKMPQR
STUV

53
11%
ABCMOPQS
w

19
4%

83
17%
CEFPSUV

500
100.0%

1003
500
92
18%
DFGJLNRU

111
22%

111
22%
KSuU

19
4%

11

158
32%
ABCDEFGHIK
LNOPQSTUV
W
500
100.0%

1004
500
57
11%

81
16%

130
26%
HIKRSU

75
15%
ABCDHIJKLM
OPQRSTVW

70
14%
ABCDEFGUKL
MOPQRSTVW

86
17%
CEFHPSUVW

500
100.0%

1004
500
80

DFIJNR

137
27%
DIKMN
154
31%
BCEGHIKMNP
QRSTUV

39
8%
AMQ

2%

79
16%
CEFPSV

500
100.0%

134

27%
ABDFGILMN  ABDFGIJLMN

ORTU

140
28%
DIKMN
113
23%
Ksu

31

6%

5%
MOR

11%
E

500
100.0%

Japan
Q R
1002 1005
500 500
133 62
27% 12%
ORTU
119 125
24% 25%
DKN DIKN
112 100
22% 20%
Ksu KS
25 41
5% 8%
AMQW
20 13
4% 3%
Mo
91 159
18% 32%
CEFHPSTUVW ABCDEFGHIK
LNOPQSTUV
w
500 500
100.0% 100.0%

1003
500
181
36%
ABDFGHIJKL
MNOPQRTUV!
w
132
26%
DIKMN
77
15%

21
4%
MO

56
11%

500
100.0%

T u
1000 501
500 500
93 63
19% 13%
DFGJLNRU
132 122
26% 24%
DIKMN DKN
121 87
24% 17%
Ksu
56 86
11% 17%
ABCMOPQS  ABCDEFHIKL
w MOPQRSTVW!
30 80
6% 16%
BJLMOR  ABCDEFGHUK
LMOPQRSTV
w
68 62
14% 12%
CE E
500 500
100.0% 100.0%

\'

506
500
126

w

501
501
121

4%

25% 2
BDFGJLMNO | BDFGILMNO

RTU

140
28%
DIKMN
116
23%
Ksu

48
10%
AMQW

4%

51
10%

500
100.0%

RTU

132
26%
DIKN
143
29%
CEHIKMPQRS
u

26
5%

18
4%

62
12%

501
100.0%



Global @dvisor: POWER TO THE PEOPLE
Q19_3. I'd now like you to think about what is important and what is not important to you when deciding what party to vote for. Would each of the following make you more or less likely to vote for a political party or leader, or would it make no difference? - A political party or leader that has been in power befort
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina T Mexico Poland South Africa South Korea Sweden Turkey Hungary Australia Brazil Canada France Germany  Great Britain India Israel
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [0] P Q R S T U
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 16597 511 501 503 501 504 501 502 510 501 1003 1012 1013 1003 1004 1004 506 1002 1005 1003 1000 501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11501 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
Much more likely to vote for that party or leader 721 29 12 30 21 74 22 17 76 32 17 39 21 20 17 22 82 16 9 24 49 36
6% 6% 2% 6% 4% 15% 4% 3% 15% 3% 8% 4% 4% 3% 4% 16% 3% 2% 5% 10% 7%
BJQR BINQR R ABCDFGUKL R ABCDFGIJKL BJNQR BDFGJLMNO R R BR ABCDFGIJKL BR ABCDFGILM BJLMNOQRW
MNOQRSTUV MNOQRSTUV QRSW MNOQRSTUV NOQRSW
w w w
Slightly more likely to vote for that party or 1357 31 46 56 53 83 42 75 45 46 69 47 69 34 77 65 114 45 41 51 86 88
leader 12% 6% 9% 11% 11% 17% 8% 15% 9% 9% 14% 9% 14% 7% 13% 9% 8% 10% 17% 18%
AM AM ABCDFHIKMQ. ABFIMQRW ABFHIKMQRS ABFHIKMQRS ABCDFHIKMQ | ABFIKMQRW | ABCDEFGHIJK AM ABCDFHIKMO ABCDFHIKMO
RSVW W W RSW LMNOQRSTU QRSVW QRSVW
vw
Make no difference 4894 197 251 154 182 220 174 272 190 192 290 177 293 189 254 295 183 193 169 228 200 241
43% 39% 50% 31% 36% 44% 35% 54% 38% 38% 58% 35% 59% 38% 51% 59% 37% 39% 34% 46% 40% 48%
C ACDFHIKMPQ! CDFKMPRVW ACDEFHIKMP c C ABCDEFHIKM ABCDEFHIKM C ACDEFHIKMP  ABCDEFHIKM c C ACDFHIKMPQ CRV ACDFHIKMPQ
RTVW QRSTVW NPQRSTUVW NPQRSTUVW QRSTVW  NPQRSTUVW RTVW RTVW
Slightly less likely to vote for that party or leader 1314 58 46 65 79 44 109 28 49 54 46 55 35 53 43 36 46 66 69 61 64 51
11% 12% 9% 13% 16% 9% 22% 6% 10% 11% 9% 11% 7% 11% 9% 7% 9% 13% 14% 12% 13% 10%
GLO EGILNO BEGHIJKLMN ABCDEGHIKL GLO GLO GLO BEGJLNOP  BEGILMNOP GLNO BEGILNOP
oPU MNOPQRSTU
W
Much less likely to vote for that party or leader 1564 119 63 148 53 55 85 16 93 96 23 86 21 87 26 24 31 93 31 71 49 45
14% 24% 13% 30% 11% 11% 17% 3% 19% 19% 5% 17% 4% 17% 5% 5% 6% 19% 6% 14% 10% 9%
BDEFGJKLMN ~ GJLNOPR  ABDEFGHIKL ~ GIJLNOPR GJLNOPR  DEGJLNOPRT BDEGJLNOPR BDEGILNOPR BDEGJLNOPR BDEGJLNOPR BDEGJLNOPR GJLNOPRTU GILNOPR GILNO
OPQRSTU MNOPQRSTU u TU STU TU TU STU
Don't know 1651 66 83 48 111 24 69 91 47 81 56 96 61 117 83 58 43 87 181 65 52 39
14% 13% 17% 10% 22% 5% 14% 18% 9% 16% 11% 19% 12% 23% 17% 12% 9% 17% 36% 13% 10% 8%
EPUV CEHJLOPTUV E ABCEFHIJLNO CEPUV CEHJOPTUV E CEHJOPTUV EV ACEFHJLOPST EPUV ABCEFHILNO CEHJLOPTUV EUV E CEHJLOPSTU | ABCDEFGHIJK EPUV E
W PQSTUVW w w uvw PQSTUVW W vw LMNOPQSTU
vw
Sigma 11501 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Serbia
\' w
506 501
500 501
35 20
7% 4%
BJMNQR R
56 39
11% 8%
AM
165 185
33% 37%
C
89 69
18% 14%
ABEGHIKLM ~ BEGILNOP
NOPSTU
118 131
24% 26%
BDEFGJKLMN  BDEFGHIJKL
OPRSTU MNOPQRSTU
37 56
7% 11%
E
500 501
100.0% 100.0%



Global @dvisor: POWER TO THE PEOPLE

Q19_4. I'd now like you to think about what is important and what is not important to you when deciding what party to vote for. Would each of the following make you more or less likely to vote for a political party or leader, or would it make no difference? - A political party with a leader who says what he/she thinks, even if it offends other

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/1/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina

T

Mexico

South Korea

Sweden

Australia

Brazil

India

Israel

Serbia

Base: All Respondents (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)
Much more likely to vote for that party or leader

Slightly more likely to vote for that party or

leader

Make no difference

Slightly less likely to vote for that party or leader

Much less likely to vote for that party or leader

Don't know

Sigma
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16597

11501
2251
20%

2925
25%

2683
23%

1192
10%

936
8%

1515
13%

11501
100.0%

511
500
133

27%
BCDEFJKLNO

QRTU

128
26%
DKR

116
23%

36
7%
IMOU

50
10%
EV

500

100.0%

501
500
82
16%
FR

156
31%
CDEKNQRTV
w

124
25%
IMR

37

74
15%

ACEFHPUVW

500
100.0%

503
500
86
17%

103
21%

149
30%
ADEHIKLMPQ'
RSTUV
53
11%
GHIM

73
15%
ABDFGHILM
NOPQSUW

35
7%

500
100.0%

501
500
52
10%

146
29%
CDKQRTW

152
30%
ADEHIKLMPQ
RSTUVW
71
14%

31

IMU

49
10%
EV

500

Poland South Africa
D E
501 504
500 500
72 96
14% 19%
FNR
100 121
20% 24%
R KR
108 114
22% 23%
|
79 75
16% 15%
ABCGHUKLM ABGHIKMNO ABGHIJMNOS
NOPSUW sw
32 69
6% 14%
IMU ABDFGHILM
NOPSUW
109 26
22% 5%
ABCEFGHILN
OPQSTUVW
500 500
100.0% 100.0%

100.0%

168
34%
CDEKNQRTV
w

117
23%

6%
71
CEUV

500
100.0%

Turkey Hungary
H |
510 501
500 500
168 159

34%
ABCDEFGJKL BCDEFGIKLM
MNOPQRSTU | NOPQRSTUV

vw w
131 141
26% 28%
KR CDKQRW
104 85
21% 17%
21 28
4% 6%
27 12
5% 2%
M
49 74
10% 15%
EV ACEFHPUVW
500 500
100.0% 100.0%

148

CDEKQRTW

127
25%
IMR

51
10%
GHIM

5%
M

12%
CEUV

500
100.0%

1012

88
18%

106
21%

52
10%
GHIM

66
13%
ABDFGHILM
NOPSUW

94
19%
ACEFHILOPST
uvw

500
100.0%

Canada France Germany  Great Britain
L M N (0]
1013 1003 1004 1004
500 500 500 500
90 113 72 86
18% 23% 14% 17%
FR BCDFJLNOQR FR FR
148 138 128 145

28% 26% 29%
CDEKQRTW = CDKQRTW CDKQR CDKQRTW
120 98 137 139
24% 20% 27% 28%
IMR DHIKMRSTUV DHIKMRSTUV
57 18 46 50
11% 4% 9% 10%
ABGHIMS GHIM GHIM
27 13 39 21
5% 3% 8% 4%
M lIMou
58 120 78 60
12% 24% 16% 12%
CEUV ABCEFGHIJKL ACEFHJLOPST CEUV
NOPQSTUVW uvw
500 500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

P

506
500
111

22%
BCDFNOQR

130
26%
CDKQR

121
24%
IMR

55
11%
AGHIM

500
100.0%

Q R
1002 1005
500 500
79 10
16% 2%
FR
106 25
21% 5%
R
122 93
24% 19%
IMR
59 107
12% 21%
ABGHIMS  ABCDEFGHUK
LMNOPQSTU
vw
52 115
10% 23%
BDFGHILMO ABCDEFGHIJK
PSU LMNOPQSTU
vw
82 151
16% 30%
ACEFHIJLOPST ABCDEFGHIK
uvw LMNOPQSTU
vw
500 500
100.0% 100.0%

1003
500
109
22%

BCDFNOQR
143
29%
CDKQRTW
114
23%
IR
40

GHM

36
IMOU
58

12%
CEUV

500
100.0%

1000
500
99
20%
DFNQR

117
23%

106
21%

64
13%
ABGHIMNS

59
12%
ABDFGHIJLM
NOPSU

55
1%
CEV

500
100.0%

u

501
500
104
21%
DFNQR

182

36%
ACDEFHIKLM
NOPQRSTVW

104

21%

54
11%
GHIM

3%

40
8%

500
100.0%

\'

506
500
121

w

501
501
125

25%

24%
BCDFJLNOQR BCDFJKLNOQ

123
25%

106
21%

69
14%
ABGHIMNS

59
12%
ABDFGHIJLM
NOPSU

23
5%

500
100.0%

RT

110
22%
R

122
24%
IR

51
10%
GHIM

42
8%
1IMOU

51
10%

501
100.0%



Global @dvisor: POWER TO THE PEOPLE

Q19_5. I'd now like you to think about what is important and what is not important to you when deciding what party to vote for. Would each of the following make you more or less likely to vote for a political party or leader, or would it make no difference? - A political party or leader that prioritises people born in ... over immigrant

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina
A

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 16597 511
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11501 500
Much more likely to vote for that party or leader 2549 140
22% 28%

BCDFGIKLMN

ORSU

Slightly more likely to vote for that party or 2517 100
leader 22% 20%
Make no difference 3077 143
27% 29%

HIMQ
Slightly less likely to vote for that party or leader 893 31
8% 6%
w
Much less likely to vote for that party or leader 1030 40
9% 8%

DFIPRUW

Don't know 1435 46
12% 9%
EV

Sigma 11501 500

100.0% 100.0%
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T

501
500
92
18%
GR

107
21%
GM

128
26%

43

HIwW

62
12%
ACDEFHIJPRT
uvw

68
14%
ACEHJLPUV

500
100.0%

Mexico

503
500
107
21%
FGNOR

113
23%
GMN

168
34%
BDEGHIKMN
OPQRTUW
39
8%

HW

36
7%
IR

500
100.0%

Poland

120
24%
GKMNRS

127
25%

106

21%
ABCEFGHILN
OPQSTUVW

500
100.0%

South Africa South Korea

E F
504 501
500 500
147 70
29% 14%
BCDFGIKLMN G
ORSU
133 136

27%
AGIJKLMNOQ ABGIJKLMNO

RST QRST
135 172
27% 34%
| BDEGHIKMN
OPQRTUW
39 37
8% 7%
HW HW
25 24
5% 5%
21 61
4% 12%
CEUV
500 500
100.0% 100.0%

Sweden

502
500
33

67
13%

109
22%

56
11%
AHIMW

174

35%
ABCDEFHIKL
MNOPQRSTU

500
100.0%

Turkey Hungary
H |
510 501
500 500
169 212

34%
BCDFGJKLMN ABCDEFGHJK

OQRSTUV | LMNOPQRST
uvw
128 98
26% 20%
GKLMNQRS
110 83
22% 17%
20 25
4% 5%
31 20
6% 4%
42 62
8% 12%
E CEUV
500 500
100.0% 100.0%

Australia

1003
500

18%
FGR

103
21%
GM

156
31%

BDGHIMNQT

u
62
12%

ABCDEFHIKM
PQRTUVW
40

8%

47

EV

500
100.0%

Brazil Canada
K L
1012 1013
500 500
101 101
20% 20%
FGNR FGNR
92 97
18% 19%
136 158
27% 32%
| BDGHIMNQT
u
33 50
7% 10%
w ADHIKMQRU
W
43 50
9% 10%

95 45
19% 9%
ABCEFGHILO EV
PQSTUVW
500 500
100.0% 100.0%

DFIPRUVW  DEFIPRUVW = DEFIPRUVW 'ACDEFHIJKPQ ACDEFHIKLP ACDEFHIKLP

France Germany  Great Britain
M N (0]
1003 1004 1004
500 500 500
105 74 84
21% 15% 17%
FGNOR GR GR
80 87 105
16% 17% 21%
GM
115 131 137
23% 26% 27%
| | M
30 60 53
6% 12% 11%
w ACDEFHIKMP = ADFHIKMQR
QRUVW uw
63 71 69
13% 14% 14%
RTUVW QRTUVW QRTUVW
107 77 53
21% 15% 11%
ABCEFGHIJLN ACEHJLOPST EUV
OPQSTUVW uvw
500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

India
P Q R
506 1002 1005
500 500 500
138 131 54
28% 11%
BCDFGJKLMN BCDFGJKLMN
ORSU ORS
120 98 94
24% 20% 19%
GKMNRS M
134 117 134
27% 23% 27%
| | |
39 36 33
8% 7% 7%
HW HW W
24 44 17
5% 9% 3%
DEFIPRUVW
45 74 169
9% 15% 34%
EV ACEHJLOPTU ABCDEFGHIJK
vw LMNOPQSTU
vw
500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

1003
500
87
17%
GR

9
19%

147
29%
GHIMQ

48
10%
AHIMRUW

65
13%

ACDEFHIJKPQ DEFIPRUVW

RTUVW

59
12%
CEUV

500
100.0%

1000
500
127

25%
BDFGJKLMN
ORS

102

20%
GM

134
27%
1
a4
HIMW

40
8%

53
11%

500
100.0%

Israel Serbia
U \' w
501 506 501
500 500 501
109 132 153
22% 26% 30%
FGNOR BDFGJKLNOR BCDFGJKLMN
N ORSU
172 143 127

ABCDEFGHUK ABGIKLMNO = GKLMNQRS

LMNOPQRST QRST

w

128 141 135

26% 28% 27%

| | |
33 38 14
7% 8% 3%
w W
24 23 23
5% 5% 5%
35 23 50
7% 5% 10%
EV
500 500 501
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%



Global @dvisor: POWER TO THE PEOPLE
Q19_6. I'd now like you to think about what is important and what is not important to you when deciding what party to vote for. Would each of the following make you more or less likely to vote for a political party or leader, or would it make no difference? - A political party or leader that is prepared to make compromise
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina T Mexico Poland South Africa South Korea Sweden Turkey Hungary Australia Brazil Canada France Germany  Great Britain India Israel Serbia
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [0] P Q R S T u \' w
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 16597 511 501 503 501 504 501 502 510 501 1003 1012 1013 1003 1004 1004 506 1002 1005 1003 1000 501 506 501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11501 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 501
Much more likely to vote for that party or leader 2703 173 65 203 104 185 89 80 170 174 96 227 101 68 68 73 97 44 26 176 110 61 188 125
24% 35% 13% 41% 21% 18% 16% 34% 19% 20% 14% 14% 15% 19% 9% 5% 35% 22% 12% 38% 25%
BDFGJLMNOP QR BDFGJLMNOP BMNOQRU BDFGILMNOP ~ BMQRU QR BDFGJLMNOP BDFGJLMNOP BMNOQRU = ABDEFGHIL BMNOQRU QR QR QR BMNOQRU R BDFGJLMNOP BMNOQRU R BDFGJLMNOP BFGJIMNOQR
QRTUW QRTUW QRTUW QRTUW QRTUW MNOPQRSTU QRTUW QRTUW u
vw
Slightly more likely to vote for that party or 3662 136 178 158 172 166 179 192 146 163 188 89 217 148 177 200 108 90 137 174 169 156 162 159
leader 32% 27% 36% 32% 34% 33% 36% 38% 29% 33% 38% 18% 43% 30% 35% 40% 22% 18% 27% 35% 34% 31% 32% 32%
KPQ AKMPQR KPQ AKPQR KPQR AKMPQR AHKMPQR KPQ KPQ ACHKMPQRU ABCDEFHIK KPQ AKMPQR  ACDEHIKMPQ KpQ AKMPQR AKPQR KPQ KPQ KPQ
w MNPQRSTUV RSTUVW
w
Make no difference 2413 90 137 71 91 86 136 119 92 60 132 57 103 113 141 137 138 121 124 79 104 87 77 118
21% 18% 27% 14% 18% 17% 27% 24% 18% 12% 26% 11% 21% 23% 28% 27% 28% 24% 25% 16% 21% 17% 15% 24%
K ACDEHIKLSTU IK K ACDEHIKLSTU CIKSV IK ACDEHIKLSTU CIKSV CEIKSUV ~ ACDEHIKLMS  ACDEHIKLMS ' ACDEHIKLMS ACDEHIKSUV A ACDEHIKSUV K CIKSV K ACEIKSUV
\' \' \' TUV TUV TUV
Slightly less likely to vote for that party or leader 794 26 33 20 19 32 27 27 29 25 23 28 15 34 31 30 77 77 40 14 45 81 31 31
7% 5% 7% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 3% 7% 6% 6% 15% 15% 8% 3% 9% 16% 6% 6%
S Ls Ls S S Ls CDLS LS Ls ABCDEFGHIK ABCDEFGHIJK CDILS ACDFIJKLNOS ABCDEFGHIJK Ls Ls
LMNORSTVW LMNORSTVW LMNORSTVW
Much less likely to vote for that party or leader 469 30 13 14 15 17 14 2 23 12 7 16 10 20 7 5 37 78 13 10 22 67 20 17
4% 6% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 0% 5% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1% 1% 7% 16% 3% 2% 4% 13% 4% 3%
BCDFGUKLNO GO GO GO GINO GO GILNOS GINO GJLNOS BCDEFGIJKLM ABCDEFGHIJK GO GILNOS ~ ABCDEFGHIK GINO GNO
RS NORSTVW  LMNOPRSTV LMNOPRSTV
W W
Don't know 1460 44 74 34 99 13 55 81 40 66 53 84 52 118 76 55 43 90 160 48 50 48 23 51
13% 9% 15% 7% 20% 3% 11% 16% 8% 13% 11% 17% 10% 24% 15% 11% 9% 18% 32% 10% 10% 10% 5% 10%
EV ACEHJLPSTUV E ABCEFHIILNO CEV ACEHLPSTUV E ACEHPV CEV ACEFHILOPST CEV ABCEFGHIJKL ACEFHJLOPST CEV EV ACEFHIJLOPS | ABCDEFGHIJK EV CEV EV EV
W PSTUVW uvw NOPQSTUVW uvw TUVW LMNOPQSTU
vw
Sigma 11501 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 501

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Global @dvisor: POWER TO THE PEOPLE

Q19_7. I'd now like you to think about what is important and what is not important to you when deciding what party to vote for. Would each of the following make you more or less likely to vote for a political party or leader, or would it make no difference? - A political party or leader that listens to what experts say is best for the countr

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina

T

Mexico

Poland

South Africa South Korea

Turkey

Hungary

Australia

Brazil

Israel

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 16597 511
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11501 500
Much more likely to vote for that party or leader 3157 200
27% 40%
BDFGJKLMN
OPQRTU

Slightly more likely to vote for that party or 3368 141
leader 29% 28%

F

Make no difference 2483 84
22% 17%

|

Slightly less likely to vote for that party or leader 650 6
6% 1%

Much less likely to vote for that party or leader 397 19
3% 4%
ORS

Don't know 1446 49
13% 10%
CEV
Sigma 11501 500

100.0% 100.0%
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501

148
30%
FwW

131
26%
ACEHIKPRSV
w

39
8%
ACIMRSVW

21

HIORS

77

15%

ACEHJLOPST

uvw

500
100.0%

c

503
500
227

45%
BDFGJKLMN
OPQRSTU
128
26%

74
15%

4%
HIORS

30
6%

500
100.0%

501
500
103
21%
FNU

109
22%
CEIKSV

96
19%
ACEFHIJLOPS
TUVW

500
100.0%

504
500
211
42%
BDFGJKLMN
OPQRTU

150
30%

FW

70
14%

35
7%
ARSVW

15

18
4%

500
100.0%

Sweden
F G
501 502
500 500
33 78
7% 16%
F
113 173
23% 35%
CFIW
202 128
40% 26%
ABCDEGHUKL ACEHIKRSVW
MNOPQRSTU
vw
48 28
10% 6%
ACDHIJKMNQ! A
RSVW
38 13
8% 3%
ABCDEGHUL
MNOPRSUV
W
66 80
13% 16%
CEHPUV  ACEHLPSTUV
w
500 500
100.0% 100.0%

510
500
203

4
BDFGJKLMN  ABDFGIJKLMN

OPQRTU
147
29%

F

82
16%

22
4%

500
100.0%

501
500
234

OPQRSTU
124
25%

49
10%

62
12%
CEHPV

500
100.0%

1003
500
100
20%
FNU

169
34%
ACFIKMNQT
W

130
26%
ACEHIKPQRS
vw

32
6%
ARSVW

3%

55
11%
CEPV

500
100.0%

1012
500
166
33%
BDFGJLMNO
QRTU
135
27%

66
13%

24

As

26
5%
HULMORSV

84
17%
ACEHJLOPST
uvw

500
100.0%

Canada France Germany  Great Britain
L M N (0]
1013 1003 1004 1004
500 500 500 500
96 86 73 96
19% 17% 15% 19%
FNU F FNU
168 144 138 150
34% 29% 28% 30%

ACFIKMNQT FW F FW
W
138 114 160 157
28% 23% 32% 31%
ACDEHIKMPQ ACEHIKRSVW  ABCDEHIJKM  ABCDEHIKM
RSVW PQRSTVW PQRSTVW
34 24 28 34
7% 5% 6% 7%
ARSVW As ARSW ARSVW
12 14 18 10
2% 3% 4% 2%
R OR
52 118 83 54
10% 24% 17% 11%
CEPV ABCEFGHIJKL = ACEHJLOPST CEPV
NOPQSTUVW uvw
500 500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

India Japan
P Q R
506 1002 1005
500 500 500
161 113 81
32% 23% 16%

BDFGJLMNO = BFGMNRU
QRTU
144 141 149
29% 28% 30%
F F FwW
95 107 91
19% 21% 18%
EIKV CEIKSV IK
44 32 15
9% 6% 3%
ACDHIKMNRS ARSVW
vw
21 31 5
4% 6% 1%
HIORS DEGHULMNO
RSVW
35 77 159
7% 15% 32%
E ACEHJLOPST | ABCDEFGHIJK
uvw LMNOPQSTU
vw
500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

1003
500
194
39%
BDFGJKLMN
OPQRTU
154
31%
CFIW

77
15%

13

52
10%
CEPV

500
100.0%

1000
500
100
20%
FNU

142
28%

130
26%
ACEHIKPQRS
vw

51
10%
ACDGHUKLM
NOQRSVW

29
6%
DEHIJLMNOR
svw

49
10%
CEV

500
100.0%

501
500
72
14%

-

187
37%
ABCDEFHIKM
NOPQRSTW

134
27%
ACEHIKPQRS
vw

43

9%
ACDHIKMRSV

w

22
4%
HIORS

42
8%

500
100.0%

Serbia
\' w
506 501
500 501
226 223
45% 44%
BDFGJKLMN = BDFGJKLMN
OPQRSTU OPQRTU
155 116
31% 23%
FW
68 86
14% 17%
|
15 15
3% 3%
10 15
2% 3%
R
25 46
5% 9%
EV
500 501
100.0% 100.0%



Global @dvisor: POWER TO THE PEOPLE
Q19_8. I'd now like you to think about what is important and what is not important to you when deciding what party to vote for. Would each of the following make you more or less likely to vote for a political party or leader, or would it make no difference? - A political party or leader that wants to attract more foreign companies and workers to ..
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/}/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina T Mexico Poland South Africa South Korea Sweden Turkey Hungary Australia Brazil Canada France Germany  Great Britain India Israel Serbia
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [0] P Q R S T u \' w
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 16597 511 501 503 501 504 501 502 510 501 1003 1012 1013 1003 1004 1004 506 1002 1005 1003 1000 501 506 501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 11501 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 501
Much more likely to vote for that party or leader 1281 53 38 74 62 101 41 42 59 56 22 80 39 26 23 39 98 70 17 65 41 33 76 127
11% 11% 8% 15% 12% 8% 8% 12% 11% 4% 16% 8% 5% 5% 8% 20% 3% 13% 8% 7% 15% 25%
JMNRU INR ABFGJLMNOR BFJLMNORTU ABCDFGHIJL JMNR R JMNORU JMNRU ABFGIILMNO JMNR JMNR ABCDFGHIJL BFGJLMNORT BFJLMNORTU JMNR R BFGJLMNORT ABCDFGHIJKL
TU MNOQRSTU RTU MNOQRSTU u u MNOPQRSTU
v
Slightly more likely to vote for that party or 2054 76 73 85 110 125 93 105 75 90 55 77 88 50 77 116 134 97 62 96 86 53 106 127
leader 18% 15% 15% 17% 22% 25% 19% 21% 15% 18% 11% 15% 18% 10% 15% 23% 27% 19% 12% 19% 17% 11% 21% 25%
MU M JMRU ABHJKMNRT ' ABCFHIKLM JMRU JMRU M JMRU MU JMRU MU ABCFHUKLM | ABCFHIJKLM BJMNRU BJMRU JMRU ABHJKMNRU = ABCFHUKLM
u NQRSTU NRSTU NQRSTU NQRSTU
Make no difference 3575 144 170 151 149 139 196 197 137 123 184 117 172 133 210 191 127 135 161 180 151 133 146 131
31% 29% 34% 30% 30% 28% 39% 39% 27% 25% 37% 23% 34% 27% 42% 38% 25% 27% 32% 36% 30% 27% 29% 26%
EIKMPQUW K K ACDEHIKMPQ ACDEHIKMPQ ACDEHIKMPQ. AEHIKMPQU ABCDEHUKL ACDEHIKMPQ IKMPQUW  ACDEHIKMPQ IK
RTUVW TUVW TUVW W MPQRSTUVW RTUVW TUVW
Slightly less likely to vote for that party or leader 1644 88 74 73 47 60 71 49 73 82 102 68 98 71 69 57 59 54 61 53 88 129 88 31
14% 18% 15% 15% 9% 12% 14% 10% 15% 16% 20% 14% 20% 14% 14% 11% 12% 11% 12% 11% 18% 26% 18% 6%
DEGOPQRSW basw pasw w bW bw DGOPQSW  BCDEFGHKM bw BCDEFGKMN pasw bw w W w W w DEGNOPQRS | ABCDEFGHIJK DEGOPQRSW
NOPQRSW OPQRSW w LMNOPQRST
vw
Much less likely to vote for that party or leader 1302 82 67 83 24 49 34 25 103 70 80 58 46 98 37 37 38 49 17 34 73 106 56 35
11% 16% 13% 17% 5% 10% 7% 5% 21% 14% 16% 12% 9% 20% 7% 7% 8% 10% 3% 7% 15% 21% 11% 7%
DEFGKLNOPQ DFGLNOPRS DEFGKLNOPQ! DGR R BDEFGIKLNO DFGLNOPQRS DEFGKLNOPQ DFGNOPRSW DGR BDEFGIKLNO R R R DGRS R DEFGLNOPQR BDEFGIJKLNO ~ DFGNORS R
RSVW w RSVW PQRSTVW w RSVW PQRSTVW sw PQRSTVW
Don't know 1646 58 79 34 109 25 64 83 53 80 58 100 57 122 85 60 44 95 182 73 61 46 27 50
14% 12% 16% 7% 22% 5% 13% 17% 11% 16% 12% 20% 11% 24% 17% 12% 9% 19% 36% 15% 12% 9% 5% 10%
CEV CEHJLOPUVW ABCEFHIJLNO CEPV CEPUVW EV CEHJLPUVW CEV ACEFHILOPST CEV ABCEFGHILN ACEHJLOPTU CEV E ACEFHJLOPST ABCDEFGHIK  CEPUVW CEV EV EV
PSTUVW uvw OPQSTUVW vw uvw LMNOPQSTU
vw
Sigma 11501 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 501

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
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Global @dvisor: POWER TO THE PEOPLE

Q19_9. I'd now like you to think about what is important and what is not important to you when deciding what party to vote for. Would each of the following make you more or less likely to vote for a political party or leader, or would it make no difference? - A political party or leader that listens to alternative points of viev

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/1/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina

T

Mexico

Poland

South Africa South Korea

Sweden

Turkey

Hungary

Australia

Great Britain

Israel

Serbia

Base: All Respondents (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)
Much more likely to vote for that party or leader

Slightly more likely to vote for that party or

leader

Make no difference

Slightly less likely to vote for that party or leader

Much less likely to vote for that party or leader

Don't know

Sigma
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16597

11501
3918
34%

3844
33%

1837
16%

364
3%

225
2%

1314
11%

11501
100.0%

511
500
237

47%
BDFGJKLMN
OPQRTUW
141
28%
K
63
13%

12

11
GL

37
7%

500
100.0%

501
500
133
27%
RU

206
41%
ACDEHIKMPQ.
RSVW
79
16%
EIS

1%

65
13%
ACEHJLOPST
uvw

500
100.0%

c
503
500
243
49%
BDFGJKLMN
OPQRTUW

132
26%

GLR
28
E

500
100.0%

501
500
123
25%

159
32%
HK

95
19%
ACEIRS

19
4%
Lw

2%

96
19%
ABCEFHIILNO
PQSTUVW

500
100.0%

504

500

249

50%
BDFGJKLMN
OPQRSTUW

161

32%

11
2%

500
100.0%

501
500
106
21%

197
39%
ACDEHIKMPQ.
svw
117
23%
ABCEHIKLMO
PQRSTV
20
4%
BLSW

2%

53
11%
CEV

500
100.0%

502
500
121
24%

194
39%
ACHIKP

89
18%
EIS

79
16%
ACEHJLOPST
uvw

500
100.0%

510
500
248

501
500
219
44%

50%
BDFGJKLMN = BDFGJKLMN

OPQRTUW
112
22%

70
14%

E

500
100.0%

OPQRTU

30%
HK

45
9%

62
12%
ACEHLPUV

500
100.0%

1003
500
145
29%
FRU

191
38%
ACDEHIKMPS
W
99
20%
ACEHIMRS

11
2%

2%

46
9%
CEV

500
100.0%

Brazil Canada France Germany
K L M N
1012 1013 1003 1004
500 500 500 500
183 181 141 129
36% 28% 26%
BDFGJMNOQ BDFGIMNOQ FRU
RU RU
109 186 160 180
22% 37% 32% 36%
ACHIKMPW CHK ACHIKP
83 81 75 96
17% 16% 15% 19%
EIS EIS EIS ACEIMRS
21 7 11 18
4% 1% 2% 4%
BILMSW w
23 3 7 8
1% 1% 2%
ABDEFGILM G
NORSUW
82 42 106 70
16% 8% 21% 14%
ACEFHILOPST EV ABCEFHIJKLN ' ACEHJLOPST
uvw OPQSTUVW uvw
500 500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

1004
500
143
29%
FRU

198
40%
ACDEHIKMPQ
RSVW
93
19%
ACEIMRS

47
9%
CEV

500
100.0%

P

506
500
179

36%
BDFGJMNOQ
RU
145
29%

HK

84
17%
EIS

30
6%
ABCULMNOR
STW
20

%
BDEFGIJLMN
ORS
41
8%

EV

500
100.0%

Japan
Q R
1002 1005
500 500
148 99
30% 20%
FRU
167 170
33% 34%
CHK ACHK
81 64
16% 13%
EIS
20 14
4% 3%
BILMSW
14 6
3% 1%
GLMR
71 148
14% 30%
ACEHJLOPST | ABCDEFGHIJK
uvw LMNOPQSTU
vw
500 500
100.0% 100.0%

1003
500
215

13% 34%
BDFGJKLMN ' BDFGJIMNOR
OPQRTU

166
33%
CHK

54
11%

10

2%

47
9%
CEV

500
100.0%

1000

500
169

u
179
36%

ACHIKP

a4
9%
CEV

500

100.0%

501
500
104
21%

225
45%
ACDEHUKLM
NPQRSTVW
95
19%
ACEIRS

26
5%
ABJLMORSW

10
2%
GL

41
8%
EV

500
100.0%

\'

506
500
214

w

501
501
190

38%

43%
BDFGJLMNOP BDFGIMNOQ

QRTU
161
32%

HK

75
15%

500
100.0%

RU
154
31%

HK

98
19%
ACEIRS

1%

11
2%
GL

42
8%

501
100.0%



Global @dvisor: POWER TO THE PEOPLE

Q19_10. I'd now like you to think about what is important and what is not important to you when deciding what party to vote for. Would each of the following make you more or less likely to vote for a political party or leader, or would it make no difference? - A political party or leader that stands up for the rights of minoritie:

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/1/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Argentina

T

Mexico

Poland

South Africa South Korea

Sweden

Australia

Brazil

Canada

Israel

Serbia

Base: All Respondents (unwtd)
Base: All Respondents (wtd)
Much more likely to vote for that party or leader

Slightly more likely to vote for that party or
leader

Make no difference

Slightly less likely to vote for that party or leader

Much less likely to vote for that party or leader

Don't know

Sigma
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16597

11501
2888
25%

3048
27%

2907
25%

679
6%

545
5%

1435
12%

11501
100.0%

511
500
177

35%
BDGHIJLMNO
PRSTUW
134
27%

HKR

100
20%

28

18
4%

43
v

500
100.0%

501
500
103
21%
NR

152
30%
CDHKMPRW

128
26%
ACEFKQV

29

3%

74
15%
ACEFHJLOPST
uvw

500
100.0%

c

503
500
200

40%
BDFGHULMN
OPQRSTUW
118
24%
KR

95
19%

28

6%
BFLNO

31
6%

500
100.0%

501
500

16%

115
23%
KR

150
30%
ACEFIKQSV

7%
EGMQ

3%

106
21%
ABCEFGHILN
OPSTUVW

500
100.0%

504
500
205

501
500
153

31%
BDFGHIJKLM | BDHIJLMNOR

NOPQRSTUW

146

uw

176
35%

29%
DHKMRW = ACDHIKMNP

84

17%

18

20
4%

28
6%

500

100.0%

QRTUW
87
17%

22
4%

13
3%

48
10%
EV

500
100.0%

G

502
500
123
25%
DNRU

142
28%
KR

145
29%
ACEFKQV

12

57
11%
CEV

500
100.0%

Turkey Hungary
H |
510 501
500 500
90 110
18% 22%
DNR
102 123
20% 25%
KR
165 118
33% 24%
ABCEFIJKLQS EFQ
Tuv
45 40
9% 8%
EFGILMNOQS EFGLMOQS
vw
50 a4
10% 9%
ABCDEFGILM ABDEFGILMN
NOPQRSTVW =~ OQRSTV
48 65
10% 13%
EV ACEPUV
500 500
100.0% 100.0%

1003
500
125

25%
DHMNRUW

155
31%
CDHIKMPQR
w
128
26%
ACEFKQV

5%

3%

47
9%
CEV

500
100.0%

1012
500
170
34%
BDGHIILMNO
PRSTUW

80
16%

95
19%

41
8%
ABDEFILMNO
QRSTV

85
17%
ACEFHILOPST
uvw

500
100.0%

1013
500
125
25%

DHMNRUW

160
32%
CDHIKMPQRT
W
130
26%
ACEFKQV

21
4%

14

50
10%
CEV

500
100.0%

France Germany  Great Britain India
M N [0] P
1003 1004 1004 506
500 500 500 500
90 76 107 136
18% 15% 21% 27%

R R DNRU BDHMNORU
w
119 149 158 118
24% 30% 32% 24%
KR CDHKMPRW | CDHIKMPQRT KR
w
136 161 151 132
27% 32% 30% 27%
ACEFKQSV  ABCEFIJKLMP ACEFIJKQSTV ~ ACEFKQV
QsTuv
20 25 24 43
4% 5% 5% 9%
EFGILMNOQS
vw
19 12 9 29
4% 2% 2% 6%
(o] BFLNO
117 79 52 42
23% 16% 10% 8%
ABCEFGHIJKL ACEFHJLOPST CEV v
NOPQSTUVW uvw
500 500 500 500
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Q R
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BDGHIJLMNO
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KR
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ABCEFUKLQS
v
17 58
3% 12%
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MNOQSTVW
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uvw LMNOPQSTU
vw
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S T
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w w
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CEV CEV
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100.0% 100.0%
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v
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KR
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